

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
10200-CN		NOZZLE BROCHURE CANADIAN VERSION	0.00
10200-US		NOZZLE BROCHURE USA VERSION	0.00
10201-00		GENERAL PRODUCT BROCHURE	0.00
10205-00		COMBO-RATE BODY BROCHURE	0.00
10206-00		COMBO-JET BODY BROCHURE	0.00
10209-01		FLOW VIEW INDICATOR BROCHURE	0.00
10213-01		WEBSITE CD	0.00
10214-00		QUICK KIT BROCHURE	0.00
10215-00		QUICK-NUT SST TUBE BROCHURE	0.00
10216-U11		PRICE LIST US	0.00
10192-00		#4-40 x 1 3/4" Lg Machine Screw SS	0.89
10193-00		#4-40 Self Locking Nut SS	0.71
20451-00		MANIFOLD 1.5 x 1.5 x 2" ADAPTER POLYPROP	26.52
20452-00		MANIFOLD 1.5 x 1.5 x 1.5" ADAPTER POLYPROP	26.52
20453-00		MANIFOLD 1.5 x 1.5 x 1.25" ADAPTER POLYPROP	26.52
20455-00		AIR TEE ASSEMBLY 3/8" x 3/8" x 1/4" TUBE	8.46
	20455-01	AIR TEE BODY, 3/8 x 3/8 x 1/4" TUBE	1.19
	20455-02	COLLET, 1/4" TUBE	1.59
	20455-03	LOCK SLEEVE, 1/4" TUBE	0.69
	20455-04	O RING - BUNA N # 108, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	20455-05	COLLET, 3/8" TUBE / Qty 2	3.47
	20455-06	LOCK SLEEVE, 3/8" TUBE / Qty 2	1.43
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 2	0.46
20455-V0		AIR TEE ASSEMBLY 3/8" x 3/8" x 1/4" TUBE	13.27
	20455-01	AIR TEE BODY, 3/8 x 3/8 x 1/4" TUBE	1.19
	20455-02	COLLET, 1/4" TUBE	1.59
	20455-03	LOCK SLEEVE, 1/4" TUBE	0.69
	20455-V4	O RING - VITON # 108	1.58
	20455-05	COLLET, 3/8" TUBE / Qty 2	3.47
	20455-06	LOCK SLEEVE, 3/8" TUBE / Qty 2	1.43
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 2	3.32
20455-01		AIR TEE BODY, 3/8 x 3/8 x 1/4" TUBE	1.19
20455-02		COLLET, 1/4" TUBE	1.59
20455-03		LOCK SLEEVE, 1/4" TUBE	0.69
20455-04		O RING - BUNA N # 108, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
20455-V4		O RING - VITON # 108	1.58
20455-05		COLLET, 3/8" TUBE / Qty 2	3.47
20455-06		LOCK SLEEVE, 3/8" TUBE / Qty 2	1.43
20455-07		O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.24
20455-V7		O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
20455-08		FLOW INDICATOR METERING ORIFICE O'RING KIT (25) BUNA	6.42
20455-09		FLOW INDICATOR METERING ORIFICE O'RING KIT (25) VITON	39.09
20456-00		AIR TEE REDUCING ADAPTER 3/8" x 1/4" TUBE	3.76
	20456-01	REDUCING ADAPTER BODY, 3/8" x 1/4" TUBE	0.83
20457-00		AIR TEE ASSEMBLY 5/16" x 5/16" x 1/4" TUBE	8.46
	20455-01	AIR TEE BODY, 3/8 x 3/8 x 1/4" TUBE	1.19
	20455-02	COLLET, 1/4" TUBE	1.59
	20455-03	LOCK SLEEVE, 1/4" TUBE	0.69
	20455-04	O RING - BUNA N # 108, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	20455-V4	O RING - VITON # 108	1.58
	20457-01	COLLET, 5/16" TUBE	1.73
	20457-02	LOCK SLEEVE, 5/16" TUBE	0.72
	20457-04	O RING - BUNA N # 203, 70 DUROMETER	0.24
	20457-V4	O RING - VITON # 203	1.66
20457-01		COLLET, 5/16" TUBE	1.73
20457-02		LOCK SLEEVE, 5/16" TUBE	0.72
20457-04		O RING - BUNA N # 203, 70 DUROMETER	0.24
20457-V4		O RING - VITON # 203	1.66
20458-100		POLYETHYLENE TUBING 1/4"OD 100 FT	41.26
20459-100		POLYETHYLENE TUBING 3/8"OD 100 FT	87.45
20460-00		FLOW INDICATOR ASSEMBLY	23.37
	20460-01	FLOW INDICATOR BODY	14.93
	20460-02	FLOW INDICATOR BALL RETAINER	0.66
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20460-05	FLOW INDICATOR BALL 302 SS 1/2" DIAMETER	1.63
	20460-06	FLOW INDICATOR BALL RED GLASS	0.78
	20460-07	FLOW INDICATOR BALL RED CELCON	0.78
	20460-08	FLOW INDICATOR BALL GREEN POLYPROP	0.78
20460-V0		FLOW INDICATOR ASSEMBLY VITON	25.09

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	20460-01	FLOW INDICATOR BODY	14.93
	20460-02	FLOW INDICATOR BALL RETAINER	0.66
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20460-05	FLOW INDICATOR BALL 302 SS 1/2" DIAMETER	1.63
	20460-06	FLOW INDICATOR BALL RED GLASS	0.78
	20460-07	FLOW INDICATOR BALL RED CELCON	0.78
	20460-08	FLOW INDICATOR BALL GREEN POLYPROP	0.78
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20460-11		FLOW INDICATOR ACCESSORY KIT	8.17
	20460-02	FLOW INDICATOR BALL RETAINER	0.66
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.24
	20460-05	FLOW INDICATOR BALL 302 SS 1/2" DIAMETER	1.63
	20460-06	FLOW INDICATOR BALL RED GLASS	0.78
	20460-07	FLOW INDICATOR BALL RED CELCON	0.78
	20460-08	FLOW INDICATOR BALL GREEN POLYPROP	0.78
20460-12		FLOW INDICATOR ACCESSORY KIT, VITON	9.90
	20460-02	FLOW INDICATOR BALL RETAINER	0.66
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.24
	20460-05	FLOW INDICATOR BALL 302 SS 1/2" DIAMETER	1.63
	20460-06	FLOW INDICATOR BALL RED GLASS	0.78
	20460-07	FLOW INDICATOR BALL RED CELCON	0.78
	20460-08	FLOW INDICATOR BALL GREEN POLYPROP	0.78
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20460-01		FLOW INDICATOR BODY	14.93
20460-02		FLOW INDICATOR BALL RETAINER	0.66
20460-03		FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
20460-04		FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
20460-05		FLOW INDICATOR BALL 302 SS 1/2" DIAMETER	1.63
20460-06		FLOW INDICATOR BALL RED GLASS	0.78
20460-07		FLOW INDICATOR BALL RED CELCON	0.78
20460-08		FLOW INDICATOR BALL GREEN POLYPROP	0.78
20460-10		FLOW INDICATOR BALL 302 SS 7/16" DIAMETER	1.76
20460-13		FLOW INDICATOR BALL ORANGE	0.78
20460-14		FLOW INDICATOR BALL PINK	0.78
20460-15		FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20460-16		FLOW INDICATOR O'RING KIT (25) BUNA	8.38
20460-17		FLOW INDICATOR O'RING KIT (25) VITON	158.28
20470-00		FLOW INDICATOR ASSEMBLY LOW FLOW	23.37
	20470-01	FLOW INDICATOR BODY LOW FLOW	14.93
	20460-02	FLOW INDICATOR BALL RETAINER	0.66
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20460-05	FLOW INDICATOR BALL 302 SS 1/2" DIAMETER	1.63
	20460-06	FLOW INDICATOR BALL RED GLASS	0.78
	20460-07	FLOW INDICATOR BALL RED CELCON	0.78
	20460-08	FLOW INDICATOR BALL GREEN POLYPROP	0.78
20470-V0		FLOW INDICATOR ASSEMBLY LOW FLOW VITON	25.09
	20470-01	FLOW INDICATOR BODY LOW FLOW	14.93
	20460-02	FLOW INDICATOR BALL RETAINER	0.66
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20460-05	FLOW INDICATOR BALL 302 SS 1/2" DIAMETER	1.63
	20460-06	FLOW INDICATOR BALL RED GLASS	0.78
	20460-07	FLOW INDICATOR BALL RED CELCON	0.78
	20460-08	FLOW INDICATOR BALL GREEN POLYPROP	0.78
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20470-01		FLOW INDICATOR BODY LOW FLOW	14.93
20475-00		FLOW INDICATOR ASSEMBLY ULTRA LOW FLOW	23.37
	20475-01	FLOW INDICATOR BODY ULTRA LOW FLOW	14.93
	20460-02	FLOW INDICATOR BALL RETAINER	0.66
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20460-05	FLOW INDICATOR BALL 302 SS 1/2" DIAMETER	1.63
	20460-06	FLOW INDICATOR BALL RED GLASS	0.78
	20460-07	FLOW INDICATOR BALL RED CELCON	0.78
	20460-08	FLOW INDICATOR BALL GREEN POLYPROP	0.78
20475-01		FLOW INDICATOR BODY ULTRA LOW FLOW	14.93
20480-00		ISOLATED FEED FLOW INDICATOR ASSEMBLY	18.19
	20480-01	ISOLATED FEED FLOW INDICATOR BODY	11.93

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	20460-02	FLOW INDICATOR BALL RETAINER	0.66
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20460-05	FLOW INDICATOR BALL 302 SS 1/2" DIAMETER	1.63
	20460-06	FLOW INDICATOR BALL RED GLASS	0.78
	20460-07	FLOW INDICATOR BALL RED CELCON	0.78
	20460-08	FLOW INDICATOR BALL GREEN POLYPROP	0.78
20480-01		ISOLATED FEED FLOW INDICATOR BODY	11.93
20490-00		ISOLATED FEED FLOW INDICATOR ASSEMBLY LOW FLOW	18.19
	20490-01	ISOLATED FEED FLOW INDICATOR BODY LOW FLOW	11.93
	20460-02	FLOW INDICATOR BALL RETAINER	0.66
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20460-05	FLOW INDICATOR BALL 302 SS 1/2" DIAMETER	1.63
	20460-06	FLOW INDICATOR BALL RED GLASS	0.78
	20460-07	FLOW INDICATOR BALL RED CELCON	0.78
	20460-08	FLOW INDICATOR BALL GREEN POLYPROP	0.78
20490-01		ISOLATED FEED FLOW INDICATOR BODY LOW FLOW	11.93
20501-00		ORSM x 3/8" STRAIGHT HOSE SHANK W/O'RING	3.06
	20501-01	FITTING BODY - ORSM x HOSE SHANK-STRAIGHT - 3/8"	2.71
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
20501-V0		ORSM x 3/8" STRAIGHT HOSE SHANK W/O'RING VITON	4.78
	20501-01	FITTING BODY - ORSM x HOSE SHANK-STRAIGHT - 3/8"	2.71
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20502-00		ORSM x 1/2" STRAIGHT HOSE SHANK W/O'RING	3.06
	20502-01	FITTING BODY - ORSM x HOSE SHANK-STRAIGHT - 1/2"	2.71
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
20502-V0		ORSM x 1/2" STRAIGHT HOSE SHANK W/O'RING VITON	4.78
	20502-01	FITTING BODY - ORSM x HOSE SHANK-STRAIGHT - 1/2"	2.71
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20503-00		ORSM x 3/4" STRAIGHT HOSE SHANK W/O'RING	3.06
	20503-01	FITTING BODY - ORSM x HOSE SHANK-STRAIGHT - 3/4"	2.71
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
20503-V0		ORSM x 3/4" STRAIGHT HOSE SHANK W/O'RING VITON	4.78
	20503-01	FITTING BODY - ORSM x HOSE SHANK-STRAIGHT - 3/4"	2.71
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20511-00		ORSM x 3/8"-90 HOSE SHANK W/O'RING	3.06
	20511-01	FITTING BODY - ORSM x HOSE SHANK-90 DEGREE - 3/8"	2.71
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
20511-V0		ORSM x 3/8"-90 HOSE SHANK W/O'RING VITON	4.78
	20511-01	FITTING BODY - ORSM x HOSE SHANK-90 DEGREE - 3/8"	2.71
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20512-00		ORSM x 1/2"-90 HOSE SHANK W/O'RING	3.06
	20512-01	FITTING BODY - ORSM x HOSE SHANK-90 DEGREE - 1/2"	2.71
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
20512-V0		ORSM x 1/2"-90 HOSE SHANK W/O'RING VITON	4.78
	20512-01	FITTING BODY - ORSM x HOSE SHANK-90 DEGREE - 1/2"	2.71
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20513-00		ORSM x 3/4"-90 HOSE SHANK W/O'RING	3.06
	20513-01	FITTING BODY - ORSM x HOSE SHANK-90 DEGREE - 3/4"	2.71
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
20513-V0		ORSM x 3/4"-90 HOSE SHANK W/O'RING VITON	4.78
	20513-01	FITTING BODY - ORSM x HOSE SHANK-90 DEGREE - 3/4"	2.71
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20514-00		ORSM x 5/8"-90 HOSE SHANK W/O'RING	3.06
	20514-01	FITTING BODY - ORSM x HOSE SHANK-90 DEGREE - 5/8"	2.71
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
20514-V0		ORSM x 5/8"-90 HOSE SHANK W/O'RING VITON	4.78
	20514-01	FITTING BODY - ORSM x HOSE SHANK-90 DEGREE - 5/8"	2.71
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20516-00		ORSM x 1/4" 90 TUBE PUSH IN FITTING W/O'RING	5.47
	20516-01	ORSM x 1/4" 90 TUBE PUSH IN FITTING	2.71
	20455-02	COLLET, 1/4" TUBE	1.59
	20455-03	LOCK SLEEVE, 1/4" TUBE	0.69
	20455-04	O RING - BUNA N # 108, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 2	0.44
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
20516-V0		ORSM x 1/4" 90 TUBE PUSH IN FITTING W/O'RING VITON	10.21
	20516-01	ORSM x 1/4" 90 TUBE PUSH IN FITTING	2.71
	20455-02	COLLET, 1/4" TUBE	1.59
	20455-03	LOCK SLEEVE, 1/4" TUBE	0.69
	20455-V4	O RING - # 108, VITON / Qty 2	3.16

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20516-01		ORSM x 1/4" 90 TUBE PUSH IN FITTING	2.71
20517-00		ORSM x 3/8" 90 TUBE PUSH IN FITTING W/O'RING	6.04
	20517-01	ORSM x 3/8" 90 TUBE PUSH IN FITTING	2.71
	20455-05	COLLET, 3/8" TUBE	1.73
	20455-06	LOCK SLEEVE, 3/8" TUBE	0.72
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.24
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
20517-V0		ORSM x 3/8" 90 TUBE PUSH IN FITTING W/O'RING VITON	10.79
	20517-01	ORSM x 3/8" 90 TUBE PUSH IN FITTING	2.71
	20455-05	COLLET, 3/8" TUBE	1.73
	20455-06	LOCK SLEEVE, 3/8" TUBE	0.72
	20455-V7	O RING - # 110, VITON	1.66
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20517-01		ORSM x 3/8" 90 TUBE PUSH IN FITTING	2.71
20518-00		ORSM x 1/4" NPTF-90 FITTING W/O'RING	3.06
	20518-01	FITTING BODY - ORSM x 1/4" NPT FE 90 DEGREE	2.71
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
20518-V0		ORSM x 1/4" NPTF-90 FITTING W/O'RING VITON	4.78
	20518-01	FITTING BODY - ORSM x 1/4" NPT FE 90 DEGREE	2.71
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20519-00		ORSM x 1/4" NPTF FITTING W/O'RING	3.06
	20519-01	FITTING BODY - ORSM x 1/4" NPT FE	2.71
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
20519-V0		ORSM x 1/4" NPTF FITTING W/O'RING VITON	4.78
	20519-01	FITTING BODY - ORSM x 1/4" NPT FE	2.71
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20520-00		90 EL ORSM x ORSF W/O'RING & U-CLIP	6.50
	20520-01	FITTING BODY - ORSM x ORSF-90 DEGREE	4.39
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
20520-V0		90 EL ORSM x ORSF W/O'RING & U-CLIP VITON	8.22
	20520-01	FITTING BODY - ORSM x ORSF-90 DEGREE	4.39
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
20521-00		ORSF END CAP W/U-CLIP	3.67
	20521-01	END CAP BODY - ORSF	1.99
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
20522-00		T ORSM x ORSM x ORSF W/U-CLIP & O'RINGS	8.19
	20522-01	FITTING BODY - ORSM x ORSM X ORSF- TEE	5.99
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N / Qty 2	0.60
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
20522-V0		T ORSM x ORSM x ORSF W/U-CLIP & O'RINGS VITON	11.63
	20522-01	FITTING BODY - ORSM x ORSM X ORSF- TEE	5.99
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON / Qty 2	4.04
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
20523-00		ISO T ORSM x ORSF x 3/8" NPTF W/U-CLIP & O'RING	6.85
	20523-01	FITTING BODY - ORSM x ORSF X 3/8" NPTF- ISOLATOR TEE	4.93
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
20523-V0		ISO T ORSM x ORSF x 3/8" NPTF W/U-CLIP & O'RING VITON	8.57
	20523-01	FITTING BODY - ORSM x ORSF X 3/8" NPTF- ISOLATOR TEE	4.93
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
20524-00		T ORSM x ORSF x 3/8" NPTF W/U-CLIP & O'RING	6.85
	20524-01	FITTING BODY - ORSM x ORSF X 3/8" NPTF- TEE	4.93
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
20524-V0		T ORSM x ORSF x 3/8" NPTF W/U-CLIP & O'RING VITON	8.57
	20524-01	FITTING BODY - ORSM x ORSF X 3/8" NPTF- TEE	4.93
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
20525-00		T ORSM x ORSM x 1" NPTF W/1/4"NPTF PORT W/O'RINGS	8.19
	20525-01	T ORSM x ORSM x 1" NPTF W/1/4"NPTF PORT	7.62
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N / Qty 2	0.60
20525-V0		T ORSM x ORSM x 1" NPTF W/1/4"NPTF PORT W/ VITON O'RINGS	11.63
	20525-01	T ORSM x ORSM x 1" NPTF W/1/4"NPTF PORT	7.62
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON / Qty 2	4.04
20526-00		T ORSM x ORSM x ORSF W/1/4"NPTF PORT W/U-CLIP & O'RINGS	8.19
	20526-01	T ORSM x ORSM x ORSF W/1/4"NPTF PORT	5.99

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N / Qty 2	0.60
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
20526-V0		T ORSM x ORSM x ORSF W/1/4"NPTF PORT W/U-CLIP & VITON O'RINGS	11.63
	20526-01	T ORSM x ORSM x ORSF W/1/4"NPTF PORT	5.99
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON / Qty 2	4.04
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
20527-00		ORS 2 OUTLET SPLITTER ORSF X ORSM X ORSF	7.61
	20527-01	ORS 2 OUTLET SPLITTER ORSF X ORSM X ORSF BODY ONLY	3.05
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
20527-V0		ORS 2 OUTLET SPLITTER ORSF X ORSM X ORSF VITON	9.95
	20527-01	ORS 2 OUTLET SPLITTER ORSF X ORSM X ORSF BODY ONLY	3.05
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
20527-01		ORS 2 OUTLET SPLITTER ORSF X ORSM X ORSF BODY ONLY	3.05
20528-00		ORSM x 5/16" 90 TUBE PUSH IN FITTING W/O'RING	6.04
	20528-01	ORSM x 5/16" 90 TUBE PUSH IN FITTING	2.71
	20457-01	COLLET, 5/16" TUBE	1.73
	20457-02	LOCK SLEEVE, 5/16" TUBE	0.72
	20457-04	O RING - BUNA N # 203, 70 DUROMETER	0.24
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
20528-V0		ORSM x 5/16" 90 TUBE PUSH IN FITTING W/O'RING VITON	10.79
	20528-01	ORSM x 5/16" 90 TUBE PUSH IN FITTING	2.71
	20457-01	COLLET, 5/16" TUBE	1.73
	20457-02	LOCK SLEEVE, 5/16" TUBE	0.72
	20457-V4	O RING - #203, VITON	2.07
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20529-00		ORS MALE PLUG ASSMBLY	3.06
	20529-01	ORS MALE PLUG ASSMBLY	2.71
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
20529-V0		ORS MALE PLUG ASSMBLY	4.78
	20529-01	ORS MALE PLUG ASSMBLY	2.71
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20530-00		FITTING ORSF x 1/4"NPTM w/U-CLIP	4.59
	20530-01	FITTING ORSF x 1/4"NPTM	2.48
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
20535-00		FITTING ORSF x 1/4"NPTF w/U-CLIP	4.59
	20535-01	FITTING ORSF x 1/4"NPTF	2.48
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
20536-00		FITTING ORSF x 3/8"NPTF w/U-CLIP	4.59
	20536-01	FITTING ORSF x 3/8"NPTF	2.48
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
20537-00		FITTING ORSF x 1/2"NPTF w/U-CLIP	4.59
	20537-01	FITTING ORSF x 1/2"NPTF	2.48
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
20550-00		DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x ORSF 10 PSI	7.59
	20550-01	DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x ORSF BODY	2.91
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.67
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
20550-V0		DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x ORSF 10 PSI VITON	12.86
	20550-01	DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x ORSF BODY	2.91
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20550-P4		DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x ORSF 4 PSI BLUE MODULE	7.59
	20550-01	DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x ORSF BODY	2.91
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-12	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 4 PSI BLUE CAP	2.67
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
20550-VP4		DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x ORSF 4 PSI BLUE MODULE VITON	12.86
	20550-01	DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x ORSF BODY	2.91
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V12	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 4 PSI BLUE CAP VITON	4.03
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20550-01		DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x ORSF BODY	2.91
20551-00		DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x ORSF 10 PSI MSO	8.84
	20550-01	DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x ORSF BODY	2.91
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF KNOB	3.98
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
20551-V0		DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x ORSF 10 PSI MSO VITON	12.75
	20550-01	DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x ORSF BODY	2.91
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20551-P4		DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x ORSF 4 PSI BLUE MSO KNOB	8.84
	20550-01	DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x ORSF BODY	2.91
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	51210-03	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF 4 PSI BLUE KNOB	3.98
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
20551-VP4		DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x ORSF 4 PSI BLUE MSO KNOB VITON	12.75
	20550-01	DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x ORSF BODY	2.91
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	51210-03	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF 4 PSI BLUE KNOB	3.98
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
20550-01		DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x ORSF BODY	2.91
20552-00		DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x ORSF 10 PSI AIR OFF	14.61
	20550-01	DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x ORSF BODY	2.91
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20552-V0		DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x ORSF 10 PSI AIR OFF VITON	18.52
	20550-01	DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x ORSF BODY	2.91
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20553-00		ORSM x ORSF BODY CUSTOM / SOLENOID W/O NUT	4.59
	20550-01	DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x ORSF BODY	2.91
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
20553-V0		ORSM x ORSF BODY CUSTOM / SOLENOID W/O NUT VITON	6.31
	20550-01	DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x ORSF BODY	2.91
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20560-00		DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x COMBO-JET 10 PSI	6.27
	20560-01	DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x COMBO-JET BODY	2.91
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.67
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
20560-V0		DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x COMBO-JET 10 PSI VITON	11.54
	20560-01	DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x COMBO-JET BODY	2.91
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20560-P4		DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x COMBO-JET 4 PSI BLUE MODULE VITON	6.27
	20560-01	DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x COMBO-JET BODY	2.91
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-12	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 4 PSI BLUE CAP	2.67
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
20560-VP4		DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x COMBO-JET 4 PSI BLUE MODULE VITON	11.54
	20560-01	DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x COMBO-JET BODY	2.91

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V12	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 4 PSI BLUE CAP VITON	4.03
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20560-01		DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x COMBO-JET BODY	2.91
20561-00		DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x COMBO-JET 10 PSI MSO	7.42
	20560-01	DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x COMBO-JET BODY	2.91
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF KNOB	3.98
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
20561-V0		DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x COMBO-JET 10 PSI MSO VITON	12.68
	20560-01	DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x COMBO-JET BODY	2.91
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20561-P4		DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x COMBO-JET 4 PSI BLUE MSO KNOB	7.42
	20560-01	DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x COMBO-JET BODY	2.91
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	51210-03	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF 4 PSI BLUE KNOB	3.98
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
20561-VP4		DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x COMBO-JET 4 PSI BLUE MSO KNOB VITON	12.68
	20560-01	DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x COMBO-JET BODY	2.91
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	51210-V3	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF 4 PSI BLUE KNOB VITON	5.33
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20562-00		DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x COMBO-JET 10 PSI AIR OFF	13.19
	20560-01	DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x COMBO-JET BODY	2.91
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20562-V0		DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x COMBO-JET 10 PSI AIR OFF VITON	17.10
	20560-01	DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x COMBO-JET BODY	2.91
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20563-00		ORSM x COMBO-JET BODY CUSTOM / SOLENOID W/O NUT	3.17
	20560-01	DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x COMBO-JET BODY	2.91
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
20563-V0		ORSM x COMBO-JET BODY CUSTOM / SOLENOID W/O NUT VITON	4.89
	20560-01	DIAPHRAGM CHECK VALVE ORSM x COMBO-JET BODY	2.91
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20571-00		INLINE MANIFOLD ORS 1 OUTLET BUNA	7.61
	20571-01	INLINE MANIFOLD ORS 1 OUTLET BODY ONLY	3.05
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
20571-V0		INLINE MANIFOLD ORS 1 OUTLET VITON	9.95
	20571-01	INLINE MANIFOLD ORS 1 OUTLET BODY ONLY	3.05
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
20571-01		INLINE MANIFOLD ORS 1 OUTLET BODY ONLY	3.05
20572-00		INLINE MANIFOLD ORS 2 OUTLET BUNA	9.29
	20572-01	INLINE MANIFOLD ORS 2 OUTLET BODY ONLY	3.70
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
20572-V0		INLINE MANIFOLD ORS 2 OUTLET VITON	11.64
	201	INLINE MANIFOLD ORS 2 OUTLET BODY ONLY	3.70
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
20572-01		INLINE MANIFOLD ORS 2 OUTLET BODY ONLY	3.70
20573-00		INLINE MANIFOLD ORS 3 OUTLET BUNA	10.96
	20573-01	INLINE MANIFOLD ORS 3 OUTLET BODY ONLY	4.36
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
20573-V0		INLINE MANIFOLD ORS 3 OUTLET VITON	13.32
	20573-01	INLINE MANIFOLD ORS 3 OUTLET BODY ONLY	4.36
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
20573 01		INLINE MANIFOLD ORS 3 OUTLET BODY ONLY	4.36
20574-00		INLINE MANIFOLD ORS 4 OUTLET BUNA	12.92

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	20574-01	INLINE MANIFOLD ORS 4 OUTLET	5.27
	20460-03	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
20574-V0		INLINE MANIFOLD ORS 4 OUTLET VITON	14.64
	20574-01	INLINE MANIFOLD ORS 4 OUTLET	5.27
	20460-15	FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
20574-01		INLINE MANIFOLD ORS 4 OUTLET	5.27
21000-00		ORSM METERING ORIFICE BLANK W/O'RING	0.78
	21000-01	ORSM METERING ORIFICE BLANK	0.62
	40225-04	O'RING ORIFICE INSERT BUNA	0.22
21000-V0		ORSM METERING ORIFICE BLANK W/O'RING, VITON	2.19
	21000-01	ORSM METERING ORIFICE BLANK	0.62
	40225-05	O'RING ORIFICE INSERT VITON	1.56
21XXX-00		ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/O'RING (SPECIFY ORIFICE DIAMETER)	4.44
	21XXX-01	ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/O O'RING (SPECIFY ORIFICE DIAMETER)	4.24
	40225-04	O'RING ORIFICE INSERT BUNA	0.22
21XXX-V0		ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/VITON O'RING (SPECIFY ORIFICE DIAMETER)	5.82
	21XXX-01	ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/O O'RING (SPECIFY ORIFICE DIAMETER)	4.24
	40225-05	O'RING ORIFICE INSERT VITON	1.56
21500-V005		ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/VITON O'RING 0.005 BLACK	3.16
	21500-005	ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/O O'RING 005 BLACK	
	40225-05	O'RING ORIFICE INSERT VITON	1.56
21500-V007		ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/VITON O'RING 0.0067 PINK	3.16
	21500-0067	ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/O O'RING 0067 PINK	
	40225-05	O'RING ORIFICE INSERT VITON	1.56
21500-V01		ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/VITON O'RING 0.01 ORANGE	3.16
	21500-01	ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/O O'RING 01 ORANGE	
	40225-05	O'RING ORIFICE INSERT VITON	1.56
21500-V015		ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/VITON O'RING 0.015 GREEN	3.16
	21500-015	ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/O O'RING 015 GREEN	
	40225-05	O'RING ORIFICE INSERT VITON	1.56
21500-V02		ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/VITON O'RING 0.02 YELLOW	3.16
	21500-02	ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/O O'RING 02 YELLOW	
	40225-05	O'RING ORIFICE INSERT VITON	1.56
21500-V025		ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/VITON O'RING 0.025 PURPLE	3.16
	21500-025	ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/O O'RING 025 PURPLE	
	40225-05	O'RING ORIFICE INSERT VITON	1.56
21500-V03		ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/VITON O'RING 0.03 GREEN	3.16
	21500-03	ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/O O'RING 03 GREEN	
	40225-05	O'RING ORIFICE INSERT VITON	1.56
21500-V04		ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/VITON O'RING 0.04 RED	3.16
	21500-04	ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/O O'RING 04 RED	
	40225-05	O'RING ORIFICE INSERT VITON	1.56
21500-V05		ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/VITON O'RING 0.05 BROWN	3.16
	21500-05	ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/O O'RING 05 BROWN	
	40225-05	O'RING ORIFICE INSERT VITON	1.56
21500-V06		ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/VITON O'RING 0.06 GREY	3.16
	21500-06	ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/O O'RING 06 GREY	
	40225-05	O'RING ORIFICE INSERT VITON	1.56
21500-V08		ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/VITON O'RING 0.08 WHITE	3.16
	21500-08	ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/O O'RING 08 WHITE	
	40225-05	O'RING ORIFICE INSERT VITON	1.56
21500-V10		ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/VITON O'RING 1.0 LIGHT BLUE	3.16
	21500-10	ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/O O'RING 10 LIGHT BLUE	
	40225-05	O'RING ORIFICE INSERT VITON	1.56
21500-V125		ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/VITON O'RING 1.25 TEAL	3.16
	21500-125	ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/O O'RING 125 TEAL	
	40225-05	O'RING ORIFICE INSERT VITON	1.56
21500-V15		ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/VITON O'RING 1.50 LIGHT GREEN	3.16
	21500-15	ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/O O'RING 15 LIGHT GREEN	
	40225-05	O'RING ORIFICE INSERT VITON	1.56
21500-V20		ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/VITON O'RING 2.00 TAN	3.16
	21500-20	ORSM METERING ORIFICE W/O O'RING 20 TAN	
	40225-05	O'RING ORIFICE INSERT VITON	1.56
22021-00		16" NYLON HOSE DROP 1/4" NPTM x 1/4" NPTM	8.34
22025-00		16" NYLON HOSE DROP 1/4" NPTM x 1/4" NPTF	9.68
22026-00		16" NYLON HOSE DROP 1/4" NPTM x COMBO-JET CAP	8.55
22031-00		24" NYLON HOSE DROP 1/4" NPTM x 1/4" NPTM	8.85
22035-00		24" NYLON HOSE DROP 1/4" NPTM x 1/4" NPTF	10.75

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
22036-00		24" NYLON HOSE DROP 1/4" NPTM x COMBO-JET CAP	10.89
22048-00		48" NYLON HOSE DROP 1/4" NPTM x COMBO-JET CAP	21.22
	22048-01	48" NYLON TUBE 6/6 BLACK O.500"OD x 0.375"ID	6.97
23021-00		FITTING 1/4" NPTM x 3/8" HOSE SHANK POLYPROPYLENE	0.64
23022-00		FITTING 1/4" NPTM x 1/2" HOSE SHANK POLYPROPYLENE	0.64
23025-00		FITTING 1/4" NPTF x 3/8" HOSE SHANK NYLON	2.75
23032-00		FITTING 3/8" NPTM x 3/8" HOSE SHANK PP	0.65
23033-00		FITTING 3/8" NPTM x 1/2" HOSE SHANK PP	0.69
23040-00		FITTING TEE, 1/4"NPTM x 1/2" HOSE SHANK x 1/2" HOSE SHANK PP	1.34
23051-00		FITTING, PIPE PLUG 1/8" NPTM PP	0.42
23052-00		FITTING, PIPE PLUG 1/4" NPTM PP	0.49
		Fitting 3/8NPTM x 3/8NPTM Close Nipple PP	0.88
25120-01		QN HOSE SHANK 1/2" SST x 1/2" STRAIGHT	3.26
25120-02		1/2" QN O'RING BUNA N #116	0.48
25120-V2		1/2" QN O'RING VITON #116	3.39
25120-03		QN x 1/2" SST NUT	2.26
25121-01		QN HOSE SHANK 1/2" SST x 3/4" STRAIGHT	2.88
25122-01		QN HOSE SHANK 1/2" SST x 1/2" SWEEP 90 DEGREE	3.90
25123-01		QN HOSE SHANK 1/2" SST x 3/4" SWEEP 90 DEGREE	3.90
25124-01		QN HOSE SHANK 1/2" SST x 1/2" SWEEP 45 DEGREE	3.90
25125-01		QN HOSE SHANK 1/2" SST x 3/4" SWEEP 45 DEGREE	3.90
25127-01		QN 1/2" SST x 1/4" NPTF ADAPTER	4.03
25128-00		QN SWEEP TEE 1/2" SST x 1/2" SST x 1/2" SST	7.24
25129-00		QN FEMALE BOOM END ADAPTER ASS'Y 0.840" OD TUBE x 1/2" SST FEMALE	3.50
	25129-01	QN FEMALE BOOM END ADAPTER NUT 0.840" OD TUBE x 1/2" SST FEMALE	2.17
	25129-02	QN FEMALE BOOM END ADAPTER SNAP RING 0.840" OD TUBE x 1/2" SST FEMALE	1.33
25130-00		QN MALE BOOM END ADAPTER 0.840" OD TUBE x 1/2" SST MALE	2.10
25131-01		QN 1/2" SST END PLUG	1.72
25137-00		ADAPTER QNSST BEFV TO 1"NPTF W/O'RING	3.05
	25137-01	ADAPTER QNSST BEFV TO 1"NPTF	2.52
	41210-03	O-RING #218 BUNA	0.60
25137-V0		ADAPTER QNSST BEFV TO 1"NPTF W/VITON O'RING	5.15
	25137-01	ADAPTER QNSST BEFV TO 1"NPTF	2.52
	41210-V3	O-RING #218 VITON	2.31
25160-01		QUICK NUT FITTING 1 1/4" QN X 1 1/4" HOSE SHANK STRAIGHT	3.20
25160-02		O'RING #219 BUNA	0.60
25160-03		QUICK NUT 1 1/4" NPTF PP	2.22
25160-04		SQUARE CUT RING #219 BUNA	1.28
25160-V4		SQUARE CUT RING #219 VITON	2.84
25161-01		QUICK NUT FITTING, 1 1/4" QN X 1 1/4" HOSE SHANK SWEEP 90	4.33
25162-01		QUICK NUT FITTING, 1 1/4" QN X 1 1/4" HOSE SHANK SWEEP 45	4.33
25163-01		QUICK NUT FITTING, 1 1/4"QN x PLUG	1.75
25164-01		QUICK NUT FITTING,1 1/4" QN x 3/4" NPTF ADAPTER	4.47
25165-01		QUICK NUT FITTING, 1 1/4"QN x PLUG, CLEAR SITE BULB	1.91
25166-01		QUICK NUT FITTING, 1 1/4" QN x 1" HOSE SHANK STRAIGHT	3.20
25167-01		QUICK NUT FITTING, 1 1/4" QN x 1" HOSE SHANK SWEEP 90	4.33
25168-00		QUICK NUT SWEEP TEE 1 1/4"NPTM x 1" HOSE SHANK x 1 1/4"NPTM PP	8.04
25169-00		QUICK NUT SWEEP TEE 1 1/4"NPTM x 1 1/4" HOSE SHANK x 1 1/4"NPTM PP	8.04
25170-00		QUICK NUT ADAPTER FEMALE BOOM END 1.315" SST x 1 1/4" NPTF	3.89
	25170-01	QUICK NUT ADAPTER FEMALE BOOM END 1.315" SST, 1-1/4"NPTF NUT	2.42
	25170-02	QUICK NUT ADAPTER FEMALE BOOM END 1.315" SST SPLIT LOCK RING	1.47
25171-00		QUICK NUT ADAPTER MALE BOOM END 1.315" SST x 1 1/4" NPTM	2.08
25172-00		QUICK NUT SWEEP TEE 1 1/4"NPTM x QUICK NUT x 1 1/4"NPTM PP	8.04
25175-V0		BOOM FLUSH VALVE 1-1/4" FEMALE VITON	26.22
	25175-01	QN BOOM FLUSH VALVE BODY 1-1/4" FEMALE	6.65
	25175-02	FLUSH VALVE CORE 1-1/4"	3.02
	25175-03	FLUSH VALVE HANDLE 1-1/4"	2.65
	25175-04	TEFLON WASHER	0.42
	25175-05	WOOD SCREW #6 x 3/4" SS SLOTTED HEX WASHER HEAD	0.50
	25175-08	O-RING #214 HANDLE END VITON	2.80
	25175-09	O-RING #216 CORE SEAL VITON	3.30
	41210-V3	O-RING #218 CORE VITON	2.31
	25175-10	BOOM END FLUSH VALVE PLUG CAP	1.57
25175-01		QN BOOM FLUSH VALVE BODY 1-1/4" FEMALE	6.65
25175-02		FLUSH VALVE CORE 1-1/4"	3.02
25175-03		FLUSH VALVE HANDLE 1-1/4"	2.65
25175-04		TEFLON WASHER	0.42
25175-05		WOOD SCREW #6 x 3/4" SS SLOTTED HEX WASHER HEAD	0.50
25175-08		O-RING #214 HANDLE END VITON	2.80

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
25175-09		O-RING #216 CORE SEAL VITON	3.30
25175-10		BOOM END FLUSH VALVE PLUG CAP	1.57
25175-11		BOOM END FLUSH VALVE REPAIR KIT (2 VALVES) VITON	19.56
	25175-04	TEFLON WASHER (2)	0.85
	25175-08	O-RING #214 HANDLE END VITON (4)	11.20
	25175-09	O-RING #216 CORE SEAL VITON (2)	6.60
25176-V0		BOOM FLUSH VALVE 1" FEMALE ASSEMBLY VITON	31.10
	25175-V0	BOOM FLUSH VALVE 1-1/4" FEMALE VITON	26.22
	25137-00	ADAPTER QNSST BEFV TO 1"NPTF	3.05
	25137-V0	ADAPTER QNSST BEFV TO 1"NPTF W/VITON O'RING	5.15
30274-00		CABLE PULLEY 3" NYLON	4.88
40116-00		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM SINGLE DIAPHRAGM BODY KWIKSTOP	7.57
	40116-01	SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM SINGLE DIAPHRAGM MAIN BODY KWIKSTOP	5.78
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.24
40116-V0		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM SINGLE DIAPHRAGM BODY KWIKSTOP VITON	12.65
	40116-01	SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM SINGLE DIAPHRAGM MAIN BODY KWIKSTOP	5.78
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
40116-01		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM SINGLE DIAPHRAGM MAIN BODY KWIKSTOP	5.78
40117-00		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM DOUBLE DIAPHRAGM BODY KWIKSTOP	19.50
	40117-01	SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM DOUBLE DIAPHRAGM MAIN BODY KWIKSTOP	7.69
	40255-03	DUAL OUTLET, C/J	4.92
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 2	0.58
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.24
40117-V0		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM DOUBLE DIAPHRAGM BODY KWIKSTOP VITON	27.94
	40117-01	SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM DOUBLE DIAPHRAGM MAIN BODY KWIKSTOP	7.69
	40255-03	DUAL OUTLET, C/J	4.92
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 2	3.94
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
40117-01		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM DOUBLE DIAPHRAGM MAIN BODY KWIKSTOP	7.69
40118-00		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM BODY KWIKSTOP	23.99
	40268-01	SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM MAIN BODY KWIKSTOP	8.48
	40266-03	TRIPLE OUTLET, C/J	6.53
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 3	0.85
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.24

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
40118-V0		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM BODY KWIKSTOP VITON	34.19
	40268-01	SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM MAIN BODY KWIKSTOP	8.48
	40266-03	TRIPLE OUTLET, C/J	6.53
	41321-02	COMBO-RATE SADDLE UPPER CLAMP 3/4 "	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 3	5.91
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
40140-00		SWIVEL-JET 3/4" Wet Boom Single Body No Diaphragm Check	3.77
40141-00		SWIVEL-JET 1" Wet Boom Single Body No Diaphragm Check	3.77
40150-00		UNIVERSAL FLANGED TIP STRAINER, 50 MESH RED	1.00
40151-00		UNIVERSAL FLANGED TIP STRAINER, 100 MESH GREEN	1.00
40152-00		SWIVEL-JET SQ MT 3/8" NPTF DRY BOOM DIA DOUBLE BODY ASSY	15.85
	40353-01	COMBO-JET SQ. MT. DRY BOOM MAIN BODY -DOUBLE , DIAPHRAGM TYPE	7.36
	40155-03	DUAL BODY - SL	4.92
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 3	0.87
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40155-22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI	4.20
40152-V0		SWIVEL-JET SQ MT 3/8" NPTF DRY BOOM DIA DOUBLE BODY ASSY VITON	24.24
	40353-01	COMBO-JET SQ. MT. DRY BOOM MAIN BODY -DOUBLE , DIAPHRAGM TYPE	7.36
	40155-03	DUAL BODY - SL	4.92
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 3	5.91
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40155-V22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI VITON	5.34
40153-00		SWIVEL-JET SQ MT 3/8" NPTF DRY BOOM DIA TRIPLE BODY ASSY	19.93
	40354-01	COMBO-JET SQ. MT. DRY BOOM MAIN BODY -TRIPLE , DIAPHRAGM TYPE	8.07
	40166-03	TRIPLE BODY, SL	6.53
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 4	1.16
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40155-22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI	4.20
40153-V0		SWIVEL-JET SQ MT 3/8" NPTF DRY BOOM DIA TRIPLE BODY ASSY / VITON	30.01
	40354-01	COMBO-JET SQ. MT. DRY BOOM MAIN BODY -TRIPLE , DIAPHRAGM TYPE	8.07
	40166-03	TRIPLE BODY, SL	6.53
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 4	7.88
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40155-V22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI VITON	5.34
40154-00		SWIVEL-JET 3/4" WET BOOM SINGLE DIAPHRAGM BODY	6.88
	40154-02	SINGLE BODY, 3/4" WB - SL	5.64
	40155-01	UPPER CLAMP, 3/4"	1.75
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER	0.29
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.69
	40155-22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI	4.20
40154-V0		SWIVEL-JET 3/4" WET BOOM SINGLE DIAPHRAGM BODY VITON	11.89
	40154-02	SINGLE BODY, 3/4" WB - SL	5.64
	40155-01	UPPER CLAMP, 3/4"	1.75
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110	1.97
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.69
	40155-V22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI VITON	5.34
40154-02		SINGLE BODY, 3/4" WB - SL	5.65
40155-00		SWIVEL-JET 3/4" WET BOOM DOUBLE DIAPHRAGM BODY	17.73
	40155-01	UPPER CLAMP, 3/4"	1.75
	40155-02	MAIN BODY, 3/4" - FOR DUAL WB	7.36
	40155-03	DUAL BODY - SL	4.92
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 3	0.87
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.69
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40155-22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI	4.20
40155-V0		SWIVEL-JET 3/4" WET BOOM DOUBLE DIAPHRAGM BODY VITON	26.12

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	40155-01	UPPER CLAMP, 3/4"	1.75
	40155-02	MAIN BODY, 3/4" - FOR DUAL WB	7.36
	40155-03	DUAL BODY - SL	4.92
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 3	5.91
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.69
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40155-V22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI VITON	5.34
40155-22		DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI	4.20
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.67
40155-V22		DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI VITON	5.37
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
40155-01		UPPER CLAMP, 3/4"	1.75
40155-02		MAIN BODY, 3/4" - FOR DUAL WB	7.36
40155-03		DUAL BODY - SL	4.92
40155-07		DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
40155-09		O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER	0.29
40155-10		SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS	0.35
40155-11		SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS	0.34
40155-12		DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
40155-13		O RING - VITON # 110	1.97
40155-22		DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI	4.20
40156-00		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM SINGLE DIAPHRAGM BODY	6.88
	40156-02	SINGLE BODY, 1" WB - SL	5.64
	40157-01	UPPER CLAMP, 1"	1.75
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER	0.29
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.69
	40155-22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI	4.20
40156-V0		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM SINGLE DIAPHRAGM BODY VITON	11.89
	40156-02	SINGLE BODY, 1" WB - SL	5.64
	40157-01	UPPER CLAMP, 1"	1.75
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110	1.97
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.69
	40155-V22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI VITON	5.34
40156-02		SINGLE BODY, 1" WB - SL	5.65
40157-00		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM DOUBLE DIAPHRAGM BODY	17.73
	40157-01	UPPER CLAMP, 1"	1.75
	40157-02	MAIN BODY, 1", FOR DUAL WB	7.36
	40155-03	DUAL BODY - SL	4.92
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 3	0.87
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.69
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40155-22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI	4.20
40157-V0		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM DOUBLE DIAPHRAGM BODY VITON	26.10
	40157-01	UPPER CLAMP, 1"	1.75
	40157-02	MAIN BODY, 1", FOR DUAL WB	7.36
	40155-03	DUAL BODY - SL	4.92
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 3	5.91
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.69
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40155-V22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI VITON	5.34
40157-01		UPPER CLAMP, 1"	1.75
40157-02		MAIN BODY, 1", FOR DUAL WB	7.36
40159-01		UNIVERSAL SLOTTED CAP RED	0.72
40159-02		UNIVERSAL SLOTTED CAP WHITE	0.72
40159-03		UNIVERSAL SLOTTED CAP GREEN	0.72
40159-04		UNIVERSAL SLOTTED CAP YELLOW	0.72
40159-05		UNIVERSAL SLOTTED CAP BLACK	0.72
40160-00		UNIVERSAL NOZZLE GASKET EPDM	0.49
40160-V0		UNIVERSAL NOZZLE GASKET VITON	2.54
40162-00		WET BOOM to DRY BOOM ADAPTER - ONE WAY - 3/4" HOSE SHANK	2.72
40162-01		WET BOOM to DRY BOOM ADAPTER - ONE WAY - 3/4" HOSE SHANK SLOTTED MT	4.31
40163-00		WET BOOM to DRY BOOM ADAPTER - TWO WAY - 3/4" HOSE SHANK	2.86

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
40164-05		UNIVERSAL 1/4" NPTF - 45 DEGREE CAP BLACK	2.85
40165-00*		UNIVERSAL ADAPTER CAP x 0.423 x 0.600 HOSE SHANK	1.56
40166-00		SWIVEL-JET 3/4" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM BODY	21.81
	40155-01	UPPER CLAMP, 3/4"	1.75
	40166-02	MAIN BODY, 3/4" - FOR TRIPLE WB	8.07
	40166-03	TRIPLE BODY, SL	6.53
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 4	1.16
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.69
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40155-22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI	4.20
40166-V0		SWIVEL-JET 3/4" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM BODY VITON	31.86
	40155-01	UPPER CLAMP, 3/4"	1.75
	40166-02	MAIN BODY, 3/4" - FOR TRIPLE WB	8.07
	40166-03	TRIPLE BODY, SL	6.53
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 4	7.88
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.69
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40155-V22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI VITON	5.34
40166-02		MAIN BODY, 3/4" - FOR TRIPLE WB	8.07
40166-03		TRIPLE BODY, SL	6.53
40166-04		COMBO-JET SWIVEL -JET BODY REPAIR KIT (6 BODIES) BUNA	12.58
40166-05		COMBO-JET SWIVEL -JET BODY REPAIR KIT (6 BODIES) VITON	74.01
40167-00		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM BODY	21.81
	40157-01	UPPER CLAMP, 1"	1.75
	40167-02	MAIN BODY, 1" - FOR TRIPLE WB	8.07
	40166-03	TRIPLE BODY, SL	6.53
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 4	1.16
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.69
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40155-22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI	4.20
40167-V0		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM BODY VITON	31.86
	40157-01	UPPER CLAMP, 1"	1.75
	40167-02	MAIN BODY, 1" - FOR TRIPLE WB	8.07
	40166-03	TRIPLE BODY, SL	6.53
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 4	7.88
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.69
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40155-V22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI VITON	5.34
40167-02		MAIN BODY, 1" - FOR TRIPLE WB	8.07
40167-P15		TRIPLE S-J NOZZLE ASSY.- 1" WET BOOM, SS, 15 PSI DIA.	21.81
40167-V0	????	SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM BODY VITON	30.72
40169-01		EXTENDED RANGE SS INSERTED TIP ER110-01 ORANGE	7.73
40169-015		EXTENDED RANGE SS INSERTED TIP ER110-015 GREEN	7.73
40169-02		EXTENDED RANGE SS INSERTED TIP ER110-02 YELLOW	7.73
40169-025		EXTENDED RANGE SS INSERTED TIP ER110-025 PURPLE	7.73
40169-03		EXTENDED RANGE SS INSERTED TIP ER110-03 BLUE	7.73
40169-04		EXTENDED RANGE SS INSERTED TIP ER110-04 RED	7.73
40169-05		EXTENDED RANGE SS INSERTED TIP ER110-05 BROWN	7.73
40169-06		EXTENDED RANGE SS INSERTED TIP ER110-06 GRAY	7.73
40169-08		EXTENDED RANGE SS INSERTED TIP ER110-08 WHITE	7.73
40170-005		EXTENDED RANGE SS INSERTED TIP ER80-005 BLACK	13.28
40170-007		EXTENDED RANGE SS INSERTED TIP ER80-0067 PINK	13.28
40170-01		EXTENDED RANGE SS INSERTED TIP ER80-01 ORANGE	7.73
40170-015		EXTENDED RANGE SS INSERTED TIP ER80-015 GREEN	7.73
40170-02		EXTENDED RANGE SS INSERTED TIP ER80-02 YELLOW	7.73
40170-025		EXTENDED RANGE SS INSERTED TIP ER80-025 PURPLE	7.73
40170-03		EXTENDED RANGE SS INSERTED TIP ER80-03 BLUE	7.73
40170-04		EXTENDED RANGE SS INSERTED TIP ER80-04 RED	7.73
40170-05		EXTENDED RANGE SS INSERTED TIP ER80-05 BROWN	7.73
40170-06		EXTENDED RANGE SS INSERTED TIP ER80-06 GRAY	7.73
40170-08		EXTENDED RANGE SS INSERTED TIP ER80-08 WHITE	7.73
40170-90		EXTENDED RANGE TIP ER80-10 BRASS	4.34
40170-88		EXTENDED RANGE TIP ER80-125 BRASS	4.34
40170-91		EXTENDED RANGE TIP ER80-15 BRASS	4.34
40170-92		EXTENDED RANGE TIP ER80-20 BRASS	4.34

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
40170-25		EXTENDED RANGE TIP ER80-25 BRASS	4.34
40170-93		EXTENDED RANGE TIP ER80-30 BRASS	4.34
40170-95		EXTENDED RANGE TIP ER80-10 SS	10.93
40170-99		EXTENDED RANGE TIP ER80-125 SS	10.93
40170-96		EXTENDED RANGE TIP ER80-15 SS	10.93
40170-97		EXTENDED RANGE TIP ER80-20 SS	10.93
40170-100		EXTENDED RANGE TIP ER80-25 SS	10.93
40170-98		EXTENDED RANGE TIP ER80-30 SS	10.93
40180-05		CONVENTIONAL FERTILIZER NOZZLE CAP BLANK - BLACK	1.88
40182-047		CONVENTIONAL FERTILIZER NOZZLE CAP, 2 ORIFICE @ .0469	7.44
40182-086		CONVENTIONAL FERTILIZER NOZZLE, 2-ORIFICE@0.086	7.44
40182-104		CONVENTIONAL FERTILIZER NOZZLE CAP, 2 ORIFICE @ 104	7.44
40183-047		CONVENTIONAL FERTILIZER NOZZLE CAP, 3 ORIFICE @ .0469	8.87
40183-067		CONVENTIONAL FERTILIZER NOZZLE, 3-ORIFICE@0.067	8.87
40183-104		CONVENTIONAL FERTILIZER NOZZLE CAP, 3 ORIFICE @ .104	8.87
40193-00		SWIVEL-JET 3/4" WET BOOM SINGLE DIAPHRAGM BODY PP	5.11
	40193-01	SWIVEL-JET 3/4" WET BOOM SINGLE DIAPHRAGM BODY	4.18
	41321-02	COMBO-RATE SADDLE UPPER CLAMP 3/4 "	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
40193-V0		SWIVEL-JET 3/4" WET BOOM SINGLE DIAPHRAGM BODY PP VITON	10.20
	40193-01	SWIVEL-JET 3/4" WET BOOM SINGLE DIAPHRAGM BODY	4.18
	41321-02	COMBO-RATE SADDLE UPPER CLAMP 3/4 "	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
40193-01		SWIVEL-JET 3/4" WET BOOM SINGLE DIAPHRAGM BODY	4.18
40193-02		SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
40194-00		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM SINGLE DIAPHRAGM BODY PP	5.11
	40511-01	COMBO-JET 1"WET BOOM DIAPHRAGM SINGLE BODY PP	4.18
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
40194-V0		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM SINGLE DIAPHRAGM BODY PP VITON	10.20
	40511-01	COMBO-JET 1"WET BOOM DIAPHRAGM SINGLE BODY PP	4.18
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
40194-PWM		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM SINGLE DIAPHRAGM BODY PP PWM	2.99
	40511-01	COMBO-JET 1"WET BOOM DIAPHRAGM SINGLE BODY PP	4.18
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
40194-PWV		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM SINGLE DIAPHRAGM BODY PP VITON PWM	0.00
	40511-01	COMBO-JET 1"WET BOOM DIAPHRAGM SINGLE BODY PP	4.18
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
40195-00		SWIVEL-JET 3/4" WET BOOM DUAL DIAPHRAGM BODY PP	13.15
	40195-01	SWIVEL-JET 3/4" WET BOOM DUAL DIAPHRAGM BODY	5.45
	40255-03	DUAL OUTLET, C/J	4.92
	41321-02	COMBO-RATE SADDLE UPPER CLAMP 3/4 "	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.81
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 2	0.58
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
40195-V0		SWIVEL-JET 3/4" WET BOOM DUAL DIAPHRAGM BODY PP	21.61
	40195-01	SWIVEL-JET 3/4" WET BOOM DUAL DIAPHRAGM BODY PP	5.45
	40255-03	DUAL OUTLET, C/J	4.92
	41321-02	COMBO-RATE SADDLE UPPER CLAMP 3/4 "	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 2	3.94
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
40195-01		SWIVEL-JET 3/4" WET BOOM DUAL DIAPHRAGM BODY PP	5.45
40196-00		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM DUAL DIAPHRAGM BODY PP	13.15
	40196-01	SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM DUAL DIAPHRAGM BODY	5.45
	40255-03	DUAL OUTLET, C/J	4.92
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 2	0.58
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
40196-V0		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM DOUBLE DIAPHRAGM BODY PP VITON	21.60
	40196-01	SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM DUAL DIAPHRAGM BODY	5.45
	40255-03	DUAL OUTLET, C/J	4.92
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 2	3.94
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
40196-PWM		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM DUAL DIAPHRAGM BODY PP PWM	8.29
	40196-01	SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM DUAL DIAPHRAGM BODY	5.45
	40255-03	DUAL OUTLET, C/J	4.92
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 2	0.58
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
40196-PWV		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM DUAL DIAPHRAGM BODY PP PWM VITON	13.08
	40196-01	SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM DUAL DIAPHRAGM BODY	5.45
	40255-03	DUAL OUTLET, C/J	4.92
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 2	3.94
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
40196-01		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM DUAL DIAPHRAGM BODY	5.45

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
40197-05		SWIVEL-JET SQUARE LUG PLUG CAP BLACK	1.88
40197-00		SWIVEL-JET 3/4" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM BODY PP	16.17
	40197-01	SWIVEL-JET 3/4" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM BODY PP	5.98
	40266-03	TRIPLE OUTLET, C/J	6.53
	41321-02	COMBO-RATE SADDLE UPPER CLAMP 3/4 "	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 3	0.87
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
40197-V0		SWIVEL-JET 3/4" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM BODY PP VITON	26.29
	40197-01	SWIVEL-JET 3/4" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM BODY PP	5.98
	40266-03	TRIPLE OUTLET, C/J	6.53
	41321-02	COMBO-RATE SADDLE UPPER CLAMP 3/4 "	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 3	5.91
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
40197-01		SWIVEL-JET 3/4" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM BODY PP	5.98
40198-00		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM BODY PP	16.17
	40198-01	SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM BODY	5.98
	40266-03	TRIPLE OUTLET, C/J	6.53
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 3	0.87
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
40198-V0		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM BODY PP VITON	26.29
	40198-01	SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM BODY	5.98
	40266-03	TRIPLE OUTLET, C/J	6.53
	41321-02	COMBO-RATE SADDLE UPPER CLAMP 3/4 "	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 3	5.91
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
40198-PWM		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM BODY PP PWM	11.31
	40198-01	SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM BODY	5.98
	41321-02	COMBO-RATE SADDLE UPPER CLAMP 3/4 "	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 3	0.87
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
40198-PWV		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM BODY PP VITON PWM	20.68
	40198-01	SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM BODY	5.98
	41321-02	COMBO-RATE SADDLE UPPER CLAMP 3/4 "	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 3	5.91
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
40198-01		SWIVEL-JET 1" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM BODY	5.98
40198-NM		SEE 40160-00	0.00
40198-VNM		SEE 40160-V0	0.00

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
40199-00		LOCK NUT 11/16"-16 THREAD	0.27
40200-00		ADAPTER CONV SQUARE LUG TO COMBO-JET OUTLET W/O-RING	1.91
	40200-01	ADAPTER BODY - SS TO COMBO-JET	1.69
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
40200-V0		ADAPTER CONV SQUARE LUG TO COMBO-JET OUTLET W/O-RING VITON	3.57
	40200-01	ADAPTER BODY - SS TO COMBO-JET	1.69
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
40200-03		POLY WASHER	0.26
40202-00		ADAPTER HARDI TO COMBO-JET OUTLET WITH O-RING	2.27
	40202-01	ADAPTER BODY - HARDI to COMBO-JET	2.09
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
40203-00		ADAPTER, COMBO-JET TO CONVENTIONAL OUTLET WITH O-RING	2.27
	40203-01	ADAPTER BODY - COMBO-JET to SS	2.09
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
40203-V0		ADAPTER, COMBO-JET TO CONVENTIONAL OUTLET WITH O-RING	3.94
	40203-01	ADAPTER BODY - COMBO-JET to SS	2.09
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
40204-00		ADAPTER SQUARE LUG TO COMBO-JET BUNA	2.27
	40204-01	ADAPTER SQUARE LUG TO COMBO-JET BODY	1.05
	40204-02	ADAPTER SQUARE LUG TO COMBO-JET LOCK NUT	1.00
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
40204-V0		ADAPTER SQUARE LUG TO COMBO-JET VITON	3.93
	40204-01	ADAPTER SQUARE LUG TO COMBO-JET BODY	1.05
	40204-02	ADAPTER SQUARE LUG TO COMBO-JET LOCK NUT	1.00
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	0.23
40208-00		ADAPTER CAPSTAN WILGER TO SS W/ O-RING	2.27
	40208-01	ADAPTER BODY - CAPSTAN WIL to SS	2.10
	40208-02	O-RING - 010 BU 70	0.22
	40208-03	O-RING - 118 BU 70	0.22
40225-00		SINGLE SWIVEL 1/4" NPTM x COMBO-JET OUTLET	6.63
	40225-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,SINGLE, 1/4" NPT MALE	2.10
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J	2.29
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2"	2.44
	40225-04	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 BUNA N 015 / Qty 2	0.44
40225-V0		SINGLE SWIVEL 1/4" NPTM x COMBO-JET OUTLET VITON	9.31
	40225-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,SINGLE, 1/4" NPT MALE	2.10
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J	2.29
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2"	2.44
	40225-05	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 VITON 015 / Qty 2	3.12
40226-00		DOUBLE SWIVEL 1/4" NPTM x COMBO-JET OUTLETS	7.92
	40226-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET, DOUBLE, 1/4" NPTM	2.20
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J / Qty 2	4.58
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2" / Qty 2	4.88
	40225-04	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 BUNA N 015 / Qty 4	0.88
40226-V0		DOUBLE SWIVEL 1/4" NPTM x COMBO-JET OUTLETS VITON	13.28
	40226-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET, DOUBLE, 1/4" NPTM	2.20
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J / Qty 2	4.58
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2" / Qty 2	4.88
	40225-05	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 VITON 015 / Qty 4	6.24
40227-00		SINGLE SWIVEL 1/4" NPTF x COMBO-JET OUTLET	7.10
	40227-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,SINGLE, 1/4" NPTF	2.79
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J	2.29
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2"	2.44
	40225-04	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 BUNA N 015 / Qty 2	0.44
40227-V0		SINGLE SWIVEL 1/4" NPTF x COMBO-JET OUTLET VITON	10.22
	40227-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,SINGLE, 1/4" NPTF	2.79
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J	2.29
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2"	2.44
	40225-05	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 VITON 015 / Qty 2	3.12
40228-00		DOUBLE SWIVEL 1/4" NPTF x COMBO-JET OUTLETS	8.35
	40228-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET, DOUBLE, 1/4" NPTF	3.00
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J / Qty 2	4.58
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2" / Qty 2	4.88
	40225-04	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 BUNA N 015 / Qty 4	0.88
40228-V0		DOUBLE SWIVEL 1/4" NPTF x COMBO-JET OUTLETS VITON	13.71
	40228-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET, DOUBLE, 1/4" NPTF	3.00
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J / Qty 2	4.58
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2" / Qty 2	4.88
	40225-05	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 VITON 015 / Qty 4	6.24
40228-01		SWIVEL BODY INLET, DOUBLE, 1/4" NPTF	3.00
40229-00		SINGLE SWIVEL 1/4" NPTM X 1/4" NPTF X COMBO-JET OUTLET	7.44

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	40229-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,SINGLE, 1/4" NPT MALE, 1/4" NPTF	3.30
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J	2.29
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2"	2.44
	40225-04	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 BUNA N 015 / Qty 2	0.44
40229-V0		SINGLE SWIVEL 1/4" NPTM X 1/4" NPTF X COMBO-JET OUTLET VITON	10.12
	40229-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,SINGLE, 1/4" NPT MALE, 1/4" NPTF	3.30
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J	2.29
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2"	2.44
	40225-05	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 VITON 015 / Qty 2	3.12
40229-01		SWIVEL BODY INLET,SINGLE, 1/4" NPT MALE, 1/4" NPTF	3.30
40230-00		DOUBLE SWIVEL 1/4" NPTM X 1/4"NPTF X COMBO-JET OUTLETS	8.71
	40230-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,DOUBLE, 1/4" NPT MALE, 1/4" NPTF	3.48
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J / Qty 2	4.58
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2" / Qty 2	4.88
	40225-04	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 BUNA N 015 / Qty 4	0.88
40230-V0		DOUBLE SWIVEL 1/4" NPTM X 1/4"NPTF X COMBO-JET OUTLETS VITON	14.07
	40230-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,DOUBLE, 1/4" NPT MALE, 1/4" NPTF	3.48
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J / Qty 2	4.58
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2" / Qty 2	4.88
	40225-05	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 VITON 015 / Qty 4	6.24
40230-01		SWIVEL BODY INLET,DOUBLE, 1/4" NPT MALE, 1/4" NPTF	3.48
40231-00		SINGLE SWIVEL 1/4"NPTM X DIAPHRAGM COMBO-JET OUTLET	10.41
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J	2.29
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET	5.22
	40231-02	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 2"	2.93
	40225-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,SINGLE, 1/4" NPT MALE	2.10
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.67
	40225-04	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 BUNA N 015 / Qty 2	0.44
40231-V0		SINGLE SWIVEL 1/4"NPTM X DIAPHRAGM COMBO-JET OUTLET VITON	16.64
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J	2.29
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET	5.22
	40231-02	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 2"	2.93
	40225-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,SINGLE, 1/4" NPT MALE	2.10
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40225-05	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 VITON 015 / Qty 2	3.12
40231-01		DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET	5.22
40231-02		LOCKING STUD, #10 x 2"	2.93
40232-00		DOUBLE SWIVEL 1/4"NPTM X DIAPHRAGM COMBO-JET OUTLETS	15.46
	40226-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET, DOUBLE, 1/4" NPTM	2.20
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET / Qty 2	10.44
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI / Qty 2	5.34
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE / Qty 2	1.72
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER / Qty 2	2.68
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J / Qty 2	4.58
	40231-02	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 2" / Qty 2	5.86
	40225-04	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 BUNA N 015 / Qty 4	0.88
40232-V0		DOUBLE SWIVEL 1/4"NPTM X DIAPHRAGM COMBO-JET OUTLETS VITON	27.92
	40226-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET, DOUBLE, 1/4" NPTM	2.20
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET / Qty 2	10.44
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON / Qty 2	8.06
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON / Qty 2	6.10
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER / Qty 2	2.68
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J / Qty 2	4.58
	40231-02	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 2" / Qty 2	5.86
	40225-05	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 VITON 015 / Qty 4	6.24
40233-00		SINGLE SWIVEL 1/4"NPTF X DIAPHRAGM COMBO-JET OUTLET	10.85
	40227-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,SINGLE, 1/4" NPTF	2.79
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET	5.22
	40231-02	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 2"	2.93
	40225-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,SINGLE, 1/4" NPT MALE	2.10
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.67
	40225-04	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 BUNA N 015 / Qty 2	0.44
40233-V0		SINGLE SWIVEL 1/4"NPTF X DIAPHRAGM COMBO-JET OUTLET VITON	17.08
	40227-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,SINGLE, 1/4" NPTF	2.79

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET	5.22
	40231-02	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 2"	2.93
	40225-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,SINGLE, 1/4" NPT MALE	2.10
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40225-05	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 VITON 015 / Qty 2	3.12
40234-00		DOUBLE SWIVEL 1/4"NPTF X DIAPHRAGM COMBO-JET OUTLETS	15.91
	40228-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET, DOUBLE, 1/4" NPTF	3.00
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET / Qty 2	10.44
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI / Qty 2	5.34
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE / Qty 2	1.72
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER / Qty 2	2.68
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J / Qty 2	4.58
	40231-02	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 2" / Qty 2	2.93
	40225-04	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 BUNA N 015 / Qty 4	0.88
40234-V0		DOUBLE SWIVEL 1/4"NPTM X DIAPHRAGM COMBO-JET OUTLETS VITON	28.36
	40228-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET, DOUBLE, 1/4" NPTF	3.00
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET / Qty 2	10.44
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON / Qty 2	8.06
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON / Qty 2	6.10
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER / Qty 2	2.68
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J / Qty 2	4.58
	40231-02	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 2" / Qty 2	5.86
	40225-05	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 VITON 015 / Qty 4	6.24
40235-00		SINGLE SWIVEL 1/4"NPTM X 1/4"NPTF X DIAPHRAGM COMBO-JET OUTLET	11.20
	40229-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,SINGLE, 1/4" NPT MALE, 1/4" NPTF	3.30
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET	5.22
	40231-02	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 2"	2.93
	40225-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,SINGLE, 1/4" NPT MALE	2.10
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.67
	40225-04	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 BUNA N 015 / Qty 2	0.44
40235-V0		SINGLE SWIVEL 1/4"NPTM X 1/4"NPTF X DIAPHRAGM COMBO-JET OUTLET VITON	17.43
	40229-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,SINGLE, 1/4" NPT MALE, 1/4" NPTF	3.30
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET	5.22
	40231-02	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 2"	2.93
	40225-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,SINGLE, 1/4" NPT MALE	2.10
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40225-05	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 VITON 015 / Qty 2	3.12
40236-00		DOUBLE SWIVEL 1/4"NPTM X 1/4"NPTF X DIAPHRAGM COMBO-JET OUTLETS	16.26
	40230-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,DOUBLE, 1/4" NPT MALE, 1/4" NPTF	3.48
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET / Qty 2	10.44
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI / Qty 2	5.34
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE / Qty 2	1.72
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER / Qty 2	2.68
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J / Qty 2	4.58
	40231-02	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 2" / Qty 2	5.86
	40225-04	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 BUNA N 015 / Qty 4	0.88
40236-V0		DOUBLE SWIVEL 1/4"NPTM X 1/4"NPTF X DIAPHRAGM COMBO-JET OUTLETS VITON	28.74
	40230-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,DOUBLE, 1/4" NPT MALE, 1/4" NPTF	3.48
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET / Qty 2	10.44
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON / Qty 2	8.06
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON / Qty 2	6.10
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER / Qty 2	2.68
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J / Qty 2	4.58
	40231-02	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 2" / Qty 2	5.86
	40225-05	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 VITON 015 / Qty 4	6.26
40237-00		SINGLE SWIVEL 1/4"NPTM X SHUT-OFF DIAPHRAGM COMBO-JET OUTLET	12.07
	40237-03	MODULE ASSEMBLY, SHUT-OFF	4.77
	40225-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,SINGLE, 1/4" NPT MALE	2.10
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J	2.29
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2"	2.44
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET	5.22
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	40225-04	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 BUNA N 015 / Qty 2	0.44

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
40237-V0		SINGLE SWIVEL 1/4"NPTM X SHUT-OFF DIAPHRAGM COMBO-JET OUTLET VITON	16.93
	40237-03	MODULE ASSEMBLY, SHUT-OFF	4.77
	40225-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,SINGLE, 1/4" NPT MALE	2.10
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J	2.29
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2"	2.44
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET	5.22
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	40225-05	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 VITON 015 / Qty 2	3.12
40237-03		MODULE ASSEMBLY, SHUT-OFF	4.77
40238-00		DOUBLE SWIVEL 1/4"NPTM X SHUT-OFF DIAPHRAGM COMBO-JET OUTLETS	18.82
	40226-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET, DOUBLE, 1/4" NPTM	2.20
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET / Qty 2	10.44
	40237-03	MODULE ASSEMBLY, SHUT-OFF / Qty 2	9.54
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE / Qty 2	1.72
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J / Qty 2	4.58
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2" / Qty 2	4.88
	40225-04	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 BUNA N 015 / Qty 4	0.88
40238-V0		DOUBLE SWIVEL 1/4"NPTM X SHUT-OFF DIAPHRAGM COMBO-JET OUTLETS VITON	28.58
	40226-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET, DOUBLE, 1/4" NPTM	2.20
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET / Qty 2	10.44
	40237-03	MODULE ASSEMBLY, SHUT-OFF / Qty 2	9.54
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON / Qty 2	6.10
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J / Qty 2	4.58
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2" / Qty 2	4.88
	40225-05	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 VITON 015 / Qty 4	6.26
40239-00		SINGLE SWIVEL 1/4"NPTF X SHUT-OFF DIAPHRAGM COMBO-JET OUTLET	12.54
	40227-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,SINGLE, 1/4" NPTF	2.79
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET	5.22
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J	2.29
	40237-03	MODULE ASSEMBLY, SHUT-OFF	4.77
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2"	2.44
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	40225-04	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 BUNA N 015 / Qty 2	0.44
40239-V0		SINGLE SWIVEL 1/4"NPTF X SHUT-OFF DIAPHRAGM COMBO-JET OUTLET VITON	20.46
	40227-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,SINGLE, 1/4" NPTF	2.79
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET	5.22
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J	2.29
	40237-03	MODULE ASSEMBLY, SHUT-OFF	4.77
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2"	2.44
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	6.10
	40225-05	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 VITON 015 / Qty 2	3.12
40240-00		DOUBLE SWIVEL 1/4"NPTF X SHUT-OFF DIAPHRAGM COMBO-JET OUTLETS	19.28
	40228-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET, DOUBLE, 1/4" NPTF	3.00
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET / Qty 2	10.44
	40237-03	MODULE ASSEMBLY, SHUT-OFF / Qty 2	9.54
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE / Qty 2	1.72
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J / Qty 2	4.58
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2" / Qty 2	4.88
	40225-04	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 BUNA N 015 / Qty 4	0.88
40240-V0		DOUBLE SWIVEL 1/4"NPTF X SHUT-OFF DIAPHRAGM COMBO-JET OUTLETS VITON	29.02
	40228-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET, DOUBLE, 1/4" NPTF	3.00
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET / Qty 2	10.44
	40237-03	MODULE ASSEMBLY, SHUT-OFF / Qty 2	9.54
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON / Qty 2	6.10
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J / Qty 2	4.58
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2" / Qty 2	4.88
	40225-05	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 VITON 015 / Qty 4	6.26
40241-00		SINGLE SWIVEL 1/4"NPTF X 1/4"NPTM X SHUT-OFF DIA COMBO-JET OUTLET	12.89
	40229-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,SINGLE, 1/4" NPT MALE, 1/4" NPTF	3.30
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET	5.22
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J	2.29
	40237-03	MODULE ASSEMBLY, SHUT-OFF	4.77
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2"	2.44
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	40225-04	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 BUNA N 015 / Qty 2	0.44
40241-V0		SINGLE SWIVEL 1/4"NPTF X 1/4"NPTM X SHUT-OFF DIA COMBO-JET OUTLET VITON	20.82
	40229-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,SINGLE, 1/4" NPT MALE, 1/4" NPTF	3.30
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET	5.22
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J	2.29
	40237-03	MODULE ASSEMBLY, SHUT-OFF	4.77

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2"	2.44
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	6.10
	40225-05	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 VITON 015 / Qty 2	3.12
40242-00		DOUBLE SWIVEL 1/4"NPTFX1/4"NPTM X SHUT-OFF DIA COMBO-JET OUTLETS	19.61
	40230-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,DOUBLE, 1/4" NPT MALE, 1/4" NPTF	3.48
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET / Qty 2	10.44
	40237-03	MODULE ASSEMBLY, SHUT-OFF / Qty 2	9.54
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE / Qty 2	1.72
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER / Qty 2	2.68
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J / Qty 2	4.58
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2" / Qty 2	4.88
	40225-04	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 BUNA N 015 / Qty 4	0.88
40242-V0		DOUBLE SWIVEL 1/4"NPTFX1/4"NPTM X SHUT-OFF DIA COMBO-JET OUTLETS VITON	29.35
	40230-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET,DOUBLE, 1/4" NPT MALE, 1/4" NPTF	3.48
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET / Qty 2	10.44
	40237-03	MODULE ASSEMBLY, SHUT-OFF / Qty 2	9.54
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON / Qty 2	6.10
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER / Qty 2	2.68
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J / Qty 2	4.58
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2" / Qty 2	4.88
	40225-05	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 VITON 015 / Qty 4	6.26
40243-00		SINGLE SWIVEL 3/8" HOSE SHANK SQUARE MOUNT X COMBO-JET OUTLET	6.63
	40243-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET, SINGLE, 3/8" HOSE SHANK,SQ.MT.	2.10
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J	2.29
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2"	2.44
	40225-04	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 BUNA N 015 / Qty 2	0.44
40243-V0		SINGLE SWIVEL 3/8" HOSE SHANK SQUARE MOUNT X COMBO-JET OUTLET VITON	9.32
	40243-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET, SINGLE, 3/8" HOSE SHANK,SQ.MT.	2.10
	40225-02	SWIVEL BODY OUTLET, C/J	2.29
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2"	2.44
	40225-05	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 VITON 015 / Qty 2	3.12
40243-01		SWIVEL BODY INLET, SINGLE, 3/8" HOSE SHANK,SQ.MT.	2.10
40244-00		DOUBLE SWIVEL 3/8" HOSE SHANK SQUARE MOUNT X COMBO-JET OUTLETS	10.41
	40243-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET, SINGLE, 3/8" HOSE SHANK,SQ.MT.	2.10
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET	5.22
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.67
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2"	2.44
	40225-04	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 BUNA N 015 / Qty 2	0.44
40244-V0		DOUBLE SWIVEL 3/8" HOSE SHANK SQUARE MOUNT X COMBO-JET OUTLETS VITON	16.65
	40243-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET, SINGLE, 3/8" HOSE SHANK,SQ.MT.	2.10
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET	5.22
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2"	2.35
	40225-05	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 VITON 015 / Qty 2	3.12
40245-00		SINGLE SWIVEL 3/8" HOSE SHANK SQ MT X COMBO-JET S/O DIA OUTLET	6.43
	40243-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET, SINGLE, 3/8" HOSE SHANK,SQ.MT.	2.10
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET	5.22
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2"	2.44
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2"	2.44
	40225-04	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 BUNA N 015 / Qty 2	0.44
40245-V0		SINGLE SWIVEL 3/8" HOSE SHANK SQ MT X COMBO-JET S/O DIA OUTLET VITON	11.30
	40243-01	SWIVEL BODY INLET, SINGLE, 3/8" HOSE SHANK,SQ.MT.	2.10
	40231-01	DIAPHRAGM SWIVEL BODY OUTLET	5.22
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2"	2.44
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	40225-03	LOCKING STUD, #10 x 1 1/2"	2.35
	40225-05	O-RING, 9/16 x 11/16 VITON 015 / Qty 2	3.12
40247-00		COMBO-JET SLOTTED TIP STRAINER 16 MESH GRAY	1.65
40248-00		COMBO-JET SLOTTED TIP STRAINER 25 MESH YELLOW	1.65
40249-00		COMBO-JET SLOTTED TIP STRAINER 50 MESH RED	1.65
40250-00		COMBO-JET NOZZLE STRAINER 50 MESH RED	1.66
40251-00		COMBO-JET NOZZLE STRAINER 100 MESH GREEN	1.66
40254-00	?????	COMBO-JET 3/4" WET BOOM SINGLE DIAPHRAGM BODY	6.88
	40254-02	SINGLE BODY, 3/4", C/J	5.42
	40155-01	UPPER CLAMP, 3/4"	1.75

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER	0.28
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS	0.34
	40155-22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI	4.20
40254-V0		COMBO-JET 3/4" WET BOOM SINGLE DIAPHRAGM BODY VITON	17.82
	40254-02	SINGLE BODY, 3/4", C/J	5.42
	40155-01	UPPER CLAMP, 3/4"	1.68
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110	1.96
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS	0.34
	40155-V22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI VITON	5.34
40254-02		SINGLE BODY, 3/4", C/J	5.42
40255-00		COMBO-JET 3/4" WET BOOM DOUBLE DIAPHRAGM BODY ASSEMBLY	17.72
	40155-01	UPPER CLAMP, 3/4"	1.75
	40155-02	MAIN BODY, 3/4" - FOR DUAL WB	7.36
	40255-03	DUAL OUTLET, C/J	4.92
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 3	0.85
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.68
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40155-22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI	4.20
40255-V0		COMBO-JET 3/4" WET BOOM DOUBLE DIAPHRAGM BODY ASSEMBLY VITON	26.11
	40155-01	UPPER CLAMP, 3/4"	1.75
	40155-02	MAIN BODY, 3/4" - FOR DUAL WB	7.36
	40255-03	DUAL OUTLET, C/J	4.92
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 3	5.91
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.68
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40155-V22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI VITON	5.34
40255-03		DUAL OUTLET, C/J	4.73
40256-00		COMBO-JET 1" WET BOOM SINGLE DIAPHRAGM BODY	6.88
	40256-02	SINGLE BODY, 1", C/J	5.64
	40157-01	UPPER CLAMP, 1"	1.75
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER	0.28
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.68
	40155-22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI	4.20
40256-V0		COMBO-JET 1" WET BOOM SINGLE DIAPHRAGM BODY VITON	10.74
	40256-02	SINGLE BODY, 1", C/J	5.64
	40157-01	UPPER CLAMP, 1"	1.75
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110	1.96
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.68
	40155-V22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI VITON	5.34
40256-02		SINGLE BODY, 1", C/J	5.65
40257-00		COMBO-JET 1" WET BOOM DOUBLE DIAPHRAGM BODY ASSEMBLY	21.30
	40157-01	UPPER CLAMP, 1"	1.75
	40157-02	MAIN BODY, 1", FOR DUAL WB	7.36
	40255-03	DUAL BODY - COMBO-JET	4.92
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 3	0.87
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.68
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40155-22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI	4.20
40257-V0		COMBO-JET 1" WET BOOM DOUBLE DIAPHRAGM BODY ASSEMBLY VITON	25.76
	40157-01	UPPER CLAMP, 1"	1.75
	40157-02	MAIN BODY, 1", FOR DUAL WB	7.36
	40255-03	DUAL BODY - COMBO-JET	4.92
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110	1.96
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.68
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40155-V22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI VITON	5.34
40257-P15		DOUBLE S-J NOZZLE ASSY.- 1" WET BOOM, C/J, 15 PSI DIA.	17.72
	40157-01	UPPER CLAMP, 1"	1.75
	40157-02	MAIN BODY, 1", FOR DUAL WB	7.36
	40255-03	DUAL BODY - COMBO-JET	4.92
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 3	0.87
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.68
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40155-15	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 15 PSI	5.34
40258-00		COMBO-JET 1" WET BOOM DIAPHRAGM DUAL BODY PP KWIKSTOP	19.50
	40258-01	COMBO-JET 1" WET BOOM DOUBLE DIAPHRAGM MAIN BODY KWIKSTOP	7.69
	40157-01	UPPER CLAMP, 1"	1.75
	40255-03	DUAL BODY - COMBO-JET	4.92
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 3	0.87
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.68
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40155-22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI	4.20
40258-V0		COMBO-JET 1" WET BOOM DIAPHRAGM DUAL BODY PP KWIKSTOP VITON	26.08
	40258-01	COMBO-JET 1" WET BOOM DOUBLE DIAPHRAGM MAIN BODY KWIKSTOP	7.69
	40157-01	UPPER CLAMP, 1"	1.75
	40255-03	DUAL BODY - COMBO-JET	4.92
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.68
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110	1.96
	40155-V22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI VITON	5.34
40258-01		COMBO-JET 1" WET BOOM DOUBLE DIAPHRAGM MAIN BODY KWIKSTOP	7.69
40259-00		COMBO-JET 1" WET BOOM SINGLE DIAPHRAGM BODY PP KWIKSTOP	7.57
	40259-01	COMBO-JET 1" WET BOOM SINGLE DIAPHRAGM MAIN BODY KWIKSTOP	5.78
	40157-01	UPPER CLAMP, 1"	1.75
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER	0.28
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.68
	40155-22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI	4.20
40259-V0		COMBO-JET 1" WET BOOM SINGLE DIAPHRAGM BODY PP KWIKSTOP VITON	18.57
	40259-01	COMBO-JET 1" WET BOOM SINGLE DIAPHRAGM MAIN BODY KWIKSTOP	5.78
	40157-01	UPPER CLAMP, 1"	1.75
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.68
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110	1.96
	40155-V22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI VITON	5.34
40259-01		COMBO-JET 1" WET BOOM SINGLE DIAPHRAGM MAIN BODY KWIKSTOP	5.78
40260-00		COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL BUNA	0.22
40260-V0		COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL VITON	1.89
40261-00		COMBO-JET SEAL/STRAINER ADAPTER	0.36
40266-00		COMBO-JET 3/4" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM BODY	21.81
	40155-01	UPPER CLAMP, 3/4"	1.75
	40166-02	MAIN BODY, 3/4" - FOR TRIPLE WB	8.07
	40266-03	TRIPLE OUTLET, C/J	6.53
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 4	1.16
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.68
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40155-22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI	4.20
40266-V0		COMBO-JET 3/4" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM BODY VITON	33.98
	40155-01	UPPER CLAMP, 3/4"	1.75
	40166-02	MAIN BODY, 3/4" - FOR TRIPLE WB	8.07
	40266-03	TRIPLE OUTLET, C/J	6.53
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.68
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 4	7.88
	40155-V22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI VITON	5.34
40266-03		TRIPLE OUTLET, C/J	6.53
40267-00		COMBO-JET 1" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM BODY	23.90
	40157-01	UPPER CLAMP, 1"	1.75
	40167-02	MAIN BODY, 1" - FOR TRIPLE WB	8.07
	40266-03	TRIPLE OUTLET, C/J	6.53
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 4	1.16
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.68
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40155-22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI	4.20

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
40267-V0		COMBO-JET 1" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM BODY VITON	33.98
	40157-01	UPPER CLAMP, 1"	1.75
	40167-02	MAIN BODY, 1" - FOR TRIPLE WB	8.07
	40266-03	TRIPLE OUTLET, C/J	6.53
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.68
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 4	7.88
	40155-V22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI VITON	5.34
40268-00		COMBO-JET 1" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM PP BODY KWIKSTOP	23.99
	40268-01	COMBO-JET 1" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM MAIN BODY KWIKSTOP	8.48
	40157-01	UPPER CLAMP, 1"	1.75
	40266-03	TRIPLE OUTLET, C/J	6.53
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 4	1.16
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.68
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40155-22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI	4.20
40268-V0		COMBO-JET 1" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM PP BODY KWIKSTOP VITON	31.25
	40268-01	COMBO-JET 1" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM MAIN BODY KWIKSTOP	8.48
	40157-01	UPPER CLAMP, 1"	1.75
	40266-03	TRIPLE OUTLET, C/J	6.53
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS / Qty 2	0.68
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 4	7.88
	40155-V22	DIAPHRAGM RETAINER, MODULE ASSY, 10 PSI VITON	5.34
40268-01		COMBO-JET 1" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM MAIN BODY KWIKSTOP	8.48
40269-01		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK SLOTTED UNIVERSAL CAP RED	0.87
40269-02		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK SLOTTED UNIVERSAL CAP WHITE	0.87
40269-03		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK SLOTTED UNIVERSAL CAP GREEN	0.87
40269-04		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK SLOTTED UNIVERSAL CAP YELLOW	0.87
40269-05		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK SLOTTED UNIVERSAL CAP BLACK	0.87
40269-06		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK SLOTTED UNIVERSAL CAP BLUE	0.87
40269-07		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK SLOTTED UNIVERSAL CAP BROWN	0.87
40269-08		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK SLOTTED UNIVERSAL CAP ORANGE	0.87
40269-09		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK SLOTTED UNIVERSAL CAP GRAY	0.87
40270-005		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER80-005 BLACK	13.28
40270-007		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER80-0067 PINK	13.28
40270-01		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER80-01 ORANGE	7.73
40270-015		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER80-015 GREEN	7.73
40270-02		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER80-02 YELLOW	7.73
40270-025		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER80-025 PURPLE	7.73
40270-03		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER80-03 BLUE	7.73
40270-04		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER80-04 RED	7.73
40270-05		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER80-05 BROWN	7.73
40270-06		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER80-06 GRAY	7.73
40270-08		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER80-08 WHITE	7.73
40270-10		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER80-10 LIGHT BLUE	10.32
40270-125		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER80-125 TEAL	10.32
40270-15		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER80-15 LIGHT GREEN	10.32
40270-20		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER80-20 TAN	10.32
40270-25		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER80-25 BLACK	10.32
40270-30		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER80-30 BLACK	10.32
40270-40		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER80-40 BLACK	10.32
40270-50		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER80-50 BLACK	10.32
40270-60		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER80-60 BLACK	10.32
40270-VXX		TIP WITH VITON ADD	1.68
	40260-V0	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL VITON	1.89
40271-01		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK ROUND UNIVERSAL CAP RED	0.97
40271-02		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK ROUND UNIVERSAL CAP WHITE	0.97
40271-03		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK ROUND UNIVERSAL CAP GREEN	0.97
40271-04		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK ROUND UNIVERSAL CAP YELLOW	0.97
40271-05		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK ROUND UNIVERSAL CAP BLACK	0.97
40271-06		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK ROUND UNIVERSAL CAP BLUE	0.97
40271-07		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK ROUND UNIVERSAL CAP BROWN	0.97
40271-08		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK ROUND UNIVERSAL CAP ORANGE	0.97
40271-09		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK ROUND UNIVERSAL CAP GRAY	0.97
40272-01		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK PLUG CAP RED	0.97

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
40272-02		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK PLUG CAP WHITE	0.97
40272-03		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK PLUG CAP GREEN	0.97
40272-04		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK PLUG CAP YELLOW	0.97
40272-05		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK PLUG CAP BLACK	0.97
40272-B5		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK PLUG CAP BLACK O'RING BUNA	1.68
	40272-05	COMBO-JET RADIALOCK PLUG CAP BLACK	0.97
	40260-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL BUNA	0.22
	40261-00	COMBO-JET SEAL/STRAINER ADAPTER	0.36
40272-V5		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK PLUG CAP BLACK O'RING VITON	3.30
	40272-05	COMBO-JET RADIALOCK PLUG CAP BLACK	0.97
	40260-V0	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL VITON	1.89
	40261-00	COMBO-JET SEAL/STRAINER ADAPTER	0.36
40273-05		COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/4" NPTF BLACK	1.23
40273-B5		COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/4" NPTF BLACK W/ADAPTER & SEAL BUNA	2.49
	40273-05	COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/4" NPTF BLACK	1.23
	40260-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL BUNA	0.22
	40261-00	COMBO-JET SEAL/STRAINER ADAPTER	0.36
40273-V5		COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/4" NPTF BLACK W/ADAPTER & SEAL VITON	4.16
	40273-05	COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/4" NPTF BLACK	1.23
	40260-V0	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL VITON	1.89
	40261-00	COMBO-JET SEAL/STRAINER ADAPTER	0.36
40274-05		COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/4" NPTF - 45 DEGREE BLACK	2.86
40274-B5		COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/4" NPTF-45 DEGREE BLACK W/ADAPTER & SEAL BUNA	2.49
	40274-05	COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/4" NPTF - 45 DEGREE BLACK	2.86
	40260-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL BUNA	0.22
	40261-00	COMBO-JET SEAL/STRAINER ADAPTER	0.36
40274-V5		COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/4" NPTF-45 DEGREE BLACK W/ADAPTER & SEAL VITON	4.16
	40274-05	COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/4" NPTF - 45 DEGREE BLACK	2.86
	40260-V0	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL VITON	1.89
	40261-00	COMBO-JET SEAL/STRAINER ADAPTER	0.36
40275-05		COMBO-JET SLOTTED HARDI CAP BLACK	0.97
40276-01		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK CAP- HIGH CAPAI WIDE SLOT- RED	0.98
40276-02		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK CAP- HIGH CAPAI WIDE SLOT- WHITE	0.97
40276-03		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK CAP- HIGH CAPAI WIDE SLOT- GREEN	0.97
40276-04		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK CAP- HIGH CAPAI WIDE SLOT- YELLOW	0.97
40276-05		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK CAP- HIGH CAPAI WIDE SLOT- BLACK	0.97
40277-05		COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/8" NPTF BLACK	1.23
40277-B5		COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/8" NPTF BLACK W/ADAPTER & SEAL BUNA	0.00
	40277-05	COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/8" NPTF BLACK	1.23
	40260-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL BUNA 130-300	0.22
	40261-00	COMBO-JET SEAL/STRAINER ADAPTER	0.36
40277-V5		COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/84" NPTF BLACK W/ADAPTER & SEAL VITON	0.00
	40277-05	COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/8" NPTF BLACK	1.23
	40260-V0	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL VITON	1.89
	40261-00	COMBO-JET SEAL/STRAINER ADAPTER	0.36
40279-01		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK CAP- HIGH CAPACITY SLOTTED- RED	0.98
40279-02		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK CAP- HIGH CAPACITY SLOTTED- WHITE	0.97
40279-03		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK CAP- HIGH CAPACITY SLOTTED- GREEN	0.97
40279-04		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK CAP- HIGH CAPACITY SLOTTED- YELLOW	0.97
40279-05		COMBO-JET RADIALOCK CAP- HIGH CAPACITY SLOTTED- BLACK	0.97
40280-005		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-005 BLACK	15.26
40280-007		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-0067 PINK	15.26
40280-01		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-01 ORANGE	13.28
40280-015		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-015 GREEN	13.28
40280-02		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-02 YELLOW	13.28
40280-025		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-025 PURPLE	13.28
40280-03		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-03 BLUE	13.28
40280-04		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-04 RED	13.28
40280-05		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-05 BROWN	15.26
40280-06		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-06 GRAY	15.26
40280-08		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-08 WHITE	15.26
40280-10		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-10 LIGHT BLUE	15.26
40280-125		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-125 TEAL	15.26
40280-15		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-15 LIGHT GREEN	15.26
40280-20		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-20 TAN	15.26
40280-25		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-25 BLACK	15.26
40280-30		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-30 BLACK	15.26
40280-VXX		TIP WITH VITON ADD	1.68
	40260-V0	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL VITON	1.89

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
40281-01		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER110-01 ORANGE	7.73
40281-015		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER110-015 GREEN	7.73
40281-02		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER110-02 YELLOW	7.73
40281-025		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER110-025 PURPLE	7.73
40281-03		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER110-03 BLUE	7.73
40281-04		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER110-04 RED	7.73
40281-05		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER110-05 BROWN	7.73
40281-06		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER110-06 GRAY	7.73
40281-08		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER110-08 WHITE	7.73
40281-10		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER110-10 LIGHT BLUE	10.32
40281-125		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER110-125 TEAL	10.32
40281-15		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER110-15 LIGHT GREEN	10.32
40281-20		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER110-20 TAN	10.32
40281-25		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER110-25 BLACK	10.32
40281-30		COMBO-JET EXTENDED RANGE SS TIP/CAP ER110-30 BLACK	10.32
40281-VXX		TIP WITH VITON ADD	1.68
	40260-V0	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL VITON	1.89
40285-005		PRE-ORIFICE COMBO-JET R-005 BLACK	6.98
40285-007		PRE-ORIFICE COMBO-JET R-0067 PINK	6.98
40285-01		PRE-ORIFICE COMBO-JET R-01 ORANGE	5.26
40285-015		PRE-ORIFICE COMBO-JET R-015 GREEN	5.26
40285-02		PRE-ORIFICE COMBO-JET R-02 YELLOW	5.26
40285-025		PRE-ORIFICE COMBO-JET R-025 PURPLE	5.26
40285-03		PRE-ORIFICE COMBO-JET R-03 BLUE	5.26
40285-04		PRE-ORIFICE COMBO-JET R-04 RED	5.26
40285-05		PRE-ORIFICE COMBO-JET R-05 BROWN	5.26
40285-06		PRE-ORIFICE COMBO-JET R-06 GRAY	5.26
40285-08		PRE-ORIFICE COMBO-JET R-08 WHITE	5.26
40285-08S		PRE-ORIFICE COMBO-JET R-08 WHITE SHORT	5.26
40285-10		PRE-ORIFICE COMBO-JET R-10 LIGHT BLUE	5.26
40285-10S		PRE-ORIFICE COMBO-JET R-10 LIGHT BLUE SHORT	5.26
40285-125		PRE-ORIFICE COMBO-JET R-125 TEAL	5.26
40285-13		PRE-ORIFICE COMBO-JET R-125 TEAL SHORT	5.26
40285-15		PRE-ORIFICE COMBO-JET R-15 LIGHT GREEN	5.26
40285-20		PRE-ORIFICE COMBO-JET R-20 TAN	5.26
40285-25		PRE-ORIFICE COMBO-JET R-25 BLACK	5.26
40285-30		PRE-ORIFICE COMBO-JET R-30 BLACK	5.26
40285-40		PRE-ORIFICE COMBO-JET R-40 BLACK	5.26
40285-50		PRE-ORIFICE COMBO-JET R-50 BLACK	5.26
40286-015		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR110-015 GREEN	13.28
40286-02		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR110-02 YELLOW	13.28
40286-025		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR110-025 PURPLE	13.28
40286-03		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR110-03 BLUE	13.28
40286-04		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR110-04 RED	13.28
40286-05		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR110-05 BROWN	15.26
40286-06		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR110-06 GRAY	15.26
40286-08		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR110-08 WHITE	15.26
40286-10		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR110-10 LIGHT BLUE	15.26
40286-125		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR110-125 TEAL	15.26
40286-15		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR110-15 LIGHT GREEN	15.26
40286-VXX		TIP WITH VITON ADD	1.68
	40260-V0	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL VITON	1.89
40287-015		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR110-015 GREEN	13.28
40287-02		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR110-02 YELLOW	13.28
40287-025		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR110-025 PURPLE	13.28
40287-03		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR110-03 BLUE	13.28
40287-04		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR110-04 RED	13.28
40287-05		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR110-05 BROWN	13.28
40287-06		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR110-06 GRAY	13.28
40287-08		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR110-08 WHITE	15.26
40287-10		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR110-10 LIGHT BLUE	15.26
40287-125		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR110-125 TEAL	15.26
40287-15		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR110-15 LIGHT GREEN	15.26
40287-20		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR110-20 TAN	15.26
40287-25		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR110-25 BLACK	15.26
		TIP WITH VITON ADD	1.68
	40260-V0	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL VITON	1.89
40288-01		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR80-01 ORANGE	13.28
40288-015		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR80-015 GREEN	13.28

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
40288-02		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR80-02 YELLOW	13.28
40288-025		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR80-025 PURPLE	13.28
40288-03		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR80-03 BLUE	13.28
40288-04		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR80-04 RED	13.28
40288-05		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR80-05 BROWN	13.28
40288-06		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR80-06 GRAY	13.28
40288-08		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR80-08 WHITE	15.26
40288-10		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR80-10 LIGHT BLUE	15.26
40288-125		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR80-125 TEAL	15.26
40288-15		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR80-15 LIGHT GREEN	15.26
40288-20		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR80-20 TAN	15.26
40288-25		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR80-25 BLACK	15.26
40288-30		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR80-30 BLACK	15.26
40288-40		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR80-40 BLACK	15.26
40288-50		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL SR80-50 BLACK	15.26
40288-VXX		TIP WITH VITON ADD	1.68
	40260-V0	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL VITON	1.89
40290-005		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR80-005 BLACK	19.60
40290-007		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR80-0067 PINK	15.26
40290-01		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR80-01 ORANGE	13.28
40290-015		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR80-015 GREEN	13.28
40290-02		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR80-02 YELLOW	13.28
40290-025		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR80-025 PURPLE	13.28
40290-03		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR80-03 BLUE	13.28
40290-04		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR80-04 RED	13.28
40290-05		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR80-05 BROWN	13.28
40290-06		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR80-06 GRAY	15.26
40290-08		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR80-08 WHITE	15.26
40290-10		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR80-10 LIGHT BLUE	15.26
40290-125		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR80-125 TEAL	15.26
40290-15		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR80-15 LIGHT GREEN	15.26
40290-20		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR80-20 TAN	15.26
40290-25		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR80-25 BLACK	15.26
40290-30		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR80-30 BLACK	15.26
40290-40		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR80-40 BLACK	15.26
40290-VXX		TIP WITH VITON ADD	1.68
	40260-V0	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL VITON	1.89
40291-015		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR110-015 GREEN	13.28
40291-02		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR110-02 YELLOW	13.28
40291-025		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR110-025 PURPLE	13.28
40291-03		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR110-03 BLUE	13.28
40291-04		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR110-04 RED	13.28
40291-05		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR110-05 BROWN	13.28
40291-06		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR110-06 GRAY	15.26
40291-08		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR110-08 WHITE	15.26
40291-10		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR110-10 LIGHT BLUE	15.26
40291-125		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR110-125 TEAL	15.26
40291-15		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR110-15 LIGHT GREEN	15.26
40291-20		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL MR110-20 TAN	15.26
40291-VXX		TIP WITH VITON ADD	1.68
	40260-V0	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL VITON	1.89
40292-04		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL UR110-04 RED	19.80
40292-05		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL UR110-05 BROWN	19.80
40292-06		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL UR110-06 GRAY	19.80
40292-08		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL UR110-08 WHITE	19.80
40292-10		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL UR110-10 LIGHT BLUE	19.80
40295-01		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DRA50-01E ORANGE	13.28
40295-V3		DR COMBO-JET DRA50-01E TIP/CAP ASSY, ORANGE, VITON	15.46
40295-66		COMBO-JET PRE ORIFICE DRA-01E ORANGE	5.26
40301-00		3/8" NPTM X 3/8" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY	1.88
40302-00		3/8" NPTM X 3/8" HOSE SHANK 2 WAY	1.88
40306-00		3/8" NPTM X 1/2" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY	1.88
40307-00		3/8" NPTM X 1/2" HOSE SHANK 2 WAY	1.88
40311-00		3/8" NPTM X 3/4" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY	1.88
40312-00		3/8" NPTM X 3/4" HOSE SHANK 2 WAY	1.88
40313-00		3/8" NPTM X 3/4" HOSE SHANK 3 WAY	2.53
40320-00		1/2" ROUND SQ MT BOOM CLAMP	4.05
	40320-01	1/2" ROUND SQ MT BOOM CLAMP MAIN CLAMP	2.41
	40320-02	1/2" ROUND SQ MT BOOM CLAMP LOCK STRAP	2.15

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	40320-03	1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.35
40320-SS		1/2" ROUND SQ MT BOOM CLAMP SS	12.41
	40320-04	1/2" ROUND SQ MT BOOM CLAMP MAIN CLAMP SS	7.86
	40320-05	1/2" ROUND SQ MT BOOM CLAMP LOCK STRAP SS	6.79
	40320-03	1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.35
40321-00		3/4" ROUND SQ MT BOOM CLAMP	4.05
	40321-01	3/4" ROUND SQ MT BOOM CLAMP MAIN CLAMP	2.41
	40321-02	3/4" ROUND SQ MT BOOM CLAMP LOCK STRAP	2.15
	40320-03	1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.35
40321-SS		3/4" ROUND SQ MT BOOM CLAMP SS	12.41
	40321-04	3/4" ROUND SQ MT BOOM CLAMP MAIN CLAMP SS	7.86
	40321-05	3/4" ROUND SQ MT BOOM CLAMP LOCK STRAP SS	6.79
	40320-03	1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.35
40322-00		1" ROUND SQ MT BOOM CLAMP	4.05
	40322-01	1" ROUND SQ MT BOOM CLAMP MAIN CLAMP	2.41
	40322-02	1" ROUND SQ MT BOOM CLAMP LOCK STRAP	2.15
	40320-03	1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.35
40322-SS		1" ROUND SQ MT BOOM CLAMP SS	12.41
	40322-04	1" ROUND SQ MT BOOM CLAMP MAIN CLAMP SS	7.86
	40322-05	1" ROUND SQ MT BOOM CLAMP LOCK STRAP SS	6.79
	40320-03	1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.35
40325-00		3/4" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP	4.05
	40325-01	3/4" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP MAIN CLAMP	2.41
	40325-02	3/4" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP LOCK STRAP	2.15
	40320-03	1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.35
40325-SS		3/4" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP SS	12.41
	40325-04	3/4" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP MAIN CLAMP SS	7.86
	40325-05	3/4" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP LOCK STRAP SS	6.79
	40320-03	1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.35
40326-00		1" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP	4.05
	40326-01	1" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP MAIN CLAMP	2.41
	40326-02	1" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP LOCK STRAP	2.15
	40320-03	1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.35
40326-SS		1" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP SS	12.41
	40326-04	1" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP MAIN CLAMP SS	7.86
	40326-05	1" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP LOCK STRAP SS	6.79
	40320-03	1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.35
40327-00		1 1/4" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP	4.05
	40327-01	1 1/4" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP MAIN CLAMP	2.41
	40327-02	1 1/4" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP LOCK STRAP	2.15
	40320-03	1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.35
40327-SS		1 1/4" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP SS	12.41
	40327-04	1 1/4" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP MAIN CLAMP SS	7.86
	40327-05	1 1/4" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP LOCK STRAP	6.79
	40320-03	1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.35
40328-00		1 1/2" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP	4.05
	40328-01	1 1/2" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP MAIN CLAMP	2.41
	40328-02	1 1/2" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP LOCK STRAP	2.15
	40328-06	1/4"-20 x 3/4" Lg Serated Washer Hex Head SS	1.08
40328-SS		1 1/2" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP SS	12.41
	40328-04	1 1/2" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP MAIN CLAMP SS	7.86
	40328-05	1 1/2" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP LOCK STRAP SS	6.79
	40328-06	1/4"-20 x 3/4" Lg Serated Washer Hex Head SS	1.08
40330-00		2" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP	4.05
	40330-01	2" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP MAIN CLAMP	2.41
	40330-02	2" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP LOCK STRAP	2.15
	40330-03	2" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP LOCK STRAP WITH 5/16" HOLE	1.64
	40328-06	1/4"-20 x 3/4" Lg Serated Washer Hex Head SS	1.08
40330-SS		2" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP SS	12.41
	40330-04	2" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP MAIN CLAMP SS	7.86
	40330-05	2" SQUARE BOOM CLAMP LOCK STRAP SS	6.79
	40328-06	1/4"-20 x 3/4" Lg Serated Washer Hex Head SS	1.08
40341-00		HIGH REACH BOOM CLAMP 3/4"-1 1/4" RD/SQ	6.02
	40341-01	HIGH REACH BOOM CLAMP 3/4"-1 1/4" RD/SQ MAIN CLAMP	2.78
	40341-02	HIGH REACH BOOM CLAMP 3/4"-1 1/4" RD/SQ LOCK STRAP	2.41
	40341-03	1/4"-20 x 1" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.43
	40341-04	HIGH REACH BOOM CLAMP LOCK CLIP	0.61
40341-SS		HIGH REACH BOOM CLAMP 3/4"-1 1/4" RD/SQ SS	19.99
	40341-05	HIGH REACH BOOM CLAMP 3/4"-1 1/4" RD/SQ MAIN CLAMP SS	11.88
	40341-06	HIGH REACH BOOM CLAMP 3/4"-1 1/4" RD/SQ LOCK STRAP SS	9.04

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	40341-03	1/4"-20 x 1" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.43
	40341-04	HIGH REACH BOOM CLAMP LOCK CLIP	0.61
40342-00		HIGH REACH BOOM CLAMP 1 1/2" - 2" RD/SQ	6.02
	40342-01	HIGH REACH BOOM CLAMP 1 1/2" - 2" RD/SQ MAIN CLAMP	2.78
	40342-02	HIGH REACH BOOM CLAMP 1 1/2" - 2" RD/SQ LOCK STRAP	2.41
	40341-03	1/4"-20 x 1" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.43
	40341-04	HIGH REACH BOOM CLAMP LOCK CLIP	0.61
40342-SS		HIGH REACH BOOM CLAMP 1 1/2" - 2" RD/SQ SS	19.99
	40342-05	HIGH REACH BOOM CLAMP 1 1/2" - 2" RD/SQ MAIN CLAMP SS	9.36
	40342-06	HIGH REACH BOOM CLAMP 1 1/2" - 2" RD/SQ LOCK STRAP SS	7.87
	40341-03	1/4"-20 x 1" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.43
	40341-04	HIGH REACH BOOM CLAMP LOCK CLIP	0.61
40343-00		SQ. MT. EXTRA HIGH REACH DB CLAMP ASSY 3/4" RD	7.56
	40343-01	EXTRA CLEARANCE HIGH REACH BOOM CLAMP 3/4" RD MAIN CLAMP	4.64
	40343-02	EXTRA CLEARANCE HIGH REACH BOOM CLAMP 3/4" RD LOCK STRAP	3.63
	40343-03	EXTRA CLEARANCE HIGH REACH BOOM CLAMP 3/4" RD BODY CLAMP	3.09
	40341-03	1/4"-20 x 1" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.43
40352-00		COMBO-JET SQ MT 3/8" NPTF DRY BOOM DIA SINGLE BODY ASSY	8.53
	40352-01	COMBO-JET SQ. MT. DRY BOOM BODY -SINGLE , DIAPHRAGM TYPE	5.64
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
40352-V0		COMBO-JET SQ MT 3/8" NPTF DRY BOOM DIA SINGLE BODY ASSY VITON	11.76
	40352-01	COMBO-JET SQ. MT. DRY BOOM BODY -SINGLE , DIAPHRAGM TYPE	5.64
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	3.60
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
40352-01		COMBO-JET SQ. MT. DRY BOOM BODY -SINGLE , DIAPHRAGM TYPE	5.65
40353-00		COMBO-JET SQ MT 3/8" NPTF DRY BOOM DIA DOUBLE BODY ASSY	15.85
	40353-01	COMBO-JET SQ. MT. DRY BOOM MAIN BODY -DOUBLE , DIAPHRAGM TYPE	7.36
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	40255-03	DUAL OUTLET, C/J	4.92
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 2	0.58
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
40353-V0		COMBO-JET SQ MT 3/8" NPTF DRY BOOM DIA DOUBLE BODY ASSY VITON	22.21
	40353-01	COMBO-JET SQ. MT. DRY BOOM MAIN BODY -DOUBLE , DIAPHRAGM TYPE	7.36
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	40255-03	DUAL OUTLET, C/J	4.92
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 2	3.94
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
40353-01		COMBO-JET SQ. MT. DRY BOOM MAIN BODY -DOUBLE , DIAPHRAGM TYPE	7.36
40354-00		COMBO-JET SQ MT 3/8" NPTF DRY BOOM DIA TRIPLE BODY ASSY	19.93
	40354-01	COMBO-JET SQ. MT. DRY BOOM MAIN BODY -TRIPLE , DIAPHRAGM TYPE	8.07
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	40266-03	TRIPLE OUTLET, C/J	6.53
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 3	0.87
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
40354-V0		COMBO-JET SQ MT 3/8" NPTF DRY BOOM DIA TRIPLE BODY ASSY VITON	28.64
	40354-01	COMBO-JET SQ. MT. DRY BOOM MAIN BODY -TRIPLE , DIAPHRAGM TYPE	8.07
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	40266-03	TRIPLE OUTLET, C/J	6.53
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 3	5.91
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
40354-01		COMBO-JET SQ. MT. DRY BOOM MAIN BODY -TRIPLE , DIAPHRAGM TYPE	8.07
40360-00		COMPACT 11/16" DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/8" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY LEFT	7.73
	40360-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY, 11/16 THREAD MT., 3/8" ONE WAY LEFT	5.63
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	40199-00	LOCK NUT 11/16"-16 THREAD	0.27
40360-V0		COMPACT 11/16" DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/8" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY LEFT VITON	11.39
	40360-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY, 11/16 THREAD MT., 3/8" ONE WAY LEFT	5.63

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	40199-00	LOCK NUT 11/16"-16 THREAD	0.27
40360-01		COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,3/8" ONE WAY LEFT	5.63
40361-00		COMPACT 11/16" DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/8" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY RIGHT	7.73
	40361-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,3/8" ONE WAY RIGHT	5.63
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	40199-00	LOCK NUT 11/16"-16 THREAD	0.27
40361-V0		COMPACT 11/16" DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/8" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY RIGHT VITON	11.39
	40361-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,3/8" ONE WAY RIGHT	5.63
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	40199-00	LOCK NUT 11/16"-16 THREAD	0.27
40361-01		COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,3/8" ONE WAY RIGHT	5.63
40362-00		COMPACT 11/16" DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/8" HOSE SHANK 2 WAY	7.73
	40362-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,3/8" TWO WAY	5.63
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	40199-00	LOCK NUT 11/16"-16 THREAD	0.27
40362-V0		COMPACT 11/16" DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/8" HOSE SHANK 2 WAY VITON	11.39
	40362-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,3/8" TWO WAY	5.63
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	40199-00	LOCK NUT 11/16"-16 THREAD	0.27
40362-01		COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,3/8" TWO WAY	5.63
40363-00		COMPACT 11/16" DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/8" HOSE SHANK 3 WAY	7.73
	40363-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,3/8" 3 WAY	5.63
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	40199-00	LOCK NUT 11/16"-16 THREAD	0.27
40363-V0		COMPACT 11/16" DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/8" HOSE SHANK 3 WAY VITON	11.39
	40363-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,3/8" 3 WAY	5.63
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	40199-00	LOCK NUT 11/16"-16 THREAD	0.27
40363-01		COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,3/8" 3 WAY	5.63
40365-00		COMPACT 11/16" DRY BOOM DIA BODY 1/2" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY LEFT	7.73
	40365-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,1/2" ONE WAY LEFT	5.63
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	40199-00	LOCK NUT 11/16"-16 THREAD	0.27
40365-V0		COMPACT 11/16" DRY BOOM DIA BODY 1/2" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY LEFT VITON	11.39
	40365-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,1/2" ONE WAY LEFT	5.63
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	40199-00	LOCK NUT 11/16"-16 THREAD	0.27
40365-01		COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,1/2" ONE WAY LEFT	5.63
40366-00		COMPACT 11/16" DRY BOOM DIA BODY 1/2" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY RIGHT	7.73
	40366-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,1/2" ONE WAY RIGHT	5.63
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	40199-00	LOCK NUT 11/16"-16 THREAD	0.27
40366-V0		COMPACT 11/16" DRY BOOM DIA BODY 1/2" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY RIGHT VITON	11.39
	40366-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,1/2" ONE WAY RIGHT	5.63
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	40199-00	LOCK NUT 11/16"-16 THREAD	0.27

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
40366-01		COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,1/2" ONE WAY RIGHT	5.63
40367-00		COMPACT 11/16" DRY BOOM DIA BODY 1/2" HOSE SHANK 2 WAY	7.73
	40367-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,1/2" TWO WAY	5.63
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	40199-00	LOCK NUT 11/16"-16 THREAD	0.27
40367-V0		COMPACT 11/16" DRY BOOM DIA BODY 1/2" HOSE SHANK 2 WAY VITON	11.39
	40367-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,1/2" TWO WAY	5.63
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	40199-00	LOCK NUT 11/16"-16 THREAD	0.27
40367-01		COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,1/2" TWO WAY	5.63
40370-00		COMPACT 11/16" DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/4" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY LEFT	7.73
	40370-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,3/4" ONE WAY LEFT	5.63
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	40199-00	LOCK NUT 11/16"-16 THREAD	0.27
40370-V0		COMPACT 11/16" DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/4" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY LEFT VITON	11.39
	40370-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,3/4" ONE WAY LEFT	5.63
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	40199-00	LOCK NUT 11/16"-16 THREAD	0.27
40370-01		COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,3/4" ONE WAY LEFT	5.63
40371-00		COMPACT 11/16" DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/4" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY RIGHT	7.73
	40371-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,3/4" ONE WAY RIGHT	5.63
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	40199-00	LOCK NUT 11/16"-16 THREAD	0.27
40371-V0		COMPACT 11/16" DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/4" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY RIGHT VITON	11.39
	40371-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,3/4" ONE WAY RIGHT	5.63
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	40199-00	LOCK NUT 11/16"-16 THREAD	0.27
40371-01		COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,3/4" ONE WAY RIGHT	5.63
40372-00		COMPACT 11/16" DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/4" HOSE SHANK 2 WAY	7.73
	40372-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,3/4" TWO WAY	5.63
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	40199-00	LOCK NUT 11/16"-16 THREAD	0.27
40372-V0		COMPACT 11/16" DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/4" HOSE SHANK 2 WAY VITON	11.39
	40372-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,3/4" TWO WAY	5.63
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
	40199-00	LOCK NUT 11/16"-16 THREAD	0.27
40372-01		COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,11/16 THREAD MT.,3/4" TWO WAY	5.63
40380-00		COMPACT SQ MT DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/8" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY LEFT	7.73
	40380-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,SQ. MT.,3/8" ONE WAY LEFT	5.63
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
40380-V0		COMPACT SQ MT DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/8" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY LEFT VITON	11.39
	40380-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,SQ. MT.,3/8" ONE WAY LEFT	5.63
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
40380-01		COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,SQ. MT.,3/8" ONE WAY LEFT	5.63
40381-00		COMPACT SQ MT DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/8" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY RIGHT	7.73
	40381-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,SQ. MT.,3/8" ONE WAY RIGHT	5.63
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
40381-V0		COMPACT SQ MT DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/8" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY RIGHT VITON	11.39
	40381-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,SQ. MT.,3/8" ONE WAY RIGHT	5.63
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
40381-01		COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,SQ. MT.,3/8" ONE WAY RIGHT	5.63
40382-00		COMPACT SQ MT DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/8" HOSE SHANK 2 WAY	7.73
	40382-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY, SQ. MT.,3/8" TWO WAY	5.63
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
40382-V0		COMPACT SQ MT DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/8" HOSE SHANK 2 WAY VITON	11.39
	40382-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY, SQ. MT.,3/8" TWO WAY	5.63
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
40382-01		COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY, SQ. MT.,3/8" TWO WAY	5.63
40383-00		COMPACT SQ MT DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/8" HOSE SHANK 3 WAY	7.73
	40383-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY, SQ. MT.,3/8" THREE WAY	5.63
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
40383-V0		COMPACT SQ MT DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/8" HOSE SHANK 3 WAY VITON	11.39
	40383-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY, SQ. MT.,3/8" THREE WAY	5.63
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
40383-01		COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY, SQ. MT.,3/8" THREE WAY	5.63
40385-00		COMPACT SQ MT DRY BOOM DIA BODY 1/2" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY LEFT	7.73
	40385-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,SQ. MT.,1/2" ONE WAY LEFT	5.63
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
40385-V0		COMPACT SQ MT DRY BOOM DIA BODY 1/2" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY LEFT VITON	11.39
	40385-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,SQ. MT.,1/2" ONE WAY LEFT	5.63
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
40385-01		COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,SQ. MT.,1/2" ONE WAY LEFT	5.63
40386-00		COMPACT SQ MT DRY BOOM DIA BODY 1/2" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY RIGHT	7.73
	40386-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,SQ. MT.,1/2" ONE WAY RIGHT	5.63
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
40386-V0		COMPACT SQ MT DRY BOOM DIA BODY 1/2" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY RIGHT VITON	11.39
	40386-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,SQ. MT.,1/2" ONE WAY RIGHT	5.63
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
40386-01		COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,SQ. MT.,1/2" ONE WAY RIGHT	5.63
40387-00		COMPACT SQ MT DRY BOOM DIA BODY 1/2" HOSE SHANK 2 WAY	7.73
	40387-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,SQ. MT.,1/2" TWO WAY	5.63
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
40387-V0		COMPACT SQ MT DRY BOOM DIA BODY 1/2" HOSE SHANK 2 WAY VITON	11.39
	40387-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,SQ. MT.,1/2" TWO WAY	5.63
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
40387-01		COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,SQ. MT.,1/2" TWO WAY	5.63
40388-00		COMPACT SQ MT DRY BOOM DIA BODY 1/2" HOSE SHANK 3 WAY	7.73
	40388-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,SQ. MT.,1/2" THREE WAY	5.63
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
40388-V0		COMPACT SQ MT DRY BOOM DIA BODY 1/2" HOSE SHANK 3 WAY VITON	11.39
	40388-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,SQ. MT.,1/2" THREE WAY	5.63
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
40388-01		COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,SQ. MT.,1/2" THREE WAY	5.63
40390-00		COMPACT SQ MT DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/4" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY LEFT	7.73
	40390-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,SQ. MT.,3/4" ONE WAY LEFT	5.63
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
40390-V0		COMPACT SQ MT DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/4" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY LEFT VITON	11.39
	40390-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,SQ. MT.,3/4" ONE WAY LEFT	5.63
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
40390-01		COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,SQ. MT.,3/4" ONE WAY LEFT	5.63
40391-00		COMPACT SQ MT DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/4" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY RIGHT	7.73
	40391-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,SQ. MT.,3/4" ONE WAY RIGHT	5.63
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
40391-V0		COMPACT SQ MT DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/4" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY RIGHT VITON	11.39
	40391-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,SQ. MT.,3/4" ONE WAY RIGHT	5.63
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
40391-01		COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY,SQ. MT.,3/4" ONE WAY RIGHT	5.63
40392-00		COMPACT SQ MT DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/4" HOSE SHANK 2 WAY	7.73
	40392-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAM BODY, SQ. MT., 3/4" HOSE SHANK 2 WAY	5.63
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
40392-V0		COMPACT SQ MT DRY BOOM DIA BODY 3/4" HOSE SHANK 2 WAY VITON	11.39
	40392-01	COMPACT DIAPHRAM BODY, SQ. MT., 3/4" HOSE SHANK 2 WAY	5.63
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40155-21	MODULE RETAINER	1.34
40392-01		COMPACT DIAPHRAM BODY, SQ. MT., 3/4" HOSE SHANK 2 WAY	5.63
40406-00		COMBO-JET SQ MT DRY BOOM SINGLE BODY 1/2" HOSE SHANK 1 WAY	2.04
40407-00		COMBO-JET SQ MT DRY BOOM SINGLE BODY 1/2" HOSE SHANK 2 WAY	2.04
40420-05		COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/8" HOSE SHANK BLACK	1.23
40420-B5		COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/8" HOSE SHANK BLACK W/ADAPTER & SEAL BUNA	2.49
	40420-05	COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/8" HOSE SHANK BLACK	1.23
	40260-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL BUNA	0.22
	40261-00	COMBO-JET SEAL/STRAINER ADAPTER	0.36
40420-V5		COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/8" HOSE SHANK BLACK W/ADAPTER & SEAL VITON	4.16
	40420-05	COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/8" HOSE SHANK BLACK	1.23
	40260-V0	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL VITON	1.89
	40261-00	COMBO-JET SEAL/STRAINER ADAPTER	0.36
40422-05		COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/4" HOSE SHANK BLACK	1.23
40422-B5		COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/4" HOSE SHANK BLACK W/ADAPTER & SEAL BUNA	2.49
	40422-05	COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/4" HOSE SHANK BLACK	1.23
	40260-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL BUNA	0.22
	40261-00	COMBO-JET SEAL/STRAINER ADAPTER	0.36
40422-V5		COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/4" HOSE SHANK BLACK W/ADAPTER & SEAL VITON	4.16
	40422-05	COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/4" HOSE SHANK BLACK	1.23
	40260-V0	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL VITON	1.89
	40261-00	COMBO-JET SEAL/STRAINER ADAPTER	0.36
40424-05		COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 3/8" HOSE SHANK BLACK	1.23
40424-B5		COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 3/8" HOSE SHANK BLACK W/ADAPTER & SEAL BUNA	2.49
	40424-05	COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 3/8" HOSE SHANK BLACK	1.23
	40260-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL BUNA	0.22
	40261-00	COMBO-JET SEAL/STRAINER ADAPTER	0.36
40424-V5		COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 3/8" HOSE SHANK BLACK W/ADAPTER & SEAL VITON	4.16
	40424-05	COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 3/8" HOSE SHANK BLACK	1.23
	40260-V0	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL VITON	1.89
	40261-00	COMBO-JET SEAL/STRAINER ADAPTER	0.36
40426-05		COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/2" HOSE SHANK BLACK	1.23
40426-B5		COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/2" HOSE SHANK BLACK W/ADAPTER & SEAL BUNA	2.49
	40426-05	COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/2" HOSE SHANK BLACK	1.23
	40260-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL BUNA	0.22
	40261-00	COMBO-JET SEAL/STRAINER ADAPTER	0.36

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
40426-V5		COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/2" HOSE SHANK BLACK W/ADAPTER & SEAL VITON	4.16
	40426-05	COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 1/2" HOSE SHANK BLACK	1.23
	40260-V0	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL VITON	1.89
	40261-00	COMBO-JET SEAL/STRAINER ADAPTER	0.36
40430-01		RL FERTILIZER NOZZLE CAP BLANK - BLACK	1.64
40430-09		RL FERTILIZER NOZZLE CAP BLANK - GREY	1.64
40432-047		COMBO-JET FERTILIZER STREAM NOZZLE CAP 2 ORIFICE @ 0.047" BLACK	6.92
40432-086		COMBO-JET FERTILIZER STREAM NOZZLE CAP 2 ORIFICE @ 0.086" GREY	6.92
40432-104		COMBO-JET FERTILIZER STREAM NOZZLE CAP 2 ORIFICE @ 0.104" BLACK	6.92
40433-047		COMBO-JET FERTILIZER STREAM NOZZLE CAP 3 ORIFICE @ 0.047" BLACK	8.87
40433-067		COMBO-JET FERTILIZER STREAM NOZZLE CAP 3 ORIFICE @ 0.067" GREY	8.87
40433-086		COMBO-JET FERTILIZER STREAM NOZZLE CAP 3 ORIFICE @ 0.086" GREY	8.87
40433-104		COMBO-JET FERTILIZER STREAM NOZZLE CAP 3 ORIFICE @ 0.104" BLACK	8.87
40435-05		ADAPTER CAP COMBO-JET X 1/4" TUBE BLACK	3.82
	40435-15	RL CAP - 1/4" TUBE ADAPTER BODY ONLY- BLACK	0.94
	20455-02	COLLET, 1/4" TUBE	1.59
	20455-03	LOCK SLEEVE, 1/4" TUBE	0.69
	20455-04	O RING - BUNA N # 108, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 2	0.44
40435-B5		ADAPTER CAP COMBO-JET X 1/4" TUBE BLACK BUNA	4.64
	40435-05	ADAPTER CAP COMBO-JET X 1/4" TUBE BLACK	3.82
	40260-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL BUNA	0.22
	40261-00	COMBO-JET SEAL/STRAINER ADAPTER	0.36
40435-V5		ADAPTER CAP COMBO-JET X 1/4" TUBE BLACK VITON	6.31
	40435-15	RL CAP - 1/4" TUBE ADAPTER BODY ONLY- BLACK	0.94
	20455-02	COLLET, 1/4" TUBE	1.59
	20455-03	LOCK SLEEVE, 1/4" TUBE	0.69
	20455-V4	O RING - # 108, VITON / Qty 2	3.16
	40260-V0	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL VITON	1.89
	40261-00	COMBO-JET SEAL/STRAINER ADAPTER	0.36
40435-15		RL CAP - 1/4" TUBE ADAPTER BODY ONLY- BLACK	0.94
40436-05		ADAPTER CAP COMBO-JET X 3/8" TUBE BLACK	3.92
	40436-15	RL CAP - 3/8" TUBE ADAPTER BODY ONLY- BLACK	0.94
	20455-05	COLLET, 3/8" TUBE	1.73
	20455-06	LOCK SLEEVE, 3/8" TUBE	0.72
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.24
40436-B5		ADAPTER CAP COMBO-JET X 3/8" TUBE BLACK BUNA	4.74
	40436-05	ADAPTER CAP COMBO-JET X 3/8" TUBE BLACK	3.92
	40260-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL BUNA	0.22
	40261-00	COMBO-JET SEAL/STRAINER ADAPTER	0.36
40436-V5		ADAPTER CAP COMBO-JET X 3/8" TUBE BLACK VITON	6.40
	40436-15	RL CAP - 3/8" TUBE ADAPTER BODY ONLY- BLACK	0.94
	20455-05	COLLET, 3/8" TUBE	1.73
	20455-06	LOCK SLEEVE, 3/8" TUBE	0.72
	20455-V7	O RING - # 110, VITON	1.66
	40260-V0	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL VITON	1.89
	40261-00	COMBO-JET SEAL/STRAINER ADAPTER	0.36
40436-15		RL CAP - 3/8" TUBE ADAPTER BODY ONLY- BLACK	0.94
40437-05		ADAPTER CAP COMBO-JET X 5/16" TUBE BLACK	3.92
	40437-15	ADAPTER CAP COMBO-JET X 5/16" TUBE BODY ONLY BLACK	0.94
	20457-01	COLLET, 5/16" TUBE	1.73
	20457-02	LOCK SLEEVE, 5/16" TUBE	0.72
	20457-04	O RING - BUNA N # 203, 70 DUROMETER	0.24
40437-B5		ADAPTER CAP COMBO-JET X 5/16" TUBE BLACK BUNA	4.74
	40437-05	ADAPTER CAP COMBO-JET X 5/16" TUBE BLACK	3.92
	40260-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL BUNA	0.22
	40261-00	COMBO-JET SEAL/STRAINER ADAPTER	0.36
40437-V5		ADAPTER CAP COMBO-JET X 5/16" TUBE BLACK VITON	6.40
	40437-15	ADAPTER CAP COMBO-JET X 5/16" TUBE BODY ONLY BLACK	0.94
	20457-01	COLLET, 5/16" TUBE	1.73
	20457-02	LOCK SLEEVE, 5/16" TUBE	0.72
	20457-V4	O RING - #203, VITON	1.66
	40260-V0	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL VITON	1.89
	40261-00	COMBO-JET SEAL/STRAINER ADAPTER	0.36
40437-15		ADAPTER CAP COMBO-JET X 5/16" TUBE BODY ONLY BLACK	0.94
40440-00		COMBO-JET TO TWIN COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP BLACK W/O/RING	4.56
	40440-01	COMBO-JET TO TWIN COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP BLACK	4.39
	40260-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL BUNA	0.22
	40261-00	COMBO-JET SEAL/STRAINER ADAPTER	0.36
40440-V0		COMBO-JET TO TWIN COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP BLACK W/O/RING VITON	6.29
	40440-01	COMBO-JET TO TWIN COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP BLACK	4.39

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	40260-V0	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL VITON	1.89
	40261-00	COMBO-JET SEAL/STRAINER ADAPTER	0.36
40440-01		COMBO-JET TO TWIN COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP BLACK	4.39
40450-00		COMBO-JET HOSE BARB BODY, SQUARE MOUNT 3/8" HOSE BARB 1 WAY	5.75
	40450-01	RL HOSE BARB BODY, SQUARE MOUNT 3/8" HOSE BARB 1 WAY	1.85
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
40450-V0		COMBO-JET HOSE BARB BODY, SQUARE MOUNT 3/8" HOSE BARB 1 WAY VITON	9.40
	40450-01	RL HOSE BARB BODY, SQUARE MOUNT 3/8" HOSE BARB 1 WAY	1.85
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
40450-01		RL HOSE BARB BODY, SQUARE MOUNT 3/8" HOSE BARB 1 WAY	1.85
40451-00		COMBO-JET HOSE BARB BODY, SQUARE MOUNT 3/8" HOSE BARB 2 WAY	5.75
	40451-01	RL HOSE BARB BODY, SQUARE MOUNT, 3/8" TWO WAY	1.85
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
40451-V0		COMBO-JET HOSE BARB BODY, SQUARE MOUNT 3/8" HOSE BARB 2 WAY VITON	9.40
	40451-01	RL HOSE BARB BODY, SQUARE MOUNT, 3/8" TWO WAY	1.85
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
40451-01		RL HOSE BARB BODY, SQUARE MOUNT, 3/8" TWO WAY	1.85
40452-00		COMBO-JET HOSE BARB BODY, SQUARE MOUNT 1/2" HOSE BARB 1 WAY	5.75
	40452-01	RL HOSE BARB BODY, SQUARE MOUNT, 1/2" ONE WAY	1.85
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
40452-V0		COMBO-JET HOSE BARB BODY, SQUARE MOUNT 1/2" HOSE BARB 1 WAY VITON	9.40
	40452-01	RL HOSE BARB BODY, SQUARE MOUNT, 1/2" ONE WAY	1.85
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
40452-01		RL HOSE BARB BODY, SQUARE MOUNT, 1/2" ONE WAY	1.85
40453-00		COMBO-JET HOSE BARB BODY, SQUARE MOUNT 1/2" HOSE BARB 2 WAY	5.75
	40453-01	RL HOSE BARB BODY, SQUARE MOUNT, 1/2" TWO WAY	1.85
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
40453-V0		COMBO-JET HOSE BARB BODY, SQUARE MOUNT 1/2" HOSE BARB 2 WAY VITON	9.40
	40453-01	RL HOSE BARB BODY, SQUARE MOUNT, 1/2" TWO WAY	1.85
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
40453-01		RL HOSE BARB BODY, SQUARE MOUNT, 1/2" TWO WAY	1.85
40454-00		RL HOSE BARB BODY ASSY, SQUARE MOUNT, 1/4"NPTM x 1/2"HB	5.75
	40454-01	RL HOSE BARB BODY, SQUARE MOUNT, 1/4"NPTM x 1/2"HB	1.85
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
40454-V0		RL HOSE BARB BODY ASSY, SQUARE MOUNT, 1/4"NPTM x 1/2"HB VITON	9.40
	40454-01	RL HOSE BARB BODY, SQUARE MOUNT, 1/4"NPTM x 1/2"HB	1.85
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
40454-01		RL HOSE BARB BODY, SQUARE MOUNT, 1/4"NPTM x 1/2"HB	1.85
40460-00		COMBO-JET HOSE BARB BODY, FLANGE MOUNT 3/8" HOSE BARB 1 WAY	7.43
	40460-01	RL HOSE BARB BODY, FLANGE MOUNT, 3/8" ONE WAY	1.85
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
40460-V0		COMBO-JET HOSE BARB BODY, FLANGE MOUNT 3/8" HOSE BARB 1 WAY VITON	11.08
	40460-01	RL HOSE BARB BODY, FLANGE MOUNT, 3/8" ONE WAY	1.85
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
40460-01		RL HOSE BARB BODY, FLANGE MOUNT, 3/8" ONE WAY	1.85
40461-00		COMBO-JET HOSE BARB BODY, FLANGE MOUNT 3/8" HOSE BARB 2 WAY	7.43

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	40461-01	RL HOSE BARB BODY, FLANGE MOUNT, 3/8" TWO WAY	1.85
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
40461-V0		COMBO-JET HOSE BARB BODY, FLANGE MOUNT 3/8" HOSE BARB 2 WAY VITON	11.08
	40461-01	RL HOSE BARB BODY, FLANGE MOUNT, 3/8" TWO WAY	1.85
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
40461-01		RL HOSE BARB BODY, FLANGE MOUNT, 3/8" TWO WAY	1.85
40462-00		COMBO-JET HOSE BARB BODY, FLANGE MOUNT 1/2" HOSE BARB 1 WAY	7.43
	40462-01	RL HOSE BARB BODY, FLANGE MOUNT, 1/2" ONE WAY	1.85
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
40462-V0		COMBO-JET HOSE BARB BODY, FLANGE MOUNT 1/2" HOSE BARB 1 WAY VITON	11.08
	40462-01	RL HOSE BARB BODY, FLANGE MOUNT, 1/2" ONE WAY	1.85
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
40462-01		RL HOSE BARB BODY, FLANGE MOUNT, 1/2" ONE WAY	1.85
40463-00		COMBO-JET HOSE BARB BODY, FLANGE MOUNT 1/2" HOSE BARB 2 WAY	7.43
	40463-01	RL HOSE BARB BODY, FLANGE MOUNT, 1/2" TWO WAY	1.85
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
40463-V0		COMBO-JET HOSE BARB BODY, FLANGE MOUNT 1/2" HOSE BARB 2 WAY VITON	11.08
	40463-01	RL HOSE BARB BODY, FLANGE MOUNT, 1/2" TWO WAY	1.85
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
40463-01		RL HOSE BARB BODY, FLANGE MOUNT, 1/2" TWO WAY	1.85
40464-00		COMBO-JET HOSE BARB BODY, FLANGE MOUNT 1/4"NPTMX1/2" HOSE BARB	7.43
	40464-01	RL HOSE BARB BODY, FLANGE MOUNT, 1/4"NPTM x 1/2"HB	1.85
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
40464-V0		COMBO-JET HOSE BARB BODY, FLANGE MOUNT 1/4"NPTMX1/2" HOSE BARB VITON	11.08
	40464-01	RL HOSE BARB BODY, FLANGE MOUNT, 1/4"NPTM x 1/2"HB	1.85
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
40464-01		RL HOSE BARB BODY, FLANGE MOUNT, 1/4"NPTM x 1/2"HB	1.85
40470-00		ADAPTER BODY ASSEMBLY COMBO-JET X COMBO-JET DUAL OUTLET	9.63
	40470-01	DUAL BODY ADAPTER	1.64
	40255-03	DUAL OUTLET, C/J	4.92
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 2	0.58
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40260-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL BUNA	0.22
40470-V0		ADAPTER BODY ASSEMBLY COMBO-JET X COMBO-JET DUAL OUTLET VITON	14.67
	40470-01	DUAL BODY ADAPTER	1.64
	40255-03	DUAL OUTLET, C/J	4.92
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 2	3.94
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40260-V0	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL VITON	1.89
40470-01		DUAL BODY ADAPTER	1.64
40471-00		ADAPTER BODY ASSEMBLY COMBO-JET X COMBO-JET TRIPLE OUTLET	13.22
	40471-01	TRIPLE BODY ADAPTER	1.64
	40266-03	TRIPLE OUTLET, C/J	6.53
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 3	0.87
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40260-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL BUNA	0.22
40471-V0		ADAPTER BODY ASSEMBLY COMBO-JET X COMBO-JET TRIPLE OUTLET VITON	19.94
	40471-01	TRIPLE BODY ADAPTER	1.64
	40266-03	TRIPLE OUTLET, C/J	6.53
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 3	5.91
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40260-V0	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL VITON	1.89
40471-01		TRIPLE BODY ADAPTER	1.64
40472-00		ADAPTER BODY ASS'Y COMBO-JET X CONVENTIONAL DUAL OUTLET	9.63

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	40470-01	DUAL BODY ADAPTER	1.64
	40155-03	DUAL BODY - SL	4.92
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 2	0.58
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40260-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL BUNA	0.22
40472-V0		ADAPTER BODY ASSEMBLY COMBO-JET X COMBO-JET DUAL OUTLET VITON	14.67
	40470-01	DUAL BODY ADAPTER	1.64
	40155-03	DUAL BODY - SL	4.92
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 2	3.94
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40260-V0	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL VITON	1.89
40473-00		ADAPTER BODY ASS' Y COMBO-JET X CONVENTIONAL TRIPLE OUTLET	13.22
	40471-01	TRIPLE BODY ADAPTER	1.64
	40166-03	TRIPLE BODY, SL	6.53
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 3	0.87
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40260-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL BUNA	0.22
40473-V0		ADAPTER BODY ASS' Y COMBO-JET X CONVENTIONAL TRIPLE OUTLET VITON	19.95
	40471-01	TRIPLE BODY ADAPTER	1.64
	40166-03	TRIPLE BODY, SL	6.53
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 3	5.91
	40155-11	SCREW, SWIVEL #6 x 1 5/8 PH SLOT SS / Qty 2	0.67
	40260-V0	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL VITON	1.89
40497-00		COMBO-JET x 1/4" NPTF COMPACT BODY	2.04
40498-00		COMBO-JET x 3/8" NPTF COMPACT BODY	2.04
40500-00		COMBO-JET COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY ASSEMBLY 1/8"NPTF	7.31
	40500-01	COMBO-JET COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY, 1/8" NPTF	2.44
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
40500-P4		COMBO-JET COMPACT 4 PSI BLUE DIAPHRAGM BODY ASSEMBLY 1/8"NPTF	7.31
	40500-01	COMBO-JET COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY, 1/8" NPTF	2.44
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-12	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 4 PSI BLUE CAP	2.67
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
40500-V0		COMBO-JET COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY ASSEMBLY 1/8"NPTF Viton	10.97
	40500-01	COMBO-JET COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY, 1/8" NPTF	2.44
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
40500-V4		COMBO-JET COMPACT 4 PSI BLUE DIAPHRAGM BODY ASSEMBLY 1/8"NPTF Viton	10.97
	40500-01	COMBO-JET COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY, 1/8" NPTF	2.44
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V12	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 4 PSI BLUE CAP VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
40500-01		COMBO-JET COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY, 1/8" NPTF	2.44
40501-00		COMBO-JET COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY ASSEMBLY 1/4"NPTF	7.46
	40501-01	COMBO-JET COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY, 1/4" NPTF	2.44
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
40501-V0		COMBO-JET COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY ASSEMBLY 1/4"NPTF Viton	11.12
	40501-01	COMBO-JET COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY, 1/4" NPTF	2.44
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
40501-P4		COMBO-JET COMPACT 4 PSI BLUE DIAPHRAGM BODY ASSEMBLY 1/4"NPTF	7.46
	40501-01	COMBO-JET COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY, 1/4" NPTF	2.44
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-12	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 4 PSI BLUE CAP	2.67
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
40501-VP4		COMBO-JET COMPACT 4 PSI BLUE DIAPHRAGM BODY ASSEMBLY 1/4"NPTF Viton	11.12
	40501-01	COMBO-JET COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY, 1/4" NPTF	2.44
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V12	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 4 PSI BLUE CAP VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
40501-VM4		COMBO-JET COMPACT 4 PSI BLUE MSO DIA BODY ASSEMBLY 1/4"NPTF Viton	12.31
	40501-01	COMBO-JET COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY, 1/4" NPTF	2.44
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	51210-V3	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF 4 PSI BLUE KNOB VITON	5.33

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
40501-01		COMBO-JET COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY, 1/4" NPTF	2.44
40502-00		COMBO-JET COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY ASSEMBLY 1/4" TUBE PUSH IN	9.92
	40502-01	COMBO-JET COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY, 1/4" TUBE PUSH IN	2.44
	20455-02	COLLET, 1/4" TUBE	1.59
	20455-03	LOCK SLEEVE, 1/4" TUBE	0.69
	20455-04	O RING - BUNA N # 108, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 2	0.44
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
40502-V0		COMBO-JET COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY ASSEMBLY 1/4" TUBE PUSH IN Viton	16.30
	40502-01	COMBO-JET COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY, 1/4" TUBE PUSH IN VITON	2.44
	20455-02	COLLET, 1/4" TUBE	1.59
	20455-03	LOCK SLEEVE, 1/4" TUBE	0.69
	20455-V4	O RING - # 108, VITON / Qty 2	3.16
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
40502-P4		COMBO-JET COMPACT 4 PSI BLUE DIAPHRAGM BODY 1/4" TUBE PUSH IN	9.92
	40502-01	COMBO-JET COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY, 1/4" TUBE PUSH IN	2.44
	20455-02	COLLET, 1/4" TUBE	1.59
	20455-03	LOCK SLEEVE, 1/4" TUBE	0.69
	20455-04	O RING - BUNA N # 108, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 2	0.44
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-12	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 4 PSI BLUE CAP	2.67
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
40502-VP4		COMBO-JET COMPACT 4 PSI BLUE DIAPHRAGM BODY 1/4" TUBE PUSH IN Viton	16.30
	40502-01	COMBO-JET COMPACT DIAPHRAGM BODY, 1/4" TUBE PUSH IN VITON	2.44
	20455-02	COLLET, 1/4" TUBE	1.59
	20455-03	LOCK SLEEVE, 1/4" TUBE	0.69
	20455-V4	O RING - # 108, VITON / Qty 2	3.16
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V12	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 4 PSI BLUE CAP VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
40502-01		COMBO-JET COMPACT DIA BODY 1/4" TUBE PUSH IN	2.44
40510-00		COMBO-JET 3/4"WET BOOM DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY SINGLE BODY PP	5.10
	40510-01	COMBO-JET 3/4"WET BOOM DIAPHRAGM SINGLE BODY PP	4.18
	41321-02	COMBO-RATE SADDLE UPPER CLAMP 3/4 "	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
40510-V0		COMBO-JET 3/4"WET BOOM DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY SINGLE BODY PP VITON	10.19
	40510-01	COMBO-JET 3/4"WET BOOM DIAPHRAGM SINGLE BODY PP	4.18
	41321-02	COMBO-RATE SADDLE UPPER CLAMP 3/4 "	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
40510-01		COMBO-JET 3/4"WET BOOM DIAPHRAGM SINGLE BODY PP	4.18
40511-00		COMBO-JET 1"WET BOOM DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY SINGLE BODY PP	5.10
	40511-01	COMBO-JET 1"WET BOOM DIAPHRAGM SINGLE BODY PP	4.18
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
40511-V0		COMBO-JET 1"WET BOOM DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY SINGLE BODY PP VITON	10.19
	40511-01	COMBO-JET 1"WET BOOM DIAPHRAGM SINGLE BODY PP	4.18
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
40511-01		COMBO-JET 1"WET BOOM DIAPHRAGM SINGLE BODY PP	4.18
40516-00		COMBO-JET 3/4"WET BOOM DIAPHRAGM DUAL BODY PP	13.14
	40195-01	WET BOOM 3/4" DUAL BODY	5.45
	40255-03	DUAL OUTLET, C/J	4.92
	41321-02	COMBO-RATE SADDLE UPPER CLAMP 3/4 "	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 2	0.58
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.24
40516-V0		COMBO-JET 3/4"WET BOOM DIAPHRAGM DUAL BODY PP VITON	21.58
	40195-01	WET BOOM 3/4" DUAL BODY	5.45
	40255-03	DUAL OUTLET, C/J	4.92
	41321-02	COMBO-RATE SADDLE UPPER CLAMP 3/4 "	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 2	3.94
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
40517-00		COMBO-JET 1"WET BOOM DIAPHRAGM DUAL BODY PP	13.14
	40196-01	WET BOOM DUAL BODY	5.45
	40255-03	DUAL OUTLET, C/J	4.92
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-12	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 2	0.58
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.24
40517-V0		COMBO-JET 1"WET BOOM DIAPHRAGM DUAL BODY PP VITON	21.99
	40196-01	WET BOOM DUAL BODY	5.45
	40255-03	DUAL OUTLET, C/J	4.92
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	2.07
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 2	3.94
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
40517-PWM		COMBO-JET 1" WET BOOM DOUBLE DIAPHRAGM BODY PP PWM	8.29
	40196-01	WET BOOM DUAL BODY	5.45
	40255-03	DUAL OUTLET, C/J	4.92
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 2	0.58
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.24
40517-PWV		COMBO-JET 1" WET BOOM DOUBLE DIAPHRAGM BODY PP PWM VITON	13.07
	40196-01	WET BOOM DUAL BODY	5.45
	40255-03	DUAL OUTLET, C/J	4.92
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 2	3.94
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
40526-00		COMBO-JET 3/4"WET BOOM DIAPHRAGM TRIPLE BODY PP	16.17
	40197-01	WET BOOM 3/4" TRIPLE BODY	5.98
	40266-03	TRIPLE OUTLET, C/J	6.53
	41321-02	COMBO-RATE SADDLE UPPER CLAMP 3/4 "	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 3	0.87
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.24
40526-V0		COMBO-JET 3/4"WET BOOM DIAPHRAGM TRIPLE BODY PP VITON	26.29
	40197-01	WET BOOM 3/4" TRIPLE BODY	5.98
	40266-03	TRIPLE OUTLET, C/J	6.53
	41321-02	COMBO-RATE SADDLE UPPER CLAMP 3/4 "	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 3	5.91
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
40527-00		COMBO-JET 1"WET BOOM DIAPHRAGM TRIPLE BODY PP	16.17
	40198-01	WET BOOM TRIPLE BODY	5.98
	40266-03	TRIPLE OUTLET, C/J	6.53
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 3	0.87
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.24
40527-V0		COMBO-JET 1"WET BOOM DIAPHRAGM TRIPLE BODY PP VITON	26.29
	40198-01	WET BOOM TRIPLE BODY	5.98
	40266-03	TRIPLE OUTLET, C/J	6.53
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 3	5.91
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
40527-PWM		COMBO-JET 1" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM BODY PP PWM	11.31
	40198-01	WET BOOM TRIPLE BODY	5.98
	40266-03	TRIPLE OUTLET, C/J	6.53
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER / Qty 3	0.87
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.24
40527-PWV		COMBO-JET 1" WET BOOM TRIPLE DIAPHRAGM BODY PP VITON PWM	17.77
	40198-01	WET BOOM TRIPLE BODY	5.98
	40266-03	TRIPLE OUTLET, C/J	6.53
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	40193-02	SCREW #10 x 3/4" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.08
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	40155-13	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 3	5.91

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
40550-SS		BOLT MOUNT CLAMP TWO HOLE 1" SQUARE TUBE SS	17.72
	40550-01SS	BOLT MOUNT MAIN CLAMP TWO HOLE 1" SQUARE TUBE SS	11.17
	40550-02SS	BOLT MOUNT CLAMP LOCK STRAP TWO HOLE 1" SQUARE TUBE SS	9.75
	40320-03	1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.34
40551-SS		BOLT MOUNT CLAMP TWO HOLE 1-1/4" SQUARE TUBE SS	17.72
	40551-01SS	BOLT MOUNT MAIN CLAMP TWO HOLE 1-1/4" SQUARE TUBE SS	11.17
	40551-02SS	BOLT MOUNT CLAMP LOCK STRAP TWO HOLE 1-1/4" SQUARE TUBE SS	9.75
	40320-03	1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.34
40552-SS		BOLT MOUNT CLAMP TWO HOLE 1-1/2" SQUARE TUBE SS	17.72
	40552-01SS	BOLT MOUNT MAIN CLAMP TWO HOLE 1-1/2" SQUARE TUBE SS	11.17
	40552-02SS	BOLT MOUNT CLAMP LOCK STRAP TWO HOLE 1-1/2" SQUARE TUBE SS	9.75
	40320-03	1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.34
40553-SS		BOLT MOUNT CLAMP THREE HOLE 1" SQUARE TUBE SS	17.72
	40553-01SS	BOLT MOUNT MAIN CLAMP THREE HOLE 1" SQUARE TUBE SS	11.17
	40553-02SS	BOLT MOUNT CLAMP LOCK STRAP THREE HOLE 1" SQUARE TUBE SS	9.75
	40320-03	1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.34
40554-SS		BOLT MOUNT CLAMP THREE HOLE 1-1/4" SQUARE TUBE SS	17.72
	40554-01SS	BOLT MOUNT MAIN CLAMP TREE HOLE 1-1/4" SQUARE TUBE SS	11.17
	40554-02SS	BOLT MOUNT CLAMP LOCK STRAP TREE HOLE 1-1/4" SQUARE TUBE SS	9.75
	40320-03	1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.34
40555-SS		BOLT MOUNT CLAMP THREE HOLE 1-1/2" SQUARE TUBE SS	17.72
	40555-01SS	BOLT MOUNT MAIN CLAMP THREE HOLE 1-1/2" SQUARE TUBE SS	11.17
	40555-02SS	BOLT MOUNT CLAMP LOCK STRAP THREE HOLE 1-1/2" SQUARE TUBE SS	9.75
	40320-03	1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.34
41100-00		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM CHECK THRU BODY ASSEMBLY	8.70
	41100-01	COMBO-RATE THRU BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.60
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.67
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.24
41100-V0		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM CHECK THRU BODY ASSEMBLY VITON	13.90
	41100-01	COMBO-RATE THRU BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.60
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
41100-03		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.67
	41100-04	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE	0.90
	41100-05	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM SPRING 10#	0.32
	41100-06	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM BLACK PRESSURE PAD	0.75
	20455-04	O RING - BUNA N # 108, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
41100-V3		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-04	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE	0.90
	41100-05	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM SPRING 10#	0.32
	41100-06	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM BLACK PRESSURE PAD	0.75
	20455-V4	O RING - VITON # 108	1.58
41100-P4		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM CHECK THRU BODY ASSEMBLY 4 PSI BLUE CAP	8.70
	41100-01	COMBO-RATE THRU BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.60
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	41100-12	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY, 4 PSI BLUE CAP	3.98
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.24
41100-V4		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM CHECK THRU BODY ASSEMBLY VITON	13.48
	41100-01	COMBO-RATE THRU BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.60
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	41100-V12	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY, 4 PSI BLUE CAP	5.33
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
41100-12		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 4 PSI BLUE CAP	2.67
	41100-04	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE	0.90
	41100-08	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM SPRING 4#	0.32
	41100-06	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM BLACK PRESSURE PAD	0.75
	20455-04	O RING - BUNA N # 108, 70 DUROMETER	0.22
41100-V12		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 4 PSI BLUE CAP VITON	4.03
	41100-04	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE	0.90
	41100-08	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM SPRING 4#	0.32
	41100-06	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM BLACK PRESSURE PAD	0.75

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	20455-V4	O RING - VITON # 108	1.58
41100-01		COMBO-RATE THRU BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.60
41100-02		COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
41100-04		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE	0.90
41100-05		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM SPRING 10#	0.32
41100-06		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM BLACK PRESSURE PAD	0.75
41100-08		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM SPRING 4#	0.32
41100-09		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM SPRING 13.5#	0.32
41100-14		COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
41100-15		COMBO-RATE BODY REPAIR KIT (6 BODIES) BUNA	8.67
41100-16		COMBO-RATE BODY REPAIR KIT (6 BODIES) VITON	39.08
41101-00		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM CHECK END BODY ASSEMBLY	7.93
	41101-01	COMBO-RATE END BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.93
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.67
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
41101-V0		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM CHECK END BODY ASSEMBLY VITON	11.48
	41101-01	COMBO-RATE END BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.93
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
41101-P4		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM CHECK END BODY ASSEMBLY 4 PSI BLUE CAP	7.93
	41101-01	COMBO-RATE END BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.93
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	41100-12	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 4 PSI BLUE CAP	2.67
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
41101-V4		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM CHECK END BODY ASSEMBLY 4 PSI BLUE CAP VITON	11.48
	41101-01	COMBO-RATE END BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.93
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	41100-V12	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 4 PSI BLUE CAP VITON	4.03
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
41101-P15		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM CHECK END BODY ASSEMBLY 15PSI RED CAP	7.93
	41101-01	COMBO-RATE END BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.93
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	41110-05	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB Red	1.10
	41110-02	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE	0.97
	41100-09	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM SPRING 13.5#	0.32
	41100-06	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM PRESSURE PAD	0.78
	20455-04	O RING - BUNA N # 108, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
41101-V15		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM CHECK END BODY ASSEMBLY 15 PSI BLUE CAP VITON	11.48
	41101-01	COMBO-RATE END BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.93
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	41110-05	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB Red	1.10
	41110-02	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE	0.97
	41100-09	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM SPRING 13.5#	0.32
	41100-06	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM PRESSURE PAD	0.78
	20455-V4	O RING - VITON # 108	1.58
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
41101-01		COMBO-RATE END BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.98
41110-00		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM THRU BODY ASSEMBLY MANUAL ON/OFF	9.94
	41100-01	COMBO-RATE THRU BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.60
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF KNOB	3.98
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
41110-V0		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM THRU BODY ASSEMBLY MANUAL ON/OFF VITON	15.15
	41100-01	COMBO-RATE THRU BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.60
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
41110-P4		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM THRU BODY ASSEMBLY MANUAL ON/OFF 4 PSI BLUE KNOB	9.94
	41100-01	COMBO-RATE THRU BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.60
	51210-03	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF 4 PSI BLUE KNOB	3.98
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
41110-V4		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM THRU BODY ASSEMBLY MANUAL ON/OFF 4 PSI BLUE KNOB VITON	15.15
	41100-01	COMBO-RATE THRU BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.60
	51210-V3	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF 4 PSI BLUE KNOB VITON	5.33
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
41110-P15		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM THRU BODY ASSEMBLY MANUAL ON/OFF 15PSI RED KNOB	9.94
	41100-01	COMBO-RATE THRU BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.60
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	41110-05	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB Red	1.10
	41110-02	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE	0.97
	41100-09	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM SPRING 13.5#	0.32
	41100-06	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM PRESSURE PAD	0.78
	20455-04	O RING - BUNA N # 108, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
41110-V15		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM THRU BODY ASSEMBLY MANUAL ON/OFF 15PSI RED KNOB VITON	15.15
	41100-01	COMBO-RATE THRU BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.60
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	41110-05	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB Red	1.10
	41110-02	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE	0.97
	41100-09	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM SPRING 13.5#	0.32
	41100-06	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM PRESSURE PAD	0.78
	20455-V4	O RING - VITON # 108	1.58
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
41110-01		COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF ASSEMBLY KNOB Black	3.98
	41110-03	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB Black	1.10
	41110-02	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE	0.97
	41100-05	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM SPRING 10#	0.32
	41100-06	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM PRESSURE PAD	0.78
	20455-04	O RING - BUNA N # 108, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
41110-V1		COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	41110-03	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB Black	1.10
	41110-02	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE	0.97
	41100-05	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM SPRING 10#	0.32
	41100-06	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM PRESSURE PAD	0.78
	20455-V4	O RING - VITON # 108	1.58
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
41110-02		COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE	0.97
41110-03		COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB Black	1.10
41110-05		COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB Red	1.10
41110-07		COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF 4 PSI BLUE KNOB	3.98
41111-00		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM END BODY ASSEMBLY MANUAL ON/OFF	9.23
	41101-01	COMBO-RATE END BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.93
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF KNOB	3.98
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
41111-V0		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM END BODY ASSEMBLY MANUAL ON/OFF VITON	12.77
	41101-01	COMBO-RATE END BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.93
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
41111-P4		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM END BODY ASSEMBLY MANUAL ON/OFF 4PSI BLUE KNOB	9.23
	41101-01	COMBO-RATE END BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.93
	51210-03	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF 4 PSI BLUE KNOB	3.98
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
41111-V4		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM END BODY ASSEMBLY MANUAL ON/OFF 4PSI BLUE KNOB VITON	12.77
	41101-01	COMBO-RATE END BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.93
	51210-V3	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF 4 PSI BLUE KNOB VITON	5.33
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
41111-P15		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM END BODY ASSEMBLY MANUAL ON/OFF 15 PSI RED KNOB	9.23
	41101-01	COMBO-RATE END BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.93
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	41110-05	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB Red	1.10
	41110-02	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE	0.97

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41100-09	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM SPRING 13.5#	0.32
	41100-06	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM PRESSURE PAD	0.78
	20455-04	O RING - BUNA N # 108, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
41111-V15		COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM END BODY ASSEMBLY MANUAL ON/OFF 15 PSI RED KNOB VITON	12.77
	41101-01	COMBO-RATE END BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.93
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	41110-05	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB Red	1.10
	41110-02	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE	0.97
	41100-09	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM SPRING 13.5#	0.32
	41100-06	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM PRESSURE PAD	0.78
	20455-V4	O RING - VITON # 108	1.58
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
41120-00		COMBO-RATE THRU BODY ASSEMBLY AIR-ON 1/4" AIR FITTING	14.67
	41120-01	COMBO-RATE THRU BODY, AIR-ON STYLE (SUB ASSY)	5.11
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	41120-10	COMBO-RATE AIR-ON VALVE	0.67
	41120-12	COMBO-RATE AIR ON VALVE SPRING	0.57
	41120-16	COMBO-RATE AIR ON STEM/PISTON	1.15
	41120-17	COMBO-RATE AIR-ON STEM SCREW	0.56
	41120-18	O-RING, BUNA N, #012 / Qty 2	0.46
	20455-04	O RING - BUNA N # 108, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
41120-V0		COMBO-RATE THRU BODY ASSEMBLY AIR-ON 1/4" AIR FITTING VITON	N/A
	41120-01	COMBO-RATE THRU BODY, AIR-ON STYLE (SUB ASSY)	6.78
	41125-V1	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING VITON	15.91
	41120-10	COMBO-RATE AIR-ON VALVE	0.67
	41120-12	COMBO-RATE AIR ON VALVE SPRING	0.57
	41120-16	COMBO-RATE AIR ON STEM/PISTON	1.15
	41120-17	COMBO-RATE AIR-ON STEM SCREW	0.56
	41120-18	O-RING, BUNA N, #012 / Qty 2	0.46
	20455-V4	O RING -# 108 VITON	1.58
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
41120-01		COMBO-RATE THRU BODY, AIR-ON STYLE (SUB ASSY)	N/A
	41120-02	COMBO-RATE THRU BODY, AIR-ON STYLE	3.04
	41120-03	COMBO-RATE AIR BODY, DIAPHRAGM SLEEVE	0.71
	41120-04	COMBO-RATE AIR BODY SCREEN SLEEVE	0.69
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
41120-V1		COMBO-RATE THRU BODY, AIR-ON STYLE (SUB ASSY)	N/A
	41120-02	COMBO-RATE THRU BODY, AIR-ON STYLE	3.04
	41120-03	COMBO-RATE AIR BODY, DIAPHRAGM SLEEVE	0.71
	41120-04	COMBO-RATE AIR BODY SCREEN SLEEVE	0.69
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
41120-02		COMBO-RATE THRU BODY, AIR-ON STYLE	3.04
41120-03		COMBO-RATE AIR BODY, DIAPHRAGM SLEEVE	0.71
41120-04		COMBO-RATE AIR BODY SCREEN SLEEVE	0.69
41120-10		COMBO-RATE AIR-ON VALVE	0.67
41120-12		COMBO-RATE AIR ON VALVE SPRING	0.57
41120-16		COMBO-RATE AIR ON STEM/PISTON	1.15
41120-17		COMBO-RATE AIR-ON STEM SCREW	0.56
41120-18		O-RING, BUNA N, #012	0.23
41121-00		COMBO-RATE END BODY ASSEMBLY AIR-ON 1/4" AIR FITTING	N/A
	41121-01	COMBO-RATE END BODY, AIR -ON (SUB ASSY)	4.85
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	41120-10	COMBO-RATE AIR-ON VALVE	0.67
	41120-12	COMBO-RATE AIR ON VALVE SPRING	0.57
	41120-16	COMBO-RATE AIR ON STEM/PISTON	1.15
	41120-17	COMBO-RATE AIR-ON STEM SCREW	0.56
	41120-18	O-RING, BUNA N, #012 / Qty 2	0.46
	20455-04	O RING - BUNA N # 108, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
41121-V0		COMBO-RATE END BODY ASSEMBLY AIR-ON 1/4" AIR FITTING VITON	N/A
	41121-01	COMBO-RATE END BODY, AIR -ON (SUB ASSY)	4.85
	41125-V1	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING VITON	15.91
	41120-10	COMBO-RATE AIR-ON VALVE	0.67

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41120-12	COMBO-RATE AIR ON VALVE SPRING	0.57
	41120-16	COMBO-RATE AIR ON STEM/PISTON	1.15
	41120-17	COMBO-RATE AIR-ON STEM SCREW	0.56
	41120-18	O-RING, BUNA N, #012 / Qty 2	0.46
	20455-V4	O RING -# 108 VITON	1.58
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
41121-01		COMBO-RATE END BODY, AIR -ON (SUB ASSY)	N/A
	41121-02	COMBO-RATE END BODY, AIR-ON STYLE	2.78
	41120-03	COMBO-RATE AIR BODY, DIAPHRAGM SLEEVE	0.71
	41120-04	COMBO-RATE AIR BODY SCREEN SLEEVE	0.69
41121-02		COMBO-RATE END BODY, AIR-ON STYLE	2.78
41125-00		COMBO-RATE THRU BODY ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	12.95
	41100-01	COMBO-RATE THRU BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.60
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
41125-V0		COMBO-RATE THRU BODY ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING VITON	19.55
	41100-01	COMBO-RATE THRU BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.60
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
41125-01		COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	41125-02	COMBO-RATE MODULE BODY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	1.95
	41125-03	COMBO-RATE PRESSURE PAD PISTON AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	1.80
	20455-02	COLLET, 1/4" TUBE	1.59
	20455-03	LOCK SLEEVE, 1/4" TUBE	0.69
	20455-04	O RING - BUNA N # 108, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 3	0.69
	41100-05	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM SPRING 10#	0.32
	41125-04	O"RING BUNA 112	0.14
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
41125-V1		AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	41125-02	COMBO-RATE MODULE BODY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	1.95
	41125-03	COMBO-RATE PRESSURE PAD PISTON AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	1.80
	20455-02	COLLET, 1/4" TUBE	1.59
	20455-03	LOCK SLEEVE, 1/4" TUBE	0.69
	20455-V4	O RING -# 108 VITON / Qty 3	4.74
	41100-05	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM SPRING 10#	0.32
	41125-V4	O"RING VITON 112	1.89
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
41125-02		COMBO-RATE MODULE BODY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	1.95
41125-03		COMBO-RATE PRESSURE PAD PISTON AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	1.80
41125-04		O"RING BUNA 112	0.14
41125-V4		O"RING VITON 112	1.89
41126-00		COMBO-RATE END BODY ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	12.22
	41101-01	COMBO-RATE END BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.93
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
41126-V0		COMBO-RATE END BODY ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING VITON	14.23
	41101-01	COMBO-RATE END BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.93
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
41130-00		COMBO-RATE THRU BODY ASSEMBLY PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE	17.72
	41100-01	COMBO-RATE THRU BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.60
	41130-01	COMBO-RATE PRV MODULE KIT ASSY	11.01
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
41131-00		COMBO-RATE END BODY ASSEMBLY PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE	16.59
	41101-01	COMBO-RATE END BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.93
	41130-01	COMBO-RATE PRV MODULE KIT ASSY	11.01
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
41130-01		COMBO-RATE PRV MODULE KIT ASSY	11.01
	41130-02	PRV MODULE	1.82
	41130-03	PRV ADJUSTMENT KNOB	1.97
	41130-04	PRV LOCK NUT	1.47
	41130-05	PRV PRESSURE PAD	1.42
	41130-06	PRV SPRING	1.75
	41130-07	# 6 FLAT WASHER	0.11

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41100-06	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM PRESSURE PAD	0.78
	20455-04	O RING - BUNA N # 108, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
41133-00		COMBO-RATE THRU BODY ASSEMBLY FOR PWM SOLENOID W/ NUT	5.79
	41133-01	COMBO-RATE / PWM ADAPTER NUT	1.35
	41100-01	COMBO-RATE THRU BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.60
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
41133-01		COMBO-RATE / PWM ADAPTER NUT	1.35
41134-00		COMBO-RATE END BODY ASSEMBLY FOR PWM SOLENOID W/ NUT	4.29
	41133-01	COMBO-RATE / PWM ADAPTER NUT	1.35
	41101-01	COMBO-RATE END BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.93
41135-00		COMBO-RATE THRU BODY ASSEMBLY FOR PWM SOLENOID W/O NUT	3.94
	41100-01	COMBO-RATE THRU BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.60
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
41136-00		COMBO-RATE END BODY FOR PWM SOLENOID W/O NUT (41101-01)	2.93
41150-00		COMBO-RATE INTERBODY STRAINER ASSEMBLY 50 MESH RED	2.20
41151-00		COMBO-RATE INTERBODY STRAINER ASSEMBLY 100 MESH GREEN	2.20
41152-00		COMBO-RATE INTERBODY STRAINER ASSEMBLY 80 MESH GREY	2.20
41200-00		COMBO-RATE 1" WET BOOM SADDLE ASSEMBLY 3/8" INLET	6.00
	41200-01	WET BOOM SADDLE BODY, 1" PIPE , 3/8" INLET	1.81
	41200-02	WET BOOM SADDLE BACKSTRAP, 1" PIPE	1.56
	41200-03	MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 x 7/8", SS	0.24
	41200-04	MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 NUT, SS	0.10
	41200-05	WET BOOM SADDLE BODY, 1" PIPE , 3/8" INLET CUT-OFF, U-CLIP, O'RING	4.18
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 70 DU Buna	0.23
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER	0.29
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
41200-V0		COMBO-RATE 1" WET BOOM SADDLE ASSEMBLY 3/8" INLET VITON	9.34
	41200-01	WET BOOM SADDLE BODY, 1" PIPE , 3/8" INLET	1.81
	41200-02	WET BOOM SADDLE BACKSTRAP, 1" PIPE	1.56
	41200-03	MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 x 7/8", SS	0.24
	41200-04	MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 NUT, SS	0.10
	41200-05	WET BOOM SADDLE BODY, 1" PIPE , 3/8" INLET CUT-OFF, U-CLIP, O'RING	4.18
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
	40155-13	O RING - # 110, 90 DUROMETER Viton	1.97
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
41200-01		WET BOOM SADDLE BODY, 1" PIPE , 3/8" INLET	1.81
41200-02		WET BOOM SADDLE BACKSTRAP, 1" PIPE	1.56
41200-03		MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 x 7/8", SS	0.24
41200-04		MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 NUT, SS	0.10
41200-05		WET BOOM SADDLE BODY, 1" PIPE , 3/8" INLET CUT-OFF, U-CLIP, O'RING	4.18
41201-00		COMBO-RATE 1" WET BOOM SADDLE ASSEMBLY 9/16" INLET	6.00
	41201-01	WET BOOM SADDLE BODY, 1" PIPE , 9/16" INLET	1.80
	41200-02	WET BOOM SADDLE BACKSTRAP, 1" PIPE	1.56
	41200-03	MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 x 7/8", SS	0.24
	41200-04	MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 NUT, SS	0.10
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
	51204-03	O-RING - BUNA N # 207 SADDLE INLET	0.29
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
41201-V0		COMBO-RATE 1" WET BOOM SADDLE ASSEMBLY 9/16" INLET VITON	9.34
	41201-01	WET BOOM SADDLE BODY, 1" PIPE , 9/16" INLET	1.80
	41200-02	WET BOOM SADDLE BACKSTRAP, 1" PIPE	1.56
	41200-03	MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 x 7/8", SS	0.24
	41200-04	MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 NUT, SS	0.10
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
	40155-13	O RING - # 110, 90 DUROMETER Viton	1.97
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
41201-01		WET BOOM SADDLE BODY, 1" PIPE , 9/16" INLET	1.80
41202-00		COMBO-RATE 1.250" OD TUBE WET BOOM SADDLE ASSEMBLY 3/8" INLET	6.00
	41200-01	WET BOOM SADDLE BODY, 1" PIPE , 3/8" INLET	1.81
	41202-02	WET BOOM SADDLE BACKSTRAP, 1.250" OD TUBE	1.56
	41200-03	MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 x 7/8", SS	0.24
	41200-04	MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 NUT, SS	0.10
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER	0.29
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
41202-V0		COMBO-RATE 1.250" OD TUBE WET BOOM SADDLE ASSEMBLY 3/8" INLET VITON	9.34

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41200-01	WET BOOM SADDLE BODY, 1" PIPE , 3/8" INLET	1.81
	41202-02	WET BOOM SADDLE BACKSTRAP, 1.250" OD TUBE	1.56
	41200-03	MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 x 7/8", SS	0.24
	41200-04	MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 NUT, SS	0.10
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
	40155-13	O RING - # 110, 90 DUROMETER Viton	1.97
	20460-04		1.62
41202-02		WET BOOM SADDLE BACKSTRAP, 1.250" OD TUBE	1.56
41203-00		WET BOOM SADDLE ASSY, 3/4" PIPE , 3/8" INLET	6.00
	41203-01	WET BOOM SADDLE BODY, 3/4" PIPE , 3/8" INLET	1.81
	41203-02	WET BOOM SADDLE BACKSTRAP, 3/4" PIPE	1.56
	41200-03	MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 x 7/8", SS	0.24
	41200-04	MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 NUT, SS	0.10
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER	0.29
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
41203-V0		WET BOOM SADDLE ASSY, 3/4" PIPE , 3/8" INLET VITON	9.34
	41203-01	WET BOOM SADDLE BODY, 3/4" PIPE , 3/8" INLET	1.81
	41203-02	WET BOOM SADDLE BACKSTRAP, 3/4" PIPE	1.56
	41200-03	MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 x 7/8", SS	0.24
	41200-04	MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 NUT, SS	0.10
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
	40155-13	O RING - # 110, 90 DUROMETER Viton	1.97
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
41203-01		WET BOOM SADDLE BODY, 3/4" PIPE , 3/8" INLET	1.81
41203-02		WET BOOM SADDLE BACKSTRAP, 3/4" PIPE	1.56
41204-00		COMBO-RATE 1.250" OD TUBE WET BOOM SADDLE ASSEMBLY 9/16" INLET	6.00
	41201-01	WET BOOM SADDLE BODY, 1" PIPE , 9/16" INLET	1.81
	41202-02	WET BOOM SADDLE BACKSTRAP, 1.250" OD TUBE	1.56
	41200-03	MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 x 7/8", SS	0.24
	41200-04	MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 NUT, SS	0.10
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
	51204-03	O-RING - BUNA N # 207 SADDLE INLET	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
41204-V0		COMBO-RATE 1.250" OD TUBE WET BOOM SADDLE ASSEMBLY 9/16" INLET VITON	9.34
	41201-01	WET BOOM SADDLE BODY, 1" PIPE , 9/16" INLET	1.81
	41202-02	WET BOOM SADDLE BACKSTRAP, 1.250" OD TUBE	1.56
	41200-03	MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 x 7/8", SS	0.24
	41200-04	MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 NUT, SS	0.10
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
	40155-13	O RING - # 110, 90 DUROMETER Viton	1.97
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
41206-00		COMBO-RATE 2" WET BOOM SADDLE ASSEMBLY 9/16" INLET	6.98
	41206-01	WET BOOM SADDLE BODY, 2" TUBE , 9/16" INLET	2.17
	41206-02	WET BOOM SADDLE BACKSTRAP, 2" TUBE	2.07
	41206-03	MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 x 1", SS	0.24
	41200-04	MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 NUT, SS	0.10
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
	51204-03	O-RING - BUNA N # 207 SADDLE INLET	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
41206-V0		COMBO-RATE 2" WET BOOM SADDLE ASSEMBLY 9/16" INLET VITON	10.34
	41206-01	WET BOOM SADDLE BODY, 2" TUBE , 9/16" INLET	2.17
	41206-02	WET BOOM SADDLE BACKSTRAP, 2" TUBE	2.07
	41206-03	MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 x 1", SS	0.24
	41200-04	MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 NUT, SS	0.10
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
	40155-13	O RING - # 110, 90 DUROMETER Viton	1.97
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
41206-01		WET BOOM SADDLE BODY, 2" TUBE , 9/16" INLET	2.17
41206-02		WET BOOM SADDLE BACKSTRAP, 2" TUBE	2.07
41206-03		MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 x 1", SS	0.24
41208-00	???	DUAL COMBO-RATE 1" WET BOOM SADDLE ASSEMBLY 3/8" INLET	8.90
	41200-01	WET BOOM SADDLE BODY, 1" PIPE , 3/8" INLET	1.81
	41200-03	MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 x 7/8", SS	0.24
	41200-04	MACHINE SCREW, 10-24 NUT, SS	0.10
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
	40155-09	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER	0.28
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
41210-00		COMBO-RATE DRYBOOM MODULAR FLUID BODY ASSY BRACKET MOUNT	11.21
	41210-01	MFS BODY, 1 1/4" TUBE	4.91

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41210-02	MFS NUT, 1 1/4" TUBE	1.83
	41210-03	O-RING - BUNA N # 218	0.60
41210-V0		COMBO-RATE DRYBOOM MODULAR FLUID BODY ASSY BRACKET MOUNT VITON	12.92
	41210-01	MFS BODY, 1 1/4" TUBE	4.91
	41210-02	MFS NUT, 1 1/4" TUBE	1.83
	41210-V3	O-RING - # 218 Viton	2.31
41211-00		SS BRACKET ASSEMBLY, COMBO-RATE MFS DRY BOOM BODY 3/4"-1-1/4"	9.63
	41211-01	MFS BODY SUPPORT BRACKET, SS, 3/4 - 1 1/4"	4.97
	41211-02	BRACKET BACKSTRAP, SS, 3/4 - 1 1/4"	3.64
41210-01		MFS BODY, 1 1/4" TUBE	4.91
41210-02		MFS NUT, 1 1/4" TUBE	1.83
41210-03		O-RING - BUNA N # 218	0.60
41210-V3		O-RING - # 218 Viton	2.31
41212-00		SS BRACKET ASSEMBLY, COMBO-RATE MFS DRY BOOM BODY 1-1/2"- 2"	9.63
	41212-01	MFS BODY SUPPORT BRACKET, SS, 1 1/2 - 2"	4.97
	41212-02	BRACKET BACKSTRAP, SS, 1 1/2 - 2"	3.64
41213-00		BRACKET ASSEMBLY, COMBO-RATE MFS DRY BOOM BODY 3/4"- 1-1/4"	5.30
	41213-01	MFS BODY SUPPORT BRACKET, PLT, 3/4 - 1 1/4"	3.49
	41213-02	BRACKET BACKSTRAP, PLT, 3/4 - 1 1/4"	3.38
41214-00		BRACKET ASSEMBLY, COMBO-RATE MFS DRY BOOM BODY 1-1/2"- 2"	5.30
	41214-01	MFS BODY SUPPORT BRACKET,PLT, 1 1/2 - 2"	3.49
	41214-02	BRACKET BACKSTRAP,PLT, 1 1/2 - 2"	3.38
41215-00		COMBO-RATE DB MODULAR FLUID BODY ASSY GEAR CLAMP MOUNT	10.23
	41215-01	MFS BODY , 1 1/4" TUBE, GEAR CLAMP MOUNT	4.40
41217-00		MFS Body 5/8 Sq. Mt.	10.24
41218-00		MFS Body 3/4 Sq Mt.	10.24
41220-00		COMBO-RATE MFS DRY BOOM 1" STRAIGHT HOSE SHANK	1.66
41221-00		COMBO-RATE MFS DRY BOOM 1" SWEEP 90 HOSE SHANK	3.03
41225-00		COMBO-RATE MFS DRY BOOM END PLUG 1-1/4"	1.26
41226-00		COMBO-RATE MFS DRY BOOM INLINE TEE 1-1/4"	12.11
	41226-01	MFS INLINE TEE BODY, 1 1/4"	4.59
	41226-02	MFS LOCK RING, 1 1/4"	1.47
	41210-02	MFS NUT, 1 1/4" TUBE	1.83
	41210-03	O-RING - BUNA N # 218	0.60
41226-V0		COMBO-RATE MFS DRY BOOM INLINE TEE 1-1/4" VITON	13.82
	41226-01	MFS INLINE TEE BODY, 1 1/4"	4.59
	41226-02	MFS LOCK RING, 1 1/4"	1.47
	41210-02	MFS NUT, 1 1/4" TUBE	1.83
	41210-V3	O-RING - # 218 Viton	2.31
41226-01		MFS INLINE TEE BODY, 1 1/4"	4.59
41226-02		MFS LOCK RING, 1 1/4"	1.47
41227-00		MFS BOOM END ADAPTER ASSEMBLY 1 1/4"	6.59
	41227-01	MFS BOOM END ADAPTER BODY 1 1/4"	1.82
	41226-02	MFS LOCK RING, 1 1/4"	1.47
	41210-02	MFS NUT, 1 1/4" TUBE	1.83
	41210-03	O-RING - BUNA N # 218	0.60
41227-V0		MFS BOOM END ADAPTER ASSEMBLY 1 1/4" VITON	8.30
	41227-01	MFS BOOM END ADAPTER BODY 1 1/4"	1.82
	41226-02	MFS LOCK RING, 1 1/4"	1.47
	41210-02	MFS NUT, 1 1/4" TUBE	1.83
	41210-V3	O-RING - # 218 Viton	2.31
41227-01		MFS BOOM END ADAPTER BODY 1 1/4"	1.82
41228-00		MFS 1 1/4" TUBE x 1.315" TUBE ADAPTER ASSEMBLY	5.82
	41228-01	MFS 1 1/4" TUBE x 1.315" TUBE ADAPTER BODY	1.82
	41226-02	MFS LOCK RING, 1 1/4"	1.47
	41210-02	MFS NUT, 1 1/4" TUBE	1.83
	41210-03	O-RING - BUNA N # 218	0.60
	25160-02	O'RING #219 BUNA	0.60
	25160-03	QUICK NUT 1 1/4" NPTF PP	2.22
41228-V0		MFS 1 1/4" TUBE x 1.315" TUBE ADAPTER ASSEMBLY VITON	9.77
	41228-01	MFS 1 1/4" TUBE x 1.315" TUBE ADAPTER BODY	1.82
	41226-02	MFS LOCK RING, 1 1/4"	1.47
	41210-02	MFS NUT, 1 1/4" TUBE	1.83
	41210-V3	O-RING - # 218 Viton	2.31
???	25160-V4	SQUARE CUT RING #219 VITON	2.84
	25160-03	QUICK NUT 1 1/4" NPTF PP	2.22
41228-01		MFS 1 1/4" TUBE x 1.315" TUBE ADAPTER BODY	1.82
41230-00		COMBO-RATE MFS DRY BOOM 1-1/4"OD SS TUBE 20" SPACING	#VALUE!
41231-00		COMBO-RATE MFS DRY BOOM 1-1/4"OD SS TUBE 15" SPACING	#VALUE!
41232-00		COMBO-RATE MFS DRY BOOM 1-1/4"OD SS TUBE 10" SPACING	#VALUE!

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
41233-00		COMBO-RATE MFS DRY BOOM 1-1/4"OD SS TUBE 17" SPACING	#VALUE!
41240-00		COMBO-RATE MFS DRY BOOM 1-1/4"OD POLY TUBE 15" SPACING	#VALUE!
41241-00		COMBO-RATE MFS DRY BOOM 1-1/4"OD POLY TUBE 10" SPACING	#VALUE!
41242-00		COMBO-RATE MFS DRY BOOM 1-1/4"OD POLY TUBE 20" SPACING	#VALUE!
41250-00		COMBO-CLIP DIAPHRAGM 90 ELBOW MALE/FEMALE ASSEMBLY	5.93
	41250-01	C/C 90° ELBOW M/FE	1.59
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF KNOB	3.98
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
41250-V0		COMBO-CLIP DIAPHRAGM 90 ELBOW MALE/FEMALE ASSEMBLY VITON	9.47
	41250-01	C/C 90° ELBOW M/FE	1.59
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
41250-01		C/C 90° ELBOW M/FE	1.59
41251-00		COMBO-CLIP F x COMBO-JET x 1/4"NPTF BODY ASSEMBLY	4.10
	41251-01	C/C - R/L BODY - NPTF 1/4" ADAPTER	2.09
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41251-V0		COMBO-CLIP F x COMBO-JET x 1/4"NPTF BODY ASSEMBLY VITON	5.76
	41251-01	C/C - R/L BODY - NPTF 1/4" ADAPTER	2.09
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
41252-00		COMBO-CLIP F x 1/4"NPTM ADAPTER ASSEMBLY	2.36
	41252-01	C/C x 1/4"NPT MALE ADAPTER BDY	1.44
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
41253-00		COMBO-CLIP F x 3/8"NPTM ADAPTER ASSEMBLY	2.36
	41253-01	C/C x 3/8"NPT MALE ADAPTER BDY	1.47
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41253-V0		COMBO-CLIP F x 3/8"NPTM ADAPTER ASSEMBLY VITON	4.03
	41253-01	C/C x 3/8"NPT MALE ADAPTER BDY	1.47
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41255-00		COMBO-CLIP F x 1/4"NPTF ADAPTER ASSEMBLY	3.44
	41255-01	C/C x 1/4"NPT FEMALE ADAPTER BDY	1.57
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41255-V0		COMBO-CLIP F x 1/4"NPTF ADAPTER ASSEMBLY VITON	5.11
	41255-01	C/C x 1/4"NPT FEMALE ADAPTER BDY	1.57
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41256-00		COMBO-CLIP F x 3/8"NPTF ADAPTER ASSEMBLY	3.44
	41256-01	C/C x 3/8"NPT FEMALE ADAPTER BDY	1.56
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41256-V0		COMBO-CLIP F x 3/8"NPTF ADAPTER ASSEMBLY VITON	5.11
	41256-01	C/C x 3/8"NPT FEMALE ADAPTER BDY	1.56
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41261-00		3/4" SQ. MOUNT DRY BOOM CLAMP ASSY- 1" SQ. TUBE	4.07
	41261-01	3/4" SQ. MOUNT DRY BOOM MAIN CLAMP - 1" SQ. TUBE	2.54
	41261-02	CLAMP LOCK STRAP - 1" SQ. TUBE	2.25
	40320-03	1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.34
41261-SS		3/4" SQ. MOUNT DRY BOOM CLAMP ASSY- 1" SQ. TUBE SS	12.41
	41261-04	3/4" SQ. MOUNT DRY BOOM MAIN CLAMP - 1" SQ. TUBE	7.86
	41261-05	CLAMP LOCK STRAP - 1" SQ. TUBE SS	6.79
	40320-03	1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.34
41262-00		3/4" SQ. MOUNT DRY BOOM CLAMP ASSY- 1 1/4" SQ. TUBE	4.07
	41262-01	3/4" SQ. MOUNT DRY BOOM MAIN CLAMP - 1 1/4" SQ. TUBE	2.54
	41262-02	CLAMP LOCK STRAP - 1 1/4" SQ. TUBE	2.25
	40320-03	1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.34
41262-SS		3/4" SQ. MOUNT DRY BOOM CLAMP ASSY- 1 1/4" SQ. TUBE SS	12.41
	41262-04	3/4" SQ. MOUNT DRY BOOM MAIN CLAMP - 1 1/4" SQ. TUBE SS	7.86
	41262-05	CLAMP LOCK STRAP - 1 1/4" SQ. TUBE SS	6.79
	40320-03	1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.34
41263-00		3/4" SQ. MOUNT DRY BOOM CLAMP ASSY- 1 1/2" SQ. TUBE	4.07
	41263-01	3/4" SQ. MOUNT DRY BOOM MAIN CLAMP - 1 1/2" SQ. TUBE	2.54
	41263-02	CLAMP LOCK STRAP - 1 1/2" SQ. TUBE	2.25
	40320-03	1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.34
41263-SS		3/4" SQ. MOUNT DRY BOOM CLAMP ASSY- 1 1/2" SQ. TUBE SS	12.41
	41263-04	3/4" SQ. MOUNT DRY BOOM MAIN CLAMP - 1 1/2" SQ. TUBE SS	7.86

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41263-05	CLAMP LOCK STRAP - 1 1/2" SQ. TUBE SS	6.79
	40320-03	1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.34
41264-00		3/4" SQ. MOUNT DRY BOOM CLAMP ASSY- 2" SQ. TUBE	4.07
	41264-01	3/4" SQ. MOUNT DRY BOOM MAIN CLAMP - 2" SQ. TUBE	2.54
	41264-02	CLAMP LOCK STRAP - 2" SQ. TUBE	2.25
	40320-03	1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.34
41264-SS		3/4" SQ. MOUNT DRY BOOM CLAMP ASSY- 2" SQ. TUBE SS	12.41
	41264-04	3/4" SQ. MOUNT DRY BOOM MAIN CLAMP - 2" SQ. TUBE SS	7.86
	41264-05	CLAMP LOCK STRAP - 2" SQ. TUBE SS	6.79
	40320-03	1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.34
41275-00		COMBO-RATE COMBO-CLIP MALE x 1/4" NPTF ADAPTER	1.96
41276-00		COMBO-RATE COMBO-CLIP MALE x 3/8" NPTF ADAPTER	1.96
41285-00		COMBO-RATE COMBO-CLIP MALE x PLUG	1.55
41300-00		COMBO-RATE 3 SOLENOID CONTROL ASSEMBLY	433.00
41301-00		COMBO-RATE CONTROL EXTENSION CABLE 20 FT	126.31
41302-00		COMBO-RATE CONTROL SOLENOID	183.67
41311-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK ASSEMBLY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET	13.26
	41311-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.27
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41311-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK ASSEMBLY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET VITON	20.01
	41311-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.27
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41311-01		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.27
41311-02		COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
41311-03		COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
41311-04		COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
41311-05		SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
41312-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK ASSY 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET	14.72
	41312-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.38
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.24
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41312-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK ASSY 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET VITON	23.15
	41312-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.38
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.24
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
41312-01		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.38
41313-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET	14.68
	41311-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.27
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF ASSEMBLY KNOB Black	3.98
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41313-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET VITON	21.32
	41311-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.27
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41314-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET	16.14
	41312-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.38
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.24
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF ASSEMBLY KNOB Black	3.98
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / QTY 2	0.46
41314-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET VITON	24.42
	41311-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.27
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.24
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41315-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET	17.48
	41311-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.27
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41315-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET VITON	28.47
	41311-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.27
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41316-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET	18.94
	41312-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.38
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.24
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41316-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET VITON	31.41
	41312-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.38
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.24
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41317-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	8.87
	41311-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.27
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41317-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET VITON	11.96
	41311-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.27
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41318-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET	10.33
	41312-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.38
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.24
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41318-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET VITON	15.10
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.24
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41321-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK ASSY 3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	13.25
	41321-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.25
	41321-00	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 3/4"	0.53
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41321-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK ASSY 3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET VITON	20.01
	41321-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.25
	41321-00	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 3/4"	0.53

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41321-01		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.25
41321-00	Wrong #?	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 3/4"	0.53
41322-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK ASSY 3/4" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	14.72
	41322-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 3/4" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.40
	41321-00	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 3/4"	0.53
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.24
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / QTY 2	0.46
41322-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK ASSY 3/4" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET VITON	23.15
	41322-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 3/4" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.40
	41321-00	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 3/4"	0.53
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.24
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41322-01		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 3/4" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.40
41323-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	14.68
	41321-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.25
	41321-00	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 3/4"	0.53
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF ASSEMBLY KNOB Black	3.98
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41323-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET VITON	21.32
	41321-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.25
	41321-00	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 3/4"	0.53
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41324-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 3/4" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	16.14
	41321-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.25
	41321-00	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 3/4"	0.53
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.24
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF ASSEMBLY KNOB Black	3.98
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / QTY 2	0.46

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
41324-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 3/4" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET VITON	24.45
	41321-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.25
	41321-00	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 3/4"	0.53
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.24
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41325-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	17.48
	41321-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.25
	41321-00	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 3/4"	0.53
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41325-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET VITON	28.27
	41321-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.25
	41321-00	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 3/4"	0.53
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41326-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 3/4" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	18.94
	41321-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.25
	41321-00	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 3/4"	0.53
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.24
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / QtY 2	0.46
41326-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 3/4" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET VITON	31.41
	41321-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.25
	41321-00	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 3/4"	0.53
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.24
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41327-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 3/4" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET	8.87
	41321-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.25
	41321-00	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 3/4"	0.53
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41327-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 3/4" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET VITON	11.96
	41321-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.25
	41321-00	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 3/4"	0.53
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41328-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 3/4" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET	10.33
	41321-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.25
	41321-00	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 3/4"	0.53
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.24
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / QtY 2	0.46
41328-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 3/4" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET VITON	15.09
	41321-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.25
	41321-00	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 3/4"	0.53
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.24
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41331-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK ASSY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	13.25
	41331-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.27
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	41331-03	HI LO SCREW #10 X 0.625" 3/8" HEAD	0.49
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41331-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK ASSY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET VITON	20.01
	41331-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.27
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41331-01		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.27
41331-02		COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
41311-03		COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
41311-04		MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
41311-05		SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
41332-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK ASSY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	14.72
	41332-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.40
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.24
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / QtY 2	0.46
41332-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK ASSY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET VITON	23.15
	41332-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.40
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.23
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41332-01		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.40
41333-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	14.68
	41331-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.27
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF ASSEMBLY KNOB Black	3.98
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41333-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET VITON	21.32
	41331-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.27
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 BU 70	1.89
41334-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	16.14
	41332-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.40
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF ASSEMBLY KNOB Black	3.98
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41334-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET VITON	24.45
	41332-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.40
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41335-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	17.48
	41331-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.27
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41335-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET VITON	28.27
	41331-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.27
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41336-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	18.94
	41332-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.40
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41336-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET VITON	31.41
	41332-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.40
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41337-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET	8.87
	41331-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.27
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41337-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET VITON	11.96
	41331-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.27
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41338-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET	10.33
	41332-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.40
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41338-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET VITON	15.09
	41332-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.40
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41341-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK ASSY 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET	13.25
	41341-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.27
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
41341-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK ASSY 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET VITON	20.25
	41341-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.27
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41341-01		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.27
41342-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK ASSY 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET	14.72
	41342-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.41
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 3	0.69
41342-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK ASSY 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET VITON	23.38
	41342-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.41
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 3	5.69
41342-01		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.41
41343-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET	14.68
	41341-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.27
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF ASSEMBLY KNOB Black	3.98
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41343-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET VITON	21.33
	41341-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.27
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41344-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET	16.14
	41342-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.41
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF ASSEMBLY KNOB Black	3.98
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 3	0.69
41344-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET VITON	24.45
	41342-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.41
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 3	5.67
41345-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET	17.48
	41341-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.27
	41341-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.27
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41345-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET VITON	28.27
	41341-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.27
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41346-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET	18.94
	41342-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.41
	41342-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.41
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 3	0.69
41346-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET VITON	31.41
	41342-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.41
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 3	5.67
41347-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 1 WAY 9/16" INLET	8.87
	41341-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.27
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41347-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 1 WAY 9/16" INLET VITON	11.96
	41341-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.27
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41348-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 2 WAY 9/16" INLET	10.33
	41342-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.41
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 3	0.69
41348-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 2 WAY 9/16" INLET VITON	15.33
	41342-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 9/16" INLET	2.41
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 3	5.67
41351-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK ASSY 1" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET KWIKSTOP	14.73
	41351-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET KWIKSTOP	2.28
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41351-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK ASSY 1" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET KWIKSTOP VITON	21.48
	41351-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET KWIKSTOP	2.28
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	2.07
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41351-01		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET KWIKSTOP	2.28
41352-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK ASSY 1" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET KWIKSTOP	16.35
	41352-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET KWIKSTOP	2.42
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41352-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK ASSY 1" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET KWIKSTOP VITON	24.78
	41352-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET KWIKSTOP	2.42
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41352-01		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET KWIKSTOP	2.42
41353-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET KWIKSTOP	16.31
	41351-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET KWIKSTOP	2.28
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF ASSEMBLY KNOB Black	3.98
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41353-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP VITON	22.94
	41351-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	2.28
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41354-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	17.93
	41352-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	2.42
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF ASSEMBLY KNOB Black	3.98
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41354-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP VITON	25.83
	41352-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	2.42
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41355-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	19.33
	41351-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	2.28
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41355-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP VITON	29.71
	41351-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	2.28
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41356-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	20.96
	41352-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	2.42
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41356-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP VITON	33.02
	41352-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	2.42
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41357-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET KWIKSTOP	9.85
	41351-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	2.28
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41357-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP VITON	12.53
	41351-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	2.28
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41358-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET KWIKSTOP	11.48
	41352-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	2.42
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41358-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP VITON	15.84
	41352-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	2.42
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41362-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK ASSY 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET	14.72
	41362-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET	2.41
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	41361-02	O'RING #115 BUNA	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41362-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK ASSY 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET VITON	21.70
	41362-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET	2.41
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	41361-V2	O'RING #115 VITON	1.89
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
41362-01		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET	2.41
41364-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY MSO DIA CHECK ASSY 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET	16.14
	41362-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET	2.41
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF ASSEMBLY KNOB Black	3.98
	41361-02	O-RING #115 BUNA	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41364-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY MSO DIA CHECK ASSY 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET VITON	24.69
	41362-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET	2.41
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	41361-V2	O-RING #115 VITON	1.89
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41366-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET	18.94
	41362-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET	2.41
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	41361-02	O-RING #115 BUNA	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41366-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET VITON	31.65
	41362-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET	2.41
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	41361-V2	O-RING #115 VITON	1.89
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41368-00		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY PWM 1" 2 WAY 21/32" INLET	10.33
	41362-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET	2.41
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	41361-02	O-RING #115 BUNA	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41368-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY PWM 1" 2 WAY 21/32" INLET VITON	15.33
	41362-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET	2.41
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	41361-V2	O-RING #115 VITON	1.89
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41371-00		COMBO-RATE SADDLE ASSY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	5.66
	41371-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	1.11
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41371-V0		COMBO-RATE SADDLE ASSY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET VITON	8.75
	41371-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	1.11
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41372-00		COMBO-RATE SADDLE ASSY 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	7.12
	41372-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	1.19
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41372-V0		COMBO-RATE SADDLE ASSY 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET VITON	11.37
	41371-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	1.11
	41311-02	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE UPPER CLAMP	0.52
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41373-00		COMBO-RATE SADDLE ASSY 3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	5.66
	41373-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	1.15
	41321-00	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 3/4"	0.53
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41373-V0		COMBO-RATE SADDLE ASSY 3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET VITON	8.34
	41373-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	1.15
	41321-00	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 3/4"	0.53
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41374-00		COMBO-RATE SADDLE ASSY 3/4" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	7.12
	41374-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 3/4" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	1.24
	41321-00	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 3/4"	0.53
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41374-V0		COMBO-RATE SADDLE ASSY 3/4" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET VITON	11.37
	41374-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 3/4" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	1.24
	41321-00	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 3/4"	0.53
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41375-00		COMBO-RATE SADDLE ASSY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	5.66
	41375-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	1.14
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41375-V0		COMBO-RATE SADDLE ASSY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET VITON	8.34
	41375-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	1.14
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41375-01	41375-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	1.14
41376-00		COMBO-RATE SADDLE ASSY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	7.12
	41376-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	1.23
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41376-V0		COMBO-RATE SADDLE ASSY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET VITON	11.37
	41376-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	1.23
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41376-01		COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	1.23
41377-00		COMBO-RATE SADDLE ASSY 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET	5.66
	41377-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET	1.14
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41377-V0		COMBO-RATE SADDLE ASSY 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET VITON	8.75
	41377-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET	1.14
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
	41377-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET	1.14
41378-00		COMBO-RATE SADDLE ASSY 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET	7.12
	41378-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET	1.23
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 3	0.69
41378-V0		COMBO-RATE SADDLE ASSY 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET VITON	11.78
	41378-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET	1.23
	41331-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP 1"	0.54

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 3	5.67
41378-01	41378-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET	1.23
41400-00		1.315" TWS END FITTING ASSEMBLY	9.92
	25160-04	O'RING #219 Square Cut Buna	1.28
	41400-01	1.315" TWS END FITTING THREADED SPLIT RING SET	4.18
	41400-02	1.315" TWS END FITTING BINDING RING	2.18
	41400-03	1.315" TWS END FITTING NUT	2.26
	41400-04	1.315" TWS END FITTING THREADED SPLIT RING LEFT	2.09
	41400-05	1.315" TWS END FITTING THREADED SPLIT RING RIGHT	2.09
41400-01		1.315" TWS END FITTING THREADED SPLIT RING SET	4.18
41400-02		1.315" TWS END FITTING BINDING RING	2.18
41400-03		1.315" TWS END FITTING NUT	2.26
41400-04		1.315" TWS END FITTING THREADED SPLIT RING LEFT	2.09
41400-05		1.315" TWS END FITTING THREADED SPLIT RING RIGHT	2.09
41401-01		ADAPTER COUPLER BODY TWS x 1 1/4" NPTF	4.95
41402-V0		TWS BOOM FLUSH VALVE 1-1/4" FEMALE VITON	26.22
	41402-01	TWS BOOM FLUSH VALVE BODY 1-1/4" FEMALE	6.65
	25175-02	FLUSH VALVE CORE 1-1/4"	3.02
	25175-03	FLUSH VALVE HANDLE 1-1/4"	2.65
	25175-04	TEFLON WASHER	0.42
	25175-05	SCREW #6 x 3/4"	0.50
	25175-08	O-RING #214 HANDLE END VITON	2.80
	25175-09	O-RING #216 CORE SEAL VITON	3.30
	25175-10	BOOM END FLUSH VALVE PLUG CAP	1.57
41402-01		TWS BOOM FLUSH VALVE BODY 1-1/4" FEMALE	6.65
25175-11		BOOM END FLUSH VALVE REPAIR KIT (2 VALVES) VITON	19.56
	25175-04	TEFLON WASHER (2)	0.42
	25175-08	O-RING #214 HANDLE END VITON (4)	2.80
	25175-09	O-RING #216 CORE SEAL VITON (2)	3.30
41403-00		ADAPTER TWS x 1" NPTF	3.05
	41403-01	ADAPTER TWS x 1" NPTF	2.52
	41210-03	O-RING #218 BUNA	0.60
41403-V0		ADAPTER TWS x 1" NPTF W/ADAPTER O'RING VITON	5.15
	41403-01	ADAPTER TWS x 1" NPTF	2.52
	41210-V3	O-RING #218 CORE VITON	2.10
41403-01		ADAPTER TWS x 1" NPTF	2.52
41411-00		COMBO-RATE II INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET BOLT MT	13.25
	41311-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.27
	41411-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1/2"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41411-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET BOLT MT VITON	19.60
	41311-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.27
	41411-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1/2"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41411-02		COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1/2"	0.54
41412-00		COMBO-RATE II INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET BOLT MT	14.72
	41312-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.38
	41411-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1/2"	0.54

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41412-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK ASSY 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET VITON	22.74
	41312-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.38
	41411-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1/2"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41413-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY MAN ON-OFF DIA 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MT	14.68
	41311-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.27
	41411-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1/2"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF ASSEMBLY KNOB Black	3.98
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41413-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY MAN ON-OFF DIA 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MT VITON	20.91
	41311-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.27
	41411-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1/2"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41414-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY MAN ON-OFF DIA 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MT	16.14
	41312-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.38
	41411-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1/2"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF ASSEMBLY KNOB Black	3.98
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41414-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY MAN ON-OFF DIA 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MT VITON	24.04
	41311-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.27
	41411-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1/2"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41415-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MT	17.48
	41311-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.27
	41411-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1/2"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41415-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MT VITON	27.86
	41311-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.27
	41411-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1/2"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41416-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET BOLT MT	18.94
	41312-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.38
	41411-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1/2"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / QtY 2	0.46
41416-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET BOLT MT VITON	31.00
	41311-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.27
	41411-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1/2"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41417-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MT	8.87
	41311-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.27
	41411-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1/2"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41417-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MT VITON	11.55
	41311-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.27
	41411-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1/2"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41418-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET BOLT MT	10.33
	41312-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.38
	41411-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1/2"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / QtY 2	0.44
41418-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET BOLT MT VITON	15.09
	41311-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET	2.27
	41411-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1/2"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
			0.00
Do Not Have Yet			0.00
41421-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK 3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MT	13.25
41422-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK 3/4" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MT	14.72
41423-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MT	14.68
41424-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 3/4" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MT	16.14
41425-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MT	17.47
41426-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 3/4" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MT	18.94
41427-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 3/4" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET BOLT MT	8.86
41428-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 3/4" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET BOLT MT	10.33
			0.00
41431-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MT	13.25
	41331-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.27
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41431-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MT VITON	19.98
	41331-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.27
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41431-02		COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
41432-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MT	14.72
	41332-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.40
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / QTY 2	0.46
41432-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MT VITON	23.13
	41331-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.27
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41433-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MT	14.68
	41331-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.27
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF ASSEMBLY KNOB Black	3.98
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41433-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MT VITON	21.31
	41331-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.27
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41434-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MT	16.14
	41332-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.40
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF ASSEMBLY KNOB Black	3.98
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41434-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MT VITON	24.45
	41331-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.27
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41435-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MT	17.48
	41331-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.27
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41435-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MT VITON	28.27
	41331-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.27
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41436-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MT	18.94
	41332-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.40
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41436-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MT VITON	31.41
	41331-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.27
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41437-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET BOLT MT	8.87
	41331-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.27
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41437-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET BOLT MT VITON	11.96
	41331-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.27
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41438-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET BOLT MT	10.33
	41332-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.40
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.23
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41438-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET BOLT MT VITON	15.09
	41332-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	2.40
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41441-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET BOLT MT	13.25
	41341-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.27
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41441-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET BOLT MT VITON	20.25
	41341-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.27
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41442-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET BOLT MT	14.72
	41342-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.41
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 3	0.69
41442-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET BOLT MT VITON	23.38
	41342-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.41
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 3	5.67
41443-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET BOLT MT	14.68
	41341-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.27
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF ASSEMBLY KNOB Black	3.98
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41443-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET BOLT MT VITON	21.56
	41341-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.27
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41444-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET BOLT MT	16.14
	41342-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.41
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.23
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF ASSEMBLY KNOB Black	3.98
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 3	0.69
41444-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET BOLT MT VITON	24.68
	41342-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.41
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.23
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 3	5.67
41445-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET BOLT MT	17.48
	41341-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.27
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41445-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET BOLT MT VITON	28.52
	41341-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.27
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41446-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET BOLT MT	18.94
	41342-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.41
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 3	0.69
41446-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET BOLT MT VITON	31.64
	41342-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.41
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 3	5.67
41447-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 1 WAY 9/16" INLET BOLT MT	8.87
	41341-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.27
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41447-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 1 WAY 9/16" INLET BOLT MT VITON	12.20
	41341-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.27
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41448-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 2 WAY 9/16" INLET BOLT MT	10.33
	41342-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.41
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 3	0.69
41448-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 2 WAY 9/16" INLET BOLT MT VITON	15.33
	41342-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET	2.41
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 3	5.67
41451-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP BOLT MT	14.72
	41351-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	2.28
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41451-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP BOLT MT VITON	21.47
	41351-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	2.28
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41452-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP BOLT MT	16.35
	41352-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	2.42
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41452-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP BOLT MT VITON	24.76
	41352-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	2.42
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41453-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP BOLT MT	16.31
	41351-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	2.28
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF ASSEMBLY KNOB Black	3.98
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41453-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY MAN ON-OFF DIA 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP BOLT MT VTN	22.94
	41351-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	2.28
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41454-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP BOLT MT	17.93
	41352-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	2.42
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF ASSEMBLY KNOB Black	3.98
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41454-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY MAN ON-OFF DIA 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP BOLT MT VTN	26.24
	41352-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	2.42
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41455-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP BOLT MT	19.33
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41455-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INT KWIKSTOP BOLT MT VTN	30.12
	41351-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	2.28
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41456-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP BOLT MT	20.96
	41352-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	2.42
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41454-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY MAN ON-OFF DIA 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP BOLT MT VTN	33.43
	41352-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	2.42
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41457-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 1 WAY 3/8" INLET KWIKSTOP BOLT MT	9.85
	41351-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	2.28
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41357-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP VITON	12.94
	41351-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	2.28
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41458-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET KWIKSTOP BOLT MT	11.48
	41352-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	2.42
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / QtY 2	0.46
41458-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET KWIKSTOP BOLT MT VTN	16.25
	41352-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	2.42
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41462-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET BOLT MT	14.72
	41362-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET	2.41
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
	41361-02	O'RING #115 BUNA	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41462-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET BOLT MT VITON	21.70
	41351-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET	2.28
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	41361-V2	O'RING #115 VITON	1.89
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41464-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET BOLT MT	16.14
	41362-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET	2.41
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF ASSEMBLY KNOB Black	3.98
	41361-02	O'RING #115 BUNA	0.22
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / QtY 2	0.46
41464-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY MANUAL ON-OFF DIA 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET BOLT MT VITON	24.69
	41362-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET	2.41
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	41361-V2	O-RING #115 VITON	1.89
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41466-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET BOLT MT	18.94
	41362-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET	2.41
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	41361-02	O-RING #115 BUNA	0.22
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41466-V0		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY AIR-OFF DIA CHECK 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET BOLT MT VITON	31.65
	41362-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET	2.41
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	41361-V2	O-RING #115 VITON	1.89
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41468-00		COMBO-RATE II INTGL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 2 WAY 21/32" INLET BOLT MT	10.33
	41362-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 21/32"INLET	2.41
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	41361-02	O-RING #115 BUNA	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41468-V0		COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 2 WAY 21/32" INLET BOLT MOUNT VITON	15.33
	41352-01	COMBO-RATE INTEGRAL SADDLE/BODY DIA CHECK BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET KWIKSTOP	2.42
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	41361-V2	O-RING #115 VITON	1.89
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41471-00		COMBO-RATE II SADDLE 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MOUNT	5.66
	41371-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	1.11
	41411-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1/2"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41471-V0		COMBO-RATE II SADDLE 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MOUNT VITON	8.75
	41371-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	1.11
	41411-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1/2"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41411-02		COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1/2"	0.54
41472-00		COMBO-RATE II SADDLE 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MOUNT	7.12
	41372-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	1.19
	41411-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1/2"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41472-V0		COMBO-RATE II SADDLE 1/2" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MOUNT VITON	11.89
	41371-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1/2" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	1.11
	41411-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1/2"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41473-00		COMBO-RATE II SADDLE 3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MOUNT	5.66
	41373-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	1.15
	41421-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 3/4"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41473-V0		COMBO-RATE II SADDLE 3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MOUNT VITON	8.75
	41373-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 3/4" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	1.15
	41421-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 3/4"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41421-02		COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 3/4"	0.54
41474-00		COMBO-RATE II SADDLE 3/4" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MOUNT	7.12
	41374-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 3/4" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	1.24
	41421-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 3/4"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41474-V0		COMBO-RATE II SADDLE 3/4" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MOUNT VITON	11.87
	41374-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 3/4" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	1.24
	41421-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 3/4"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE SCREW #10-24 x 5/8" SS RD PHILLIPS	0.14
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41475-00		COMBO-RATE II SADDLE 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MOUNT	5.66
	41375-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	1.14
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70	0.23
41475-V0		COMBO-RATE II SADDLE 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MOUNT VITON	8.75
	41375-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1" 1 WAY 3/8"INLET	1.14
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton	1.89
41476-00		COMBO-RATE II SADDLE 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MOUNT	7.12
	41376-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	1.23

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF ASSEMBLY KNOB Black	3.98
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41476-V0		COMBO-RATE II SADDLE 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET BOLT MOUNT VITON	11.87
	41376-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	1.23
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110	1.66
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41477-00		COMBO-RATE II SADDLE 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET BOLT MOUNT	5.66
	41377-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET	1.14
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 2	0.46
41477-V0		COMBO-RATE II SADDLE 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET BOLT MOUNT VITON	8.98
	41377-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1" 1 WAY 9/16"INLET	1.14
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 2	3.78
41478-00		COMBO-RATE II SADDLE 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET BOLT MOUNT	7.12
	41378-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET	1.23
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BU 70 / Qty 3	0.69
41478-V0		COMBO-RATE II SADDLE 1" 2 WAY 9/16"INLET BOLT MOUNT VITON	12.10
	41376-01	COMBO-RATE SADDLE BODY 1" 2 WAY 3/8"INLET	1.23
	41431-02	COMBO-RATE II UPPER CLAMP BOLT MOUNT 1"	0.54
	41311-03	COMBO-RATE II SADDLE HINGE PIN	0.07
	41311-04	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 X 5/8" SS	0.23
	41311-05	SQUARE NUT 10-24 SS	0.27
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS / Qty 2	3.26
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 70 DU Viton / Qty 3	5.67
41502-00		COMBO-RATE 2 HEAD TURRET BODY ASSY DIAPHRAGM CHECK	17.44
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 3	2.04
	41502-06	O'RING BUNA 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
41502-V0		COMBO-RATE 2 HEAD TURRET BODY ASSY DIAPHRAGM CHECK VITON	30.23
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 3	2.06
	41502-V6	O'RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
41502-01		COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
41502-02		COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
41502-03		COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
41502-04		COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET	0.87
41502-05		COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG	0.68
41502-06		O'RING BUNA 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
41502-V6		O'RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
41502-09		COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
41502-10		COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET SWIVEL-JET SQUARE LUG	1.74
41503-00		COMBO-RATE 3 HEAD TURRET BODY ASSY DIAPHRAGM CHECK	17.44
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 3	2.61
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 2	1.36
	41502-06	O'RING BUNA 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	x	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
41503-V0		COMBO-RATE 3 HEAD TURRET BODY ASSY DIAPHRAGM CHECK VITON	30.22
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	b
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 3	2.61
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 2	1.36
	41502-V6	O'RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
41504-00		COMBO-RATE 4 HEAD TURRET BODY ASSY DIAPHRAGM CHECK	17.44
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 4	3.48
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 1	0.68
	41502-06	O'RING BUNA 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
41504-V0		COMBO-RATE 4 HEAD TURRET BODY ASSY DIAPHRAGM CHECK VITON	30.23
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 4	3.48
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 1	0.68
	41502-V6	O'RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
41505-00		COMBO-RATE 5 HEAD TURRET BODY ASSY DIAPHRAGM CHECK	17.44
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 5	4.35
	41502-06	O'RING BUNA 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
41505-V0		COMBO-RATE 5 HEAD TURRET BODY ASS'Y DIAPHRAGM CHECK VITON	30.23
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 5	4.35
	41502-V6	O'RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
41505-32		COMBO-RATE 5 HEAD TURRET BODY ASS'Y DIAPHRAGM CHECK W/ 2 SQ LUG	17.44
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 3	2.61
	41502-10	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET SWIVEL-JET SQUARE LUG / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-06	O'RING BUNA 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
41505-V32		COMBO-RATE 5 HEAD TURRET BODY ASS'Y DIAPHRAGM CHECK W/ 2 SQ LUG VITON	30.23
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 3	2.61
	41502-10	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET SWIVEL-JET SQUARE LUG / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-V6	O'RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
41512-00		COMBO-RATE 2 HEAD TURRET DIA. BODY ASS'Y MANUAL ON/OFF	18.68
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 3	2.04
	41502-06	O'RING BUNA 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF 10 PSI KNOB	3.98
41512-V0		COMBO-RATE 2 HEAD TURRET DIA. BODY ASS'Y MANUAL ON/OFF VITON	31.35
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 3	2.04
	41502-V6	O'RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
41513-00		COMBO-RATE 3 HEAD TURRET DIA. BODY ASS'Y MANUAL ON/OFF	18.68
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 3	2.61
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 2	1.36
	41502-06	O'RING BUNA 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF 10 PSI KNOB	3.98

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
41513-V0		COMBO-RATE 3 HEAD TURRET DIA. BODY ASS'Y MANUAL ON/OFF VITON	31.35
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 3	2.61
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 2	1.36
	41502-V6	O'RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
41514-00		COMBO-RATE 4 HEAD TURRET DIA. BODY ASS'Y MANUAL ON/OFF	18.68
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 4	3.48
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 1	0.68
	41502-06	O'RING BUNA 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF 10 PSI KNOB	3.98
41514-V0		COMBO-RATE 4 HEAD TURRET BODY ASS'Y MANUAL ON/OFF VITON	31.35
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 4	3.48
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 1	0.68
	41502-V6	O'RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
41515-00		COMBO-RATE 5 HEAD TURRET BODY ASS'Y MANUAL ON/OFF	18.68
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 5	4.35
	41502-06	O'RING BUNA 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF 10 PSI KNOB	3.98
41515-V0		COMBO-RATE 5 HEAD TURRET DIA. BODY ASS'Y MANUAL ON/OFF VITON	31.35
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 5	4.35
	41502-V6	O'RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
41515-32		COMBO-RATE 5 HEAD TURRET BODY ASS'Y MANUAL ON/OFF W/ 2 SQ LUG	18.69
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 3	2.61
	41502-10	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET SWIVEL-JET SQUARE LUG / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-06	O'RING BUNA 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF 10 PSI KNOB	3.98
41515-V32		COMBO-RATE 5 HEAD TURRET BODY ASS'Y MANUAL ON/OFF W/ 2 SQ LUG VITON	31.35
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 3	2.61
	41502-10	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET SWIVEL-JET SQUARE LUG / Qty 2	1.74

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41502-V6	O'RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
41522-00		COMBO-RATE 2 HEAD TURRET BODY ASSY AIR OPERATED	23.87
	41522-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE, AIR SUB-ASSEMBLY	17.35
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 3	2.06
	41502-06	O'RING BUNA 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
41522-V0		COMBO-RATE 2 HEAD TURRET BODY ASSY AIR OPERATED VITON	40.70
	41522-V2	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE, AIR SUB-ASSEMBLY	22.90
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 3	2.06
	41502-V6	O'RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
41523-00		COMBO-RATE 3 HEAD TURRET BODY ASSY AIR-ON 1/4" TUBE FITTING	23.87
	41522-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE, AIR SUB-ASSEMBLY	17.35
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 3	2.61
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 2	1.36
	41502-06	O'RING BUNA 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
41523-V0		COMBO-RATE 3 HEAD TURRET BODY ASSY AIR-ON 1/4" TUBE FITTING VITON	40.70
	41522-V2	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE, AIR SUB-ASSEMBLY	22.90
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 3	2.61
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 2	1.36
	41502-V6	O'RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
41524-00		COMBO-RATE 4 HEAD TURRET BODY ASSY AIR-ON 1/4" TUBE FITTING	23.87
	41522-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE, AIR SUB-ASSEMBLY	17.35
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 4	3.48
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 1	0.68
	41502-06	O'RING BUNA 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
41524-V0		COMBO-RATE 4 HEAD TURRET BODY ASSY AIR-ON 1/4" TUBE FITTING VITON	40.70
	41522-V2	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE, AIR SUB-ASSEMBLY	22.90
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 4	3.48
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 1	0.68
	41502-V6	O'RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
41525-00		COMBO-RATE 5 HEAD TURRET BODY ASSY AIR-ON 1/4" TUBE FITTING	23.87
	41522-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE, AIR SUB-ASSEMBLY	17.35
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 5	4.34
	41502-06	O'RING BUNA 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
41525-V0		COMBO-RATE 5 HEAD TURRET BODY ASSY AIR-ON 1/4" TUBE FITTING VITON	40.70
	41522-V2	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE, AIR SUB-ASSEMBLY	22.90
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 5	4.35
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
41525-32		COMBO-RATE 3CJ/2SL HEAD TURRET BODY ASS'Y AIR-ON 1/4" TUBE INLET	23.87
	41522-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE, AIR SUB-ASSEMBLY	17.35
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 3	2.61
	41502-10	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET SWIVEL-JET SQUARE LUG / Qty 2	1.74
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
41525-V32		COMBO-RATE 3CJ/2SL HEAD TURRET BODY ASS'Y AIR-ON 1/4" TUBE INLET VITON	40.10
	41522-V2	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE, AIR SUB-ASSEMBLY	22.90
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 3	2.61
	41502-10	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET SWIVEL-JET SQUARE LUG / Qty 2	1.74
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
41522-02		COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE, AIR SUB-ASSEMBLY	17.35
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-06	O'RING BUNA 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB / Qty 2	0.62
	41120-04	COMBO-RATE AIR BODY SCREEN SLEEVE	0.69
41522-V2		COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE, AIR SUB-ASSEMBLY VITON	21.35
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-V6	O'RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB / Qty 2	4.62
	41120-04	COMBO-RATE AIR BODY SCREEN SLEEVE	0.69
41532-00		COMBO-RATE 2 HEAD TURRET DIA. BODY ASS'Y Capstan w/o Nut	13.01
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 3	2.04
	41502-06	O'RING BUNA 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
41532-V0		COMBO-RATE 2 HEAD TURRET DIA. BODY ASS'Y Capstan w/o Nut VITON	22.14
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 3	2.04
	41502-V6	O'RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
41533-00		COMBO-RATE 3 HEAD TURRET DIA. BODY ASS'Y Capstan w/o Nut	13.01
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 3	2.61
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 2	1.37
	41502-06	O'RING BUNA 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
41533-V0		COMBO-RATE 3 HEAD TURRET DIA. BODY ASS'Y Capstan w/o Nut VITON	22.14
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 3	2.61
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 2	1.36
	41502-V6	O'RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
41534-00		COMBO-RATE 4 HEAD TURRET DIA. BODY ASS'Y Capstan w/o Nut	13.01
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 4	3.47

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 1	0.69
	41502-06	O-RING BUNA 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
41534-V0		COMBO-RATE 4 HEAD TURRET DIA. BODY ASS'Y Capstan w/o Nut VITON	22.14
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 4	3.48
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 1	0.68
	41502-V6	O-RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
41535-00		COMBO-RATE 5 HEAD TURRET DIA. BODY ASS'Y Capstan w/o Nut	13.01
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 5	4.35
	41502-06	O-RING BUNA 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
41535-V0		COMBO-RATE 5 HEAD TURRET DIA. BODY ASS'Y Capstan w/o Nut VITON	22.14
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 5	4.35
	41502-V6	O-RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
41535-32		COMBO-RATE 5 HEAD TURRET BODY ASS'Y Capstan w/o Nut W/ 2 SQ LUG	13.01
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 3	2.61
	41502-10	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET SWIVEL-JET SQUARE LUG / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-06	O-RING BUNA 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
41535-V32		COMBO-RATE 5 HEAD TURRET BODY ASS'Y Capstan w/o Nut W/ 2 SQ LUG VITON VITON	22.14
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 3	2.61
	41502-10	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET SWIVEL-JET SQUARE LUG / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-V6	O-RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
41543-00		COMBO-RATE 3 HEAD TURRET BODY ASS'Y AIR-OFF 1/4" TUBE FITTING	21.48
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 3	2.61
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 2	1.36
	41502-06	O-RING BUNA 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
41543-V0		COMBO-RATE 3 HEAD TURRET BODY ASS'Y AIR-OFF 1/4" TUBE FITTING VITON	38.31
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 3	2.61
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 2	1.36
	41502-V6	O-RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
41544-00		COMBO-RATE 4 HEAD TURRET BODY ASS'Y AIR-OFF 1/4" TUBE FITTING	21.48

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 4	3.48
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 1	0.68
	41502-06	O'RING BUNA 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
41544-V0		COMBO-RATE 4 HEAD TURRET BODY ASSY MANUAL ON/OFF VITON	38.31
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 4	3.48
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 1	0.68
	41502-06	O'RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-07	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
41545-00		COMBO-RATE 5 HEAD TURRET BODY ASSY AIR-OFF 1/4" TUBE FITTING	21.48
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 5	4.35
	41502-06	O'RING BUNA 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
41545-V0		COMBO-RATE 5 HEAD TURRET BODY ASSY AIR-OFF 1/4" TUBE FITTING VITON	38.31
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 5	4.35
	41502-06	O'RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-07	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
41545-32		COMBO-RATE 3CJ/2SL HEAD TURRET BODY ASSY AIR-OFF 1/4" TUBE INLET	21.48
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 3	2.61
	41502-10	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET SWIVEL-JET SQUARE LUG / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-06	O'RING BUNA 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF 10 PSI KNOB	3.98
41545-V32		COMBO-RATE 3CJ/2SL HEAD TURRET BODY ASSY AIR-OFF 1/4" TUBE INLET VITON	38.31
	41502-01	COMBO-RATE TURRET BASE DIAPHRAGM STYLE	3.70
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 3	2.61
	41502-10	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET SWIVEL-JET SQUARE LUG / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-06	O'RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-07	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
41580-00		BOOM TUBE MOUNTING CLAMP 0.840" ID POLYGLASS	2.35
41590-00		BOOM TUBE MOUNTING CLAMP 1.250" ID POLYGLASS	2.61
41591-00		BOOM TUBE MOUNTING CLAMP 1.315" ID POLYGLASS	2.61
41602-00		COMBO-RATE 2 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY, DIAPHRAGM CHECK ASSEMBLY	19.35
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 3	2.06
	41502-06	O-RING 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - # 110 / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - EPDM	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BLACK	1.33
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
41602-V0		COMBO-RATE 2 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY, DIAPHRAGM CHECK ASSEMBLY VITON	19.35
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 3	2.06
	41502-V6	O-RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
41603-00		COMBO-RATE 3 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY, DIAPHRAGM CHECK ASSEMBLY	19.35
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 3	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 2	2.06
	41502-06	O-RING 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - # 110 / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - EPDM	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BLACK	1.33
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
41603-V0		COMBO-RATE 3 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY, DIAPHRAGM CHECK ASSEMBLY VITON	19.35
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 2	2.06
	41502-V6	O-RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
41604-00		COMBO-RATE 4 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY, DIAPHRAGM CHECK ASSEMBLY	19.35
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 4	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 1	2.06
	41502-06	O-RING 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - # 110 / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - EPDM	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BLACK	1.33
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
41604-V0		COMBO-RATE 4 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY, DIAPHRAGM CHECK ASSEMBLY VITON	19.35
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 4	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 1	2.06
	41502-V6	O-RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
41605-00		COMBO-RA5TE HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY, DIAPHRAGM CHECK ASSEMBLY	19.35
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 5	1.74
	41502-06	O-RING 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - # 110 / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - EPDM	0.86
	41100-03	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI	2.56
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BLACK	1.33
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
41605-V0		COMBO-RATE 5 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY, DIAPHRAGM CHECK ASSEMBLY VITON	19.35
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 5	1.74
	41502-V6	O-RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41100-V3	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM MODULE ASSY 10 PSI VITON	4.03
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
41612-00		COMBO-RATE 2 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY, MANUAL ON/ OFF DIAPHRAGM CHECK	
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 3	2.06

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41502-06	O'RING 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - # 110 / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - EPDM	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF 10 PSI KNOB	3.98
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
41612-V0		COMBO-RATE 2 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY, MANUAL ON/OFF DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY VITON	
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 3	2.06
	41502-V6	O'RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
41613-00		COMBO-RATE 3 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY,MANUAL ON/ OFF DIAPHRAGM CHECK	20.58
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 3	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 2	2.06
	41502-06	O'RING 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - # 110 / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - EPDM	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF 10 PSI KNOB	3.98
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
41613-V0		COMBO-RATE 3 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY,MANUAL ON / OFF DIAPRAGM ASSEMBLY VITON	19.35
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 2	2.06
	41502-V6	O'RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
41614-00		COMBO-RATE 4 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY,MANUAL ON/ OFF DIAPHRAGM CHECK	20.58
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 4	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 1	2.06
	41502-06	O'RING 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - # 110 / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - EPDM	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF 10 PSI KNOB	3.98
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
41614-V0		COMBO-RATE 4 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY,MANUAL ON/ OFF DIAPHRAGM CHECK VITON	
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 4	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 1	2.06
	41502-V6	O-RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
41615-00		COMBO-RATE 5 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY,MANUAL ON/ OFF DIAPHRAGM CHECK	20.58
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 5	1.74
	41502-06	O-RING 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - # 110 / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - EPDM	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF 10 PSI KNOB	3.98
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
41615-V0		COMBO-RATE 5 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY, MANUAL ON/OFF DIAPRAGM CHECK ASSEMBLY VITON	
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 5	1.74
	41502-V6	O-RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
41615-32		COMBO-RATE3CJ/2SLHEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY,MANUAL ON/ OFF DIAPHRAGM CHECK	20.58
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 3	1.74
	41502-10	COMBO-RATE SQUARE LUG TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-06	O-RING 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - # 110 / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - EPDM	0.86
	41110-01	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF 10 PSI KNOB	3.98
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
41615-V32		COMBO-RATE 3CJ/2SL HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY, MANUAL ON/OFF DIAPRAGM ASSEMBLY VITON	
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 5	1.74
	41502-10	COMBO-RATE SQUARE LUG TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-V6	O-RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41110-V1	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB ASSEMBLY Black VITON	5.33
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
41632-00		COMBO-RATE 2 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY,PWM W/O NUT	14.91
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 3	2.06
	41502-06	O-RING 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - # 110 / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
41632-V0		COMBO-RATE 2 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY,PWM W/O NUT VITON	
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 3	2.06
	41502-V6	O-RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
41633-00		COMBO-RATE 3 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY,PWM W/O NUT	14.91
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 3	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 2	2.06
	41502-06	O-RING 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - # 110 / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
41633-V0		COMBO-RATE 3 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY,PWM W/O NUT VITON	
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 2	2.06
	41502-V6	O-RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
41634-00		COMBO-RATE 4 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY,PWM W/O NUT	14.91
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 4	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 1	2.06
	41502-06	O-RING 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - # 110 / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
41634-V0		COMBO-RATE 4 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY,PWM W/O NUT VITON	
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 4	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 1	2.06
	41502-V6	O-RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
41635-00		COMBO-RATE 5 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY, PWM W/O NUT	14.91
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 5	1.74
	41502-06	O-RING 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - # 110 / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
41635-V0		COMBO-RATE 5 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY PWM W/O NUT VITON	
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 5	1.74
	41502-V6	O-RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
41635-32		COMBO-RATE3CJ/2SLHEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY,PWM W/O NUT	14.91
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 3	1.74
	41502-10	COMBO-RATE SQUARE LUG TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-06	O-RING 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - # 110 / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
41635-V32		COMBO-RATE 3CJ/2SL HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY, PWM W/O NUT VITON	
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 5	1.74
	41502-10	COMBO-RATE SQUARE LUG TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-V6	O-RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
41642-00		COMBO-RATE 2 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY,AIR OFF	23.38
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 3	2.06
	41502-06	O-RING 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - # 110 / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
41642-V0		COMBO-RATE 2 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY,AIR OFF VITON	
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 3	2.06
	41502-V6	O-RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
41643-00		COMBO-RATE 3 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY AIR OFF	23.38
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 3	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 2	2.06
	41502-06	O-RING 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - # 110 / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
41643-V0		COMBO-RATE 3 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY,AIR OFF VITON	
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 2	2.06
	41502-V6	O-RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
41644-00		COMBO-RATE 4 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY,AIR OFF	23.38
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 4	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 1	2.06
	41502-06	O'RING 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - # 110 / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
41644-V0		COMBO-RATE 4 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY,AIR OFF VITON	
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 4	1.74
	41502-05	COMBO-RATE TURRET OFF PLUG / Qty 1	2.06
	41502-V6	O'RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
41645-00		COMBO-RATE 5 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY AIR OFF	23.38
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 5	1.74
	41502-06	O'RING 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - # 110 / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
41645-V0		COMBO-RATE 5 HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY,AIR OFF	
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 5	1.74
	41502-V6	O'RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
41645-32		COMBO-RATE3CJ/2SLHEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY, AIR OFF	23.38
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 3	1.74
	41502-10	COMBO-RATE SQUARE LUG TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-06	O-RING 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
	20455-07	O RING - # 110 / Qty 5	1.15
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	41125-01	COMBO-RATE MODULE ASSEMBLY AIR OFF 1/4" AIR FITTING	10.40
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
41645-V32		COMBO-RATE 3CJ/2SL HEAD SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BODY, PWM W/O NUT VITON	
	41602-01	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE SUB ASSEMBLY	9.60
	41602-02	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET BASE	2.42
	41602-03	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET CORE	2.84
	41602-04	COMBO-RATE SIDE DIAPHRAGM TURRET FACE PLATE	1.16
	41602-05	SCREW #4-1/2" PHILLPS SS / Qty 2	0.15
	41502-02	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB	1.06
	41502-03	COMBO-RATE TURRET HUB LOCK RING	0.94
	41502-04	COMBO-RATE RADIALOCK TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 5	1.74
	41502-10	COMBO-RATE SQUARE LUG TURRET OUTLET COMBO-JET / Qty 2	1.74
	41502-V6	O-RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 5	8.30
	41502-09	COMBO-RATE TURRET SPRING LOCK CLIP	2.02
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	41125-V1	AIR-OFF MODULE ASSEMBLY VITON	15.91
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
43550-00		Adapter E-Stop / Wilger Buna	5.24
	43550-01	Adapter Body E-Stop/ Wilger	2.82
	43550-02	O-ring #117 Buna	0.52
	43550-03	O-ring #011 Buna (Qty 2)	0.22
	25120-02	O-Ring #116 Buna	0.48
43550-V0		Adapter E-Stop / Wilger Viton	13.75
	43550-01	Adapter Body E-Stop/ Wilger	2.82
	43550-V2	O-ring #117 Viton	3.93
	43550-V3	O-ring #011 Viton (Qty 2)	1.31
	25120-V2	O-Ring #116 Viton	3.39
50500-V0		COMBO-JET ASSEMBLY 1/8NPTF DIA BODY DRA5001E VITON	27.97
50510		15" SS NOZZLE ASSEMBLY DR110-01E	62.67
	70052-015E	7/16-20 F SS NOZZLE ASSEMBLY DR110-015E FOR 50510	18.25
	70053-01	PRE ORIFICE FOR 50510 15" SS NOZZLE ASSEMBLY DR110-01E	6.98
	70054	15" SS PIPE NIPPLE 1/8" NPT x 7/16"-20 FOR 50510 NOZZLE ASSEMBLY	53.41
50515-V0		COMBO-JET ASSY 1/8NPTF DIA BODYx1/4"NPTF, 01 PREORIFICE, 100 M VITON	21.60
50516-V0		COMBO-JET 1/4"NPTF CAP, 01 PREORIFICE, 100 MESH ASSEMBLY VITON	9.83
50295-46		50295-V01	16.94
50295-V007		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR50-0007E PINK VITON	15.46
50295-V01		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR50-01E ORANGE VITON	15.46
50295-V015		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR50-015E GREEN VITON	15.46
50295-V02		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR50-02E YELLOW VITON	15.46
50295-95		COMBO-JET SS EXIT TIP/CAP DR50-01E ORANGE	13.28
50510-SS		15"SS Pipe Nozzle Assembly DR110-01E	62.67
	70052-015E	7/16-20 F SS TIP ASSY DR110-015E FOR 50510	18.24
	70053-01	PRE ORIFICE FOR 50510 NOZZLE ASSY DR110-01E	6.98
	70054	15" SS PIPE NIPPLE 1/8" NPTx7/16"-20 FOR 50510	53.41
50515-V0		C-J Dia Body,1/8NPTFx1/4NPTF,01PR,100M Viton	21.60
50516-V0		COMBO-JET x1/4NPTF Cap, 01PR, Viton	9.83
50295-V01		COMBO-JET SS Tip/Cap/PO DRA5001E Orange Viton	15.45
50295-V015		COMBO-JET SS Tip/Cap/PO DRA50015E Green Viton	15.45
50295-V02		COMBO-JET SS Tip/Cap/PO MR5002E Yellow Viton	15.45
	50295-95	COMBO-JET SS Exit Orifice/Cap DRA5001E Orange	8.60
	70052-015E	7/16-20 F SS TIP ASSY DR110-015E FOR 50510	18.24
	70053-01	PRE ORIFICE FOR 50510 NOZZLE ASSY DR110-01E	6.98
	70054	15" SS PIPE NIPPLE 1/8" NPTx7/16"-20 FOR 50510	53.41
	51210-02	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM PRESSURE PAD NATURAL	0.78
50100-00		CR Manifold PRV, Red, Blue Black 4PSI Thru Bodies 41251 Inlet	56.45
50101-00		CR Manifold Red, Blue 4 PSI 41256 Inlet	24.72
50102-00		CR Manifold PRV, Red, 4PSI Thru Body 41251 Inlet	32.95
51124-01		CR Manifold PRV, Red, Blue Black 4PSI Thru Bodies Adapter 3/8 HS Caps 41251 Inlet	67.54
		Add/Subtract For Ech Different Number of Bodies	11.47
	41131-00	COMBO-RATE END BODY ASSEMBLY PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE	16.59
	51210-00	COMBO-RATE THRU MSO DIA BODY 4 PSI BLUE KNOB	9.65
	51210-BK	COMBO-RATE THRU MSO DIA BODY 4 PSI BLACK KNOB	9.65
	51210-RD	COMBO-RATE THRU MSO DIA BODY 4 PSI RED KNOB	9.65

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	41251-00	COMBO-CLIP F x COMBO-JET x 1/4"NPTF BODY ASSEMBLY	4.10
	10192-00	#4-40 x 1 3/4" Lg Machine Screw SS	0.89
	10193-00	#4-40 Self Locking Nut SS	0.71
	40424-05	COMBO-JET ADAPTER CAP 3/8" HOSE SHANK BLACK	1.23
	40260-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL BUNA	0.22
	40261-00	COMBO-JET SEAL/STRAINER ADAPTER	0.36
51124-02		CR Manifold PRV, Red, Blue Black 4PSI Thru Bodies Adapter Round Caps	70.12
	41131-00	COMBO-RATE END BODY ASSEMBLY PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE	16.59
	51210-00	COMBO-RATE THRU MSO DIA BODY 4 PSI BLUE KNOB	9.65
	51210-BK	COMBO-RATE THRU MSO DIA BODY 4 PSI BLACK KNOB	9.65
	51210-RD	COMBO-RATE THRU MSO DIA BODY 4 PSI RED KNOB	9.65
	41251-00	COMBO-CLIP F x COMBO-JET x 1/4"NPTF BODY ASSEMBLY	4.10
	10192-00	#4-40 x 1 3/4" Lg Machine Screw SS	0.89
	10193-00	#4-40 Self Locking Nut SS	0.71
	40271-05	COMBO-JET RADIALOCK ROUND UNIVERSAL CAP BLACK	0.97
	40160-00	UNVERSAL NOZZLE GASKET EPDM	0.49
51204-00		COMBO-RATE 2"WB SADDLE ASSY 9/16" FLUSH INLET,3/16"SPUD CLAMP	12.02
	51204-01	WET BOOM SADDLE BODY, 2" TUBE SPECIAL , 9/16" FLUSH INLET	3.73
	51204-02	WET BOOM SADDLE BACKSTRAP, 2" TUBE SPECIAL - 3/16" STUD	3.57
	51204-03	O-RING - BUNA N # 207 2" WET BOOM SADDLE INLET	0.27
	51204-04	O-RING - BUNA N # 106 2" WET BOOM BACKSTRAP 3/16" STUD	0.23
51208-00		WB SADDLE ASSY, 2"TUBE SPECIAL , 9/16"FLUSH INLET, 41206-02 BACKSTRAP	12.02
		16" NYLON HOSE DROP 1/4" NPTM x COMBO-JET CAP	8.56
		24" NYLON HOSE DROP 1/4" NPTM x COMBO-JET CAP	9.03
51210-00		COMBO-RATE THRU MSO DIA BODY 4 PSI BLUE KNOB	9.65
	41100-01	COMBO-RATE THRU BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.60
	51210-03	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF 4 PSI BLUE KNOB	3.98
	40155-07	DIAPHRAGM - FAIRPRENE	0.86
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-02	O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
51210-V0		COMBO-RATE THRU MSO DIA BODY 4 PSI BLUE KNOB VITON	15.15
	41100-01	COMBO-RATE THRU BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.60
	51210-V3	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF 4 PSI BLUE KNOB VITON	5.33
	40155-12	DIAPHRAGM - VITON	3.05
	20460-04	FLOW INDICATOR LOCK U - CLIP 302 SS	1.62
	40200-V2	O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
51210-BK		COMBO-RATE THRU MSO DIA BODY 4 PSI BLACK KNOB	9.65
51210-RD		COMBO-RATE THRU MSO DIA BODY 4 PSI RED KNOB	9.65
51210-03		COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF 4 PSI BLUE KNOB	3.98
	41110-04	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB Blue	1.10
	41110-02	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE	0.97
	41100-08	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM SPRING 4 #	0.32
	41100-06	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM PRESSURE PAD	0.78
	20455-04	O RING - BUNA N # 108, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	41100-02	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT	1.33
51210-V3		COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE ASSY,BODY NUT,SHUT OFF 4 PSI BLUE KNOB VITON	5.33
	41110-04	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF KNOB Blue	1.10
	41110-02	COMBO-RATE SHUT-OFF MODULE	0.97
	41100-08	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM SPRING 4 #	0.32
	41100-06	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM PRESSURE PAD	0.78
	20455-V4	O RING - VITON # 108	1.58
	41100-14	COMBO-RATE BODY NUT BROWN	1.33
70066-XX		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL ER00	10.32
70067-XX		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO SR00	15.26
70068-XX		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO MR00	15.26
70069-XX		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO DR00	15.26
70070-XX		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL ER20	10.32
70071-XX		mklp[]\	15.26
70072-XX		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO MR20	15.26
70073-XX		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO DR20	15.26
70074-XX		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL ER40	10.32
70075-XX		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO SR40	15.26
70076-XX		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO MR40	15.26
70077-XX		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO DR40	15.26
70078-XX		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO 25Degree, 1.25GPM, 25 Skew White	15.26
70079-XX		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO 30Degree, 3.2GPM, 15 Skew Black	15.26
70080-XX		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL ER60	10.32
70081-XX		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO SR60	15.26
70082-XX		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO MR60	15.26

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
70083-XX		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO DR60	15.26
70084-XX		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO SR50	15.26
70085-XX		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO MR50	15.26
70086-XX		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO DR50	15.45
70086-V005		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO DR50-005 Black Viton	15.45
70086-V007		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO DR50-0067 Pink Viton	15.45
70086-V01		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO DR50-01 Viton	15.45
700XX-VX		TIP WITH VITON ADD	1.68
70091-00		2.35" ROUND BOOM CLAMP SS POMMIER BOOM	12.41
	70091-01	2.35" ROUND BOOM CLAMP SS MAIN CLAMP	7.04
	70091-02	2.35" ROUND BOOM CLAMP SS STRAP	5.38
	70091-03	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 x 1 1/2" LONG SS	0.83
	70091-04	FLAT WASHER #10 SS	0.25
	70091-05	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 x 2" LONG SS	1.02
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS	0.34
70092-00		1.25" ROUND BOOM CLAMP SS POMMIER BOOM	14.23
	70092-01	1.25" ROUND BOOM CLAMP SS MAIN CLAMP	7.78
	70092-02	1.25" ROUND BOOM CLAMP SS STRAP	6.44
	70091-03	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 x 1 1/2" LONG SS	0.83
	70091-04	FLAT WASHER #10 SS	0.25
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS	0.34
	40320-03	1/4"-20 x 1/2" SS SCREW SLOTTED HEX HEAD	0.35
70093-00		2.35" ROUND / ANGLE BOOM CLAMP SS POMMIER BOOM	13.04
	70091-01	2.35" ROUND BOOM CLAMP SS MAIN CLAMP	7.04
	70093-02	2.35" ROUND BOOM CLAMP SS STRAP LONG	6.00
	70091-03	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 x 1 1/2" LONG SS	0.83
	70091-04	FLAT WASHER #10 SS	0.25
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS	0.34
70094-00		FLAT BRACKET SS LONG	6.21
	70091-03	MACHINE SCREW 10-24 x 1 1/2" LONG SS	0.83
	70091-04	FLAT WASHER #10 SS	0.25
	40155-10	SCREW, 1/4-20NC x 3/4 HEX/SLOT WASHER HEAD SS	0.34
70095-00		MFS x 1"NPTM SCHEDULE 80 SS FITTING 3" LONG	165.09
70096-SS		BOOM CLAMP 5/8" SQ MT SPL HIGH REACH 1 1/2"-2" SS	19.99
	70096-1SS	BOOM CLAMP 5/8" SQ MT SPL HIGH REACH 1 1/2"-2" SS MAIN CLAMP	6.63
70097-SS		BOOM CLAMP 5/8" SQ MT SLOTTED SS	0.00
70109-V005		JD Kit DR50-005E, 100M Screen, Adapter Viton	24.35
	70086-V005	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO DR50-005 Black Viton	15.45
	40251-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE STRAINER 100 MESH GREEN	1.66
	40204-V0	ADAPTER CONV SQUARE LUG TO COMBO-JET OUTLET W/O'RING VITON	3.93
	40272-V5	COMBO-JET RADIALOCK PLUG CAP BLACK O'RING VITON	3.30
70109-V007		JD Kit DR50-0067E, 100M Screen, Adapter Viton	24.35
	70086-V007	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO DR50-0067 Pink Viton	15.45
	40251-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE STRAINER 100 MESH GREEN	1.66
	40204-V0	ADAPTER CONV SQUARE LUG TO COMBO-JET OUTLET W/O'RING VITON	3.93
	40272-V5	COMBO-JET RADIALOCK PLUG CAP BLACK O'RING VITON	3.30
70109-V01		JD Kit DR50-01E, 100M Screen, Adapter Viton	24.35
	70086-V01	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO DR50-01E ORANGE VITON	15.45
	40251-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE STRAINER 100 MESH GREEN	1.66
	40204-V0	ADAPTER CONV SQUARE LUG TO COMBO-JET OUTLET W/O'RING VITON	3.93
	40272-V5	COMBO-JET RADIALOCK PLUG CAP BLACK O'RING VITON	3.30
70111-00		1/8"NPTF x 1/4 Tube 90 Fitting Ref" Raven 333-0002-189	6.18
70129-SS		SS MOUNTING BRACKET 2-1/2" x 1" x 0.120" 2 Slots	2.11
70131-SS		SS MOUNTING BRACKET 6-1/4" x 1" x 0.120" 4 Slots	2.76
70136-00		COMBO-RATE Air Solenoid Thru Body	324.21
	70136-01	Air Solenoid 2 Postion 3 Way	319.89
	41100-01	COMBO-RATE THRU BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.60
70137-00		COMBO-RATE Air Solenoid End Body	322.69
	70136-01	Air Solenoid 2 Postion 3 Way	319.89
	41101-01	COMBO-RATE END BODY, DIAPHRAGM STYLE	2.93
70138-00		Fitting 1/4"NPTM x 1/4" OD Tube Slip In	3.70
70139-00		Fitting 3/8" NPTM x 3/8" OD Tube Slip In	6.71
70140-00		Fitting 10-32M x 1/4" OD Tube Slip In	8.98
70141-00		Fitting 1/4"NPTM x 1/4 Hose Shank PP	0.63
70154-01		3 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBLY, 1.3 GPM	120.34
?????	70154-00	3 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBLY	0.00
	40280-03	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-03 BLUE	13.28
	40280-05	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-05 BROWN / **Qty 2**	30.52
	40250-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE STRAINER 50 MESH RED/ **Qty 3**	5.00

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
70154-03		3 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBLY, 2.6 GPM	120.34
	70154-00	3 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBLY	0.00
	40280-06	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-06 GRAY	15.26
	40280-10	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-10 LIGHT BLUE / **Qty 2**	30.52
	40250-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE STRAINER 50 MESH RED/ **Qty 3**	5.00
70154-06		3 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBLY, 5.5 GPM	120.34
	70154-00	3 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBLY	0.00
	40280-15	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-15 LIGHT GREEN	15.26
	40280-20	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-20 TAN / **Qty 2**	30.52
70154-11		3 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBLY, 1.1 GPM	120.34
	70154-00	3 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBLY	0.00
	40280-03	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-03 BLUE	13.28
	40280-04	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-04 RED / **Qty 2**	26.56
	40250-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE STRAINER 50 MESH RED/ **Qty 3**	5.00
70154-00	???	3 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBLY	0.00
	20524-00	T ORSM x ORSF x 3/8" NPTF W/U-CLIP & O-RING / Qty 3	20.54
	20521-00	ORSF END CAP W/U-CLIP	3.67
	20513-00	ORSM x 3/4"-90 HOSE SHANK W/O-RING	3.06
	41253-00	COMBO-CLIP F x 3/8"NPTM ADAPTER ASSEMBLY / Qty 3	7.06
	41111-00	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM END BODY ASSEMBLY MANUAL ON/OFF / Qty 3	27.69
Viton Versions			141.85
70155-02		5 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBLY, 2.3 GPM	192.37
	70155-00	5 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBLY	0.00
	40280-03	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-03 BLUE	13.28
	40280-04	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-04 RED / **Qty 2**	26.56
	70077-06	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO DR4006 GRAY / **Qty 2**	30.52
	40250-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE STRAINER 50 MESH RED/ **Qty 5**	8.33
70155-03		5 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBLY, 2.9 GPM	192.37
	70155-00	5 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBLY	0.00
	40280-03	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-03 BLUE	13.28
	40280-05	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-05 BROWN/ **Qty 2**	30.52
	40280-08	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-08 WHITE/ **Qty 2**	30.52
	40250-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE STRAINER 50 MESH RED/ **Qty 3**	5.00
70155-06		5 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBLY, 5.6 GPM	192.37
	70155-00	5 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBLY	0.00
	40280-06	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-06 GRAY	15.26
	40280-10	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-10 LIGHT BLUE / **Qty 2**	30.52
	70077-15	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO DR4015 LIGHT GREEN / **Qty 2**	30.52
	40250-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE STRAINER 50 MESH RED/ **Qty 1**	1.67
70155-12		5 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBLY, 11.5 GPM	192.37
	70154-00	5 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBLY	0.00
	40280-15	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-15 LIGHT GREEN	15.26
	40280-20	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-20 TAN / **Qty 2**	30.52
	70077-30	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO DR4030 BLACK / **Qty 2**	30.52
70155-00		5 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBLY	0.00
	20524-00	T ORSM x ORSF x 3/8" NPTF W/U-CLIP & O-RING / Qty 5	34.24
	20521-00	ORSF END CAP W/U-CLIP	3.67
	20513-00	ORSM x 3/4"-90 HOSE SHANK W/O-RING	3.06
	41253-00	COMBO-CLIP F x 3/8"NPTM ADAPTER ASSEMBLY / Qty 5	11.77
	41111-00	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM END BODY ASSEMBLY MANUAL ON/OFF / Qty 5	46.16
Viton Versions			230.17
70156-03		7 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBLY 2.9 GPM /11.0 LPM BUNA	265.67
	70156-00	7 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBLY	0.00
	40280-03	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR110-03 BLUE	13.28
	40280-04	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR40-04 RED / **Qty 2**	26.56
	70077-06	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO DR2006 GRAY / **Qty 2**	30.52
	70072-08	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO DR8003 BLUE / **Qty 2**	30.52
	40250-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE STRAINER 50 MESH RED/ **Qty 5**	8.33
70156-04		7 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBLY 3.9 GPM / 14.8 LPM BUNA	265.67
	70156-00	7 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBLY	0.00
	40280-03	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-03 BLUE	13.28
	40280-04	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-04 RED / **Qty 2**	26.56
	70077-06	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO DR4006 GRAY / **Qty 2**	30.52
	70072-08	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO DR2008 WHITE / **Qty 2**	30.52
	40250-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE STRAINER 50 MESH RED/ **Qty 5**	8.33
70156-05		7 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBLY 4.9 GPM /18.4 LPM BUNA	265.67
	70156-00	7 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBLY	0.00
	40280-03	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-03 BLUE	13.28
	40280-05	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-05 BROWN/ **Qty 2**	30.52
	70077-08	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO DR4008 WHITE / **Qty 2**	30.52

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
	70072-10	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO DR2010 LIGHT BLUE / **Qty 2**	30.50
	40250-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE STRAINER 50 MESH RED/ **Qty 3**	5.00
70156-10		7 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBY 9.6 GPM / 36.3 LPM BUNA	265.67
	70156-00	7 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBLY	0.00
	40280-06	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-06 GRAY	15.26
	40280-10	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-10 LIGHT BLUE / **Qty 2**	30.52
	70077-15	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO DR4015 LIGHT GREEN / **Qty 2**	30.52
	70072-20	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO DR2020 TAN / **Qty 2**	30.52
	40250-00	COMBO-JET NOZZLE STRAINER 50 MESH RED/ **Qty 1**	1.67
70156-20		7 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBY 19.5 GPM /74.6 LPM BUNA	265.67
	70156-00	7 TIP BOOMLESS ASSEMBLY	0.00
	40280-15	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-15 LIGHT GREEN	15.26
	40280-20	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP w/ PRE-ORIFICE & SEAL DR80-20 TAN / **Qty 2**	30.52
	70077-30	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO DR4030 BLACK / **Qty 2**	30.52
	70072-40	COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO DR2040 BLACK / **Qty 2**	30.52
Viton Version			335.29
Viton Version Assembly Parts			0.00
	20524-V0	T ORSM x ORSF x 3/8" NPTF W/U-CLIP & O'RING VITON	8.57
	20521-00	ORSF END CAP W/U-CLIP	3.67
	20513-V0	ORSM x 3/4"-90 HOSE SHANK W/O'RING VITON	4.78
	41253-V0	COMBO-CLIP F x 3/8"NPTM ADAPTER ASSEMBLY VITON	4.03
	41111-V0	COMBO-RATE DIAPHRAGM END BODY ASSEMBLY MANUAL ON/OFF VITON	11.43
70158-00		Fitting 1/4"NPTM x 1/4"NPTM PP	0.74
70170-SS		High Reach C/R 1/4"Bolt Mt 3/4"-1-1/4" Boom Clamp SS	23.16
70171-SS		High Reach C/R 3/4"Sq Mt 3/4"-1-1/4" Boom Clamp SS	23.16
70187-XX		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL 95E	7.73
70188-02		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO SR95-02E YELLOW	13.28
70189-02		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO MR95-02E YELLOW	13.28
70190-02		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAP/SEAL/PO DR95-02E YELLOW	13.28
70206-xx		COMBO-JET SS TIP/Cap/Seal ER95	7.73
70207-xx		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAPSeal/PO SR95	13.28
70208-xx		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAPSeal/PO MR95	13.28
70209-xx		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAPSeal/PO DR95	13.28
70210-00		Nylon Drop Tube Only 48" Long	13.87
70214-xx		COMBO-JET SS TIP/Cap/Seal 80E	7.73
70215-xx		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAPSeal/PO SR80E	13.28
70216-xx		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAPSeal/PO MR80E	13.28
70217-xx		COMBO-JET SS TIP/CAPSeal/PO DR80E	13.28
70230-00		Fitting 1/4" NPTM x 3/8 " Tube Push In	5.30
70233-00		AIR TEE 3/8"PI x 3/8"PI x 3/8"PI	7.08
70234-00		Air Fitting 3/8"NPTM x 3/8" PI Tube	5.18
70236-00		AIR COMP 12V 3.4CFM 1.5 GAL TANK REG	1217.22
70237-00		MANUAL AIR CONTROL BOX WIRING HARNESS	2195.60
70243-SS		Boom Clamp JD Planter 1-1/4" SS	7.79
70244-00		Fitting 1/4" NPTM x 5/16 " Tube Push In	5.30
70245-00		Fitting 3/8" Tube Push In x 5/16 " Tube Push In	5.47
70246-SS		5/16"-18 x 3/4" Hex Head Bolt SS	0.59
70247-SS		5/16"-18 Hex Nut Serrated Flange SS	0.51
70250-04		1.315" Manifold Assy 2.75"x 4 CR Body 1 Way Viton	0.00
70250-07		1.315" Manifold Assy 2.75"x 7 CR Body 1 Way Viton	0.00
70250-08		1.315" Manifold Assy 2.75"x 8 CR Body 1 Way Viton	0.00
70250-04		1.315" Manifold Assy 2.75"x 7 CR Body 1 Way Viton	0.00
70268-.75SS		1/4"-20 x 3/4" Hex Head Bolt SS	0.59
70268-2.25SS		1/4"-20 x 2-1/4" Hex Head Bolt SS	0.83
70269-SS		1/4"-20 Hex Nut Serrated Flange SS	0.24
70286-A		CNH Breakaway Kit 120' 20"Off 7 Section Option A	655.99
70286-B			723.48
70287-A		CNH Breakaway Kit 120' 20"Off/30" On 7 Section Option A	727.69
70287-B		CNH Breakaway Kit 120' 20"Off/30" On 7 Section Option B	757.10
70288-00		Fitting 3/4"NPTM x 3/4-90 Hose Shank PP	2.05
70291-A		CNH Breakaway Kit 120' 20"Off 7 Section Option A	0.00
70291-B		CNH Breakaway Kit 120' 20"Off 7 Section Option B	0.00
70299-00		Fitting Tee 1/4"Tube x 1/4"Tube x 1/4"Tube	5.81
70353-00		Fitting 1/4"NPTF x 1/4"Push In Tube PP	6.71
70354-00		Fitting 1/4"Push In Tube x 5/16"Push In Tube Union	4.69
70357-375		COMBO-RATE 41438-00 SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET Hypro Express Boom Ends BM	13.13
70357-656		COMBO-RATE 41438-00 SADDLE/BODY BLENDED PULSE 1" 2 WAY 21/32" INLET Hypro Express Boom Ends BM	17.61
70358-375		COMBO-RATE 41468-00 SADDLE/BODY MSO 1" 2 WAY 3/8" INLET Hypro Express Boom Ends BM	21.87
70358-656		COMBO-RATE 41468-00 SADDLE/BODY MSO 1" 2 WAY 21/32" INLET Hypro Express Boom Ends BM	21.87

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
70402-00		FLOW INDICATOR METERING DISC MACHINED WITH 40260-00 O-RING	1.38
70402-V 0		FLOW INDICATOR METERING DISC MACHINED WITH 40260-V0 O-RING VITON	3.12
Fittings			
20455-00		AIR TEE ASSEMBLY 3/8" x 3/8" x 1/4" TUBE	8.46
	20455-01	AIR TEE BODY, 3/8 x 3/8 x 1/4" TUBE	1.19
	20455-02	COLLET, 1/4" TUBE	1.59
	20455-03	LOCK SLEEVE, 1/4" TUBE	0.69
	20455-04	O RING - BUNA N # 108, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	20455-05	COLLET, 3/8" TUBE / Qty 2	3.47
	20455-06	LOCK SLEEVE, 3/8" TUBE / Qty 2	1.43
	20455-07	O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER / Qty 2	0.46
20455-V0		AIR TEE ASSEMBLY 3/8" x 3/8" x 1/4" TUBE	13.27
	20455-01	AIR TEE BODY, 3/8 x 3/8 x 1/4" TUBE	1.19
	20455-02	COLLET, 1/4" TUBE	1.59
	20455-03	LOCK SLEEVE, 1/4" TUBE	0.69
	20455-V4	O RING - VITON # 108	1.58
	20455-05	COLLET, 3/8" TUBE / Qty 2	3.47
	20455-06	LOCK SLEEVE, 3/8" TUBE / Qty 2	1.43
	20455-V7	O RING - VITON # 110 / Qty 2	3.31
20456-00		AIR TEE REDUCING ADAPTER 3/8" x 1/4" TUBE	3.76
	20456-01	REDUCING ADAPTER BODY, 3/8" x 1/4" TUBE	0.83
20457-00		AIR TEE ASSEMBLY 5/16" x 5/16" x 1/4" TUBE	8.46
	20455-01	AIR TEE BODY, 3/8 x 3/8 x 1/4" TUBE	1.19
	20455-02	COLLET, 1/4" TUBE	1.59
	20455-03	LOCK SLEEVE, 1/4" TUBE	0.69
	20455-04	O RING - BUNA N # 108, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
	20455-V4	O RING - VITON # 108	1.58
	20457-01	COLLET, 5/16" TUBE	1.73
	20457-02	LOCK SLEEVE, 5/16" TUBE	0.72
	20457-04	O RING - BUNA N # 203, 70 DUROMETER	0.24
	20457-V4	O RING - VITON # 203	1.66
23021-00		FITTING 1/4" NPTM x 3/8" HOSE SHANK POLYPROPYLENE	0.64
23022-00		FITTING 1/4" NPTM x 1/2" HOSE SHANK POLYPROPYLENE	0.64
23025-00		FITTING 1/4" NPTF x 3/8" HOSE SHANK NYLON	2.75
23032-00		FITTING 3/8" NPTM x 3/8" HOSE SHANK PP	0.65
23033-00		FITTING 3/8" NPTM x 1/2" HOSE SHANK PP	0.69
23040-00		FITTING TEE, 1/4"NPTM x 1/2" HOSE SHANK x 1/2" HOSE SHANK PP	1.34
23051-00		FITTING, PIPE PLUG 1/8" NPTM PP	0.42
23052-00		FITTING, PIPE PLUG 1/4" NPTM PP	0.49
		Fitting 3/8NPTM x 3/8NPTM Close Nipple PP	0.88
70111-00		1/8"NPTF x 1/4 Tube 90 Fitting Ref" Raven 333-0002-189	6.18
70138-00		Fitting 1/4"NPTM x 1/4" OD Tube Slip In	3.70
70139-00		Fitting 3/8" NPTM x 3/8" OD Tube Slip In	6.71
70140-00		Fitting 10-32M x 1/4" OD Tube Slip In	8.98
70141-00		Fitting 1/4"NPTM x 1/4 Hose Shank PP	0.63
70158-00		Fitting 1/4"NPTM x 1/4"NPTM PP	0.74
70230-00		Fitting 1/4" NPTM x 3/8 " Tube Push In	5.30
70233-00		AIR TEE 3/8"PI x 3/8"PI x 3/8"PI	7.08
70234-00		Air Fitting 3/8"NPTM x 3/8" PI Tube	5.18
70244-00		Fitting 1/4" NPTM x 5/16 " Tube Push In	5.30
70245-00		Fitting 3/8" Tube Push In x 5/16 " Tube Push In	5.47
70288-00		Fitting 3/4"NPTM x 3/4-90 Hose Shank PP	2.05
70299-00		Fitting Tee 1/4"Tube x 1/4"Tube x 1/4"Tube	5.81
70353-00		Fitting 1/4"NPTF x 1/4" OD Tube Push In	6.71
70354-00		Fitting 1/4" Push In Tube x 5/16" Push In Tube Union	4.69
70387-00		Fitting 3/4"NPTM x 1/2"NPTM PP	1.04
O-RINGS			
20455-04		O RING - BUNA N # 108, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
20455-V4		O RING - VITON # 108	1.58
20455-07		O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.46
20455-V7		O RING - VITON # 110	3.31
WHERE USED			
20455-08		20455-00/V0; 21XXX-00/V0	
20455-08		FLOW INDICATOR METERING ORIFICE O'RING KIT (25) BUNA	6.42
20455-09		FLOW INDICATOR METERING ORIFICE O'RING KIT (25) VITON	39.09

WILGER SEQUENTIAL PRICE LIST COMPONENTS ASSEMBLIES 10-1-18

END ITEM PART NO	COMPONENT PART NO	DESCRIPTION	MSRP
O-RINGS			
20455-04		O RING - BUNA N # 108, 70 DUROMETER	0.23
20455-V4		O RING - VITON # 108	1.58
20455-07		O RING - BUNA N # 110, 70 DUROMETER	0.24
20455-V7		O RING - VITON # 110	2.07
20460-03		FLOW INDICATOR O'RING #212 BUNA N	0.30
20460-15		FLOW INDICATOR O'RING # 212 VITON	2.02
20457-04		O RING - BUNA N # 203, 70 DUROMETER	0.24
20457-V4		O RING - VITON # 203	1.66
25120-02		1/2" QN O'RING BUNA N #116	0.48
25120-V2		1/2" QN O'RING VITON #116	3.39
25160-04		SQUARE CUT RING #219 BUNA	1.28
25160-V4		SQUARE CUT RING #219 VITON	2.84
25175-08		O-RING #214 HANDLE END VITON	2.80
25175-09		O-RING #216 CORE SEAL VITON	3.30
40200-02		O-RING - 206 BUNA 70	0.23
40200-V2		O-RING - 206 VITON	1.89
40155-09		O RING - BUNA N # 110, 90 DUROMETER	0.29
40155-13		O RING - VITON # 110	1.97
40225-04		O'RING ORIFICE INSERT BUNA	0.22
40225-05		O'RING ORIFICE INSERT VITON	1.56
40260-00		COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL BUNA	0.22
40260-V0		COMBO-JET NOZZLE SEAL VITON	1.89
41120-18		O-RING, BUNA N, #012	0.23
41125-04		O"RING BUNA 112	0.14
41125-V4		O"RING VITON 112	1.89
41210-03		O-RING #218 BUNA	0.60
41210-V3		O-RING #218 VITON	2.31
41361-02		O'RING #115 BUNA	0.23
41361-V2		O'RING #115 VITON	1.89
41502-06		O'RING BUNA 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	0.31
41502-V6		O'RING VITON 121 COMBO-RATE TURRET BODY HUB	2.31
51204-03		O-RING - BUNA N # 207 2" WET BOOM SADDLE INLET	0.27
51204-04		O-RING - BUNA N # 106 2" WET BOOM BACKSTRAP 3/16" STUD	0.23